| ARCHITECTURAL

MAIO/GRODSKY, INC. ARCHITECTURE — INTERIORS | | A~00  COVER SHEET
15206 VENTURA BLVD. SUITE 201 y B
SHERMAN DAKS, CA 91423 ; BP—0.1 BUILDING PERMIT
CONTACT: éifF GROQSKY’ ! A—0.1 (E) SITE PLAN AND EGRESS PLAN
TEL: 310 804 5027 -
EMAIL: JEFF@MAIO~GRODSKY.COM A-0.1.1 E} ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL PLAN AND DETAILS
SLERE: 7 OHINER: GENERAL CONTRACTOR: | A-0.2  EXITING PLAN AND OCCUPANCY PLAN
I A-0.3 SUITE ACCESSIBILE PATH OF TRAVEL PLAN
UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER ASSET MANAGEMENT - | , CToT e e e
10920 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 815 CONTACT: - §E A-0.4 (E) ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM AND DETAILS
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024 TEL: . CBEEN FARMS ANP NATES
CONTACT: LOANA O'REILLY | EMAIL: A-0.5  CREEN FORMS AND NOTES
T 310 794 0861 | ~~1.0  DEMOLITION PLAN AND REFLECTED CEILING DEMOLITION PLAN
WAL LORELLTROSEBHATIORE UELAEDY | | A-2.0  CONSTRUCTION PLAN AND FINISH PLAN |
LANDLORD MANAGEMENT 1 A=3.0 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AND POWER & COMMUNICATIONS PLAN §
PROJECT WMANAGER: | | - -'
UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER ASSET MANAGEMENT T §0-1.0  DETALS
10820 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 815 UCLA RE ASSET MAMAGEMENT 0—-2.0 DETAILS

LOS-ANGELES; - CA-90024 VLA WILSHIRE -GENTER

POUND OR NUMBER LD, INSIDE DIAMETER OR INSIDE DIM. : BUILDING STANDARDS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
ANGLE | |  (CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE 24):
CENTERLINE INFO. INFORMATION i - ' '
DIAMETER INSUL.  INSULATION | '- 2016 California Administrative Code (CAC)
AT : INT. INTERIOR , , i ' Part 1, Title 24, California Code of Regulations (CCR)
EXISTING 1.T. INFORMATION /TECHNOLOGY i 2016 California Building Code (CBC)
AND | o : Part 2, Title 24, CCR
PERPENDICULAR JAN. JANITOR 1 2016 California Electrical Code (CEC)
JLL JOINT | Part 3, Title 24, CCR "
ACOUS. ACOUSTICAL 3 Based on the 2011 National Electrical Code (NEC)
ADA.  AMERICANS WITH LAM. LAMINATE I 2016 California Mechanical Code |
DISABILITIES ACT LAV, LAVATORY ' Part 4, Title 24, CCR
ADJ. ADJUSTABLE LT. LIGHT Based on the 2012 Uniform Mechanical Code (UMC)
. AFF. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR o oAl 2016 California Plumbing Code
AMP AMPERE M AX MAX?MUM Bas;ed o"n ’{h"&' 2012 Uniform Plumbing Code {UPC)
APPROX. APPROXIMATE MECH.  MECHANICAL 2016 California Fire Code
ARCH.  ARCHITECTURAL MET META%, o Part 9, Title 24, CCR - -
ARCHT. ARCHITECT MFR MANUFACTURER | Based on the 2012 International Fire Code (IFC)
B N A 2016 California Energy Code
BD. BQARD IM‘,NJ' MMMU M 2016 California Referenced Standards
BLDG.  BUILDING | MIR MIRROR I 2016 California Green Building Standard Code

INTERIORS

T ] 310 804-5027

MmO S e

PLANNING

SRV Al 1T

CONTACT:  DAVID GHATAW, 10920 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 815 | 0-3.0  INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS
ASSISTANT PROPERTY MANAGER L0OS ANGELES, CA 90024 LR RAEF :
TEL: 310 825 4286 CONTACT: CHRISTOPHER LEWIS | MECHANICAL
FAX: 310 794 2517 TEL: 310 208 5012 | I | o
EMAIL: DGHATAN@RE UCLA.EDU MOBILE: 310 930 9031 § M—T24  MECHANICAL TITLE 24 FORMS
EMAIL: CLEWIS@RE.UCLA.EDU | M—001  MECHANICAL LEGENDS, SCHEDULES, AND NOTES
MECHANICAL & PLUMBING ENGINEER: FLECTRICAL ENGINFER: f M—100  MECHANICAL PARTIAL DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN SUITE 620
. o , , , , , - : M—-200 MECHANICAL PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN SUITE 620
KEVIN A, SMOLA AND ASSOCIATES KSG CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

235 W. CHESTNUT AVE. 111 N. JACKSON STREET, SUITE 121 § M—300 MECHANICAL DETAILS
MONROVIA, CA 91016 GLENDALE, CA 91206 S
CONTACT: KEVIN A. SMOLA CONTACT: FARSHAD MEMARZIA | ELECTRICAL

TEL: 626 585 8338 TEL: 818 240 5630 ’

EMAIL: KEVINGKASA!.COM EMAIL: FMEMARZIAGKSGENG.COM | E—0.0 ELECTRICAL ABBREVIATIONS, SYMBOLS & GENERAL NOTES f /\ D{ATE DESCRIPTION

E—0.1 ENER GY : C OMPLIANCE F QRMS ' 07/24119 ISSUED FOR ENGI’N’EERI’NG
lc—02  ENFRGY COMPLIANGE FORMS

| E-0.3  EGRESS LIGHTING CALCULATIONS
— 1 E-1.0 PANEL SCHEDULES o
AREA OF WORK | E-2.0  DEMOLITION AND NEW POWER PLANS
(E) SUITE 620 § E-30 DEMOLITION AND NEW LIGHTING PLANS

15206 VENTURA BLVD. SUITE 201, SHERMAN OAKS, CA 90403

I BLKG. BLOCKING MISC, MISCELLANEOUS

§ 8O BOTIOM OF ~ MTD.  MOUNTED I 2016 Title 8 C.C.R., Ch. 4 Sub-Ch 6-Elevator Safety Orders
i BOT. BOTTOM v MUL. MULLION | 2016 Title 19 C.C.R,, Public Safety, SFM Regulations
CAB. CABINET N/A NOT APPLICABLE i e e
l C.BC. CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE N/I C. NOT IN CONTRACT | ; FEDERAL STANDARDS AND REGULATIONS
- CER. CERAMIC NO. NUMBER : e et i
CL.OPG. CLEAR OPENING , NOM. NOMINAL . : Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Title I
CLNG.  CELING NT.S.  NOT TO SCALE i St oo rmesnfe Pt
| CLKG.  CAULKING ‘ | 2010 - ADA Standards for Accessible Design
| ClLo.  CLOSET O.A. OVER ALL e ———— — e ———————————
TS SLoaR | or ON CENTER e ———————— p— e
CNTR.  CENTER 0.0. OUTSIDE DIAMETER/OUTSIDE DIM. | PR.J ECT iNFORMATBON i
CONSTR. CONSTRUCTION ' ,Q;DNT(;:, OPENING
CONT. CONTINUOUS OPP. OPPOSITE

ARCHITECTURE

| | BUILDING ADDRESS 10920 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD
DONTR.  CONTRACIOR LATE | LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
Cofs. oo o T 00024
CTR. CENTER P. LAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
DBL.  DOUBLE PLYWD. PLYWOOD | EexsTinG sume s20: & 65 Use
DEPT.  DEPARTMENT P.O.  PRIVATE OFFICE |  AREA OF WORK: 5,685 USF
DET.  DETAL PR PAR , _

, i A INT A PT. PAINT |
D.F. DRINKING FOUNTAIN PAINT TO MATCH

DISP.  DISPENSER 'Pﬁﬁm, PARTITION | OCCUPANCY GROUP: B
0N DOWN QT.  QUARRY TILE | consTRUCTION TYPE: 1A
D.0.  DOOR OPENING | | | | SPRINKLER BUILDING:

R DOOR RP RereRbce EXISTING USE: OFFIcE

oA REFL.  REFLECTED | NEW USE: OFFICE
| DWR.  DRAWER REFR.  REFRIGERATOR .
EA.  EACH REQ. REQUIRED
EL. ELEVATION - RESIL. RESILIENT
ELEV.  ELEVATION | — s R —————— -
EQPTf EQUIPMENT | SECT.  SECTION
EXIST.  EXISTING | SH. SHELF
S, S MILAR
S.M. SURFACE MOUNTED.

09/20/19 | ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING

10/09/19 | ISSUED FOR CP OTC PLAN CHECK
ISSUED FORCPOTC PLAN CHECK
_| CORRECTIONS o

| E-4.0  ELECTRICAL DETALLS

| PLUMBING

| P-001  PLUMBING LEGENDS, SCHEDULES, NOTES AND OVERALL PLAN
| P-100  PLUMBING ENLARGED PLAN AND DETAILS

SPRINKLERS DEFERRED APPROVAL
| (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT)

| DESIGN BUILD BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR — OFFICE OR STATE Bt
| SEE DESIGN BUILD NOTES BELOW FOR MORE INFORMATION APPRC

Alprovalof this plan does not 2
apprwe any omissio iz

USE_AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION - CHAPTER 3:

o EXISTING: ~ (B) OFFICE
- PROPOSED: (B) OFFICE
o CHANGE OF USE: NO

FFE  FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION
FE  FIRE EXTINGUISHER CREACE MO
FEC.  FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET gyggc SF Lo CATION
FH.  FIRE HOSE |

L OE LAer ~ARINE SST.  STAINLESS STEEL L
B v STA.  STATION | INTERIOR FINISHES — CHAPTER 8

FL. FLOOR STD. STANDARD

FLG.  FLOORING STL. . STEEL
ELWVRINS STOR.  STORAGE i

FLUOR. FLUORESCENT SUSP.  SUSPENDED

F.O.F.  FACE OF FINISH SRRl YRR T

F.0.S.  FACE OF STUDS T & G TONGUE & GROOVE ' GROUP EXiT ENCL CORRIDORS ROOMS

FPRF.  FIREPROOF | | T.B.D. TO BE DETERMINED B OCC ' 5 o ¢

F.RT.  FIRE RETARDANT TREATED TEL. TELEPHONE A 3 oc 5 a gf .

F.S. FULL SIZE TER. TERRAZZO AT Vb , :

FT. FOOT OR FEET THK.  THICK

FURR.  FURRING T.0. TOP OF

FUT. FUTURE T.0.P. TOP OF PARAPET

N A T.0.L  TOP OF LID

GA. GAUGE

GALV.  GALVANIZED TV, TELEVISION

G.B. GRAB BAR TYP,  TYPICAL |
GE. BENERTL C"QNTRACTOR © oBC  UNIFORM BUILDING CODE
GQ GARBAGE DESPOSAL UNF UNFINISHED

oYP.  CYPSUM

GYP.BD. GYPSUM BOARD V. veLt
VERT.  VERTICAL
£ HC HOLLOW CORE ~ VEST.  VESTIBULE
i o HEAD V.LF.  VERIFY IN FIELD
HOWD.  HARDWOGCD VT VINYL TILE
HDWE.  HARDWARE -
HGT.  HEIGHT w/ WITH
HM.  HOLLOW METAL WD. woop
HORIZ.  HORIZONTAL WH.  WATER HEATER
HR. HOUR W/0  WITHOUT
HS.  HALF SIZE WP, WATERPROOF
HVAC ~ HEATING, VENTILATION WSCT.  WAINSCOT
& AR CONDITIONING WS, WORKSTATION
WT. WEIGHT

| FIRE/LIFE/SAFETY DEFERRED APPROVAL
| (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT)

| DESIGN BUILD BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR -

;f. SEE DESIGN BUILD NOTES ON SHEETS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

FLAME SPREAD RATING REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCY (TABLE 803.9)

UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER

SUITE 620 RECONFIGURE

| - | 10920 WILSHIRE BLVD.
DESIGN BUILD NOTES: LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DRAWINGS, CALCS,
GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY APPROVALS AND FEES TO COMPLETE THIS WORK FOR ALL o
DESIGN BUILD TRADES OR AS A RESULT OF CHANGES IN THE WORK NOT PART OF  § DATE: DRAWN BY:
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTATION. ;_;j 10/03/19 AK

2. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS SUPERSEDE ALL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR PROJECTNO.: | CHECKED BY:
QUANTITY & LOCATION OF ALL MATERIALS AND FIXTURES. | MG 2019015 | JG

FIRE_PROTECTION SYSTEMS — CHAPTER 9

| ©  BUILDING IS EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTO FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
BUILDING 1S EQUIPPED WITH A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

MEANS OF EGRESS -~ CHAPTER 10:

-

MAX. FLOOR AREA PER OCCUPANT (0CC.) (TABLE 1004.1.2)
B: 100 S.F./0CC.
B ACCESSORY 15 S.F./0CC.

3. SEE UCLA FIRE MARSHALL REQUIREMENT NOTES ON SHEET A-0.2. UCLA PROJ. NO.: | CP NO.:
'- 20190409-1237-11| CP 1132

. EGRESS WIDTH PER OCC,
STAIR WIDTH: - SECTION 1005.3.1
0.27/0cC. W/ SPRINKLERS & VOICE ALARM
OTHER COMPONENTS: SECTION 1005.3.2
0.15"/0cCC. W/ SPRINKLERS & VOICE ALARM

SCOPE_OF WORK:

COVER SHEET

INTERIOR TENANT IMPROVEMENT: REMODEL — NEW NON—BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS,
NEW DOORS, NEW LIGHTING, POWER AND FINISHES.

| DEMOLITION OF RECEPTION ROOM, CABINETS AND INTERIOR DOORS. ADDITION OF TWO
- NEW HUDDLE ROOMS, NEW INTERIOR DOORS, COVERSION OF (3) EXISTING ROOMS TO
CONFERENCE ROOMS, ADDITION OF GALLEY WITH SINK CABINET, NEW LIGHTING, CEILING,
AND FINISHES.

e EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE | (TABLE 1016.2)
A M, S 0CC.: 250'-0" (WITH SPRINKLERS)

-UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER

_ - 10920 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD v
MAP NTS LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90024

WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWW




INTERIORS

WESTWOOD BOULEVARD

PLANNING

T | 310 804-5027

15206 VENTURA BLVD. SUITE 201, SHERMAN OAKS, CA 90403

T ] 310 804-5093

/N\|DATE | DESCRIPTION

|07/24119 | ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING

00/20/19 | ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING

10/09/19 | ISSUED FOR CP OTC PLAN CHECK

10/16/19

[SSUED FOR CP OTC PLAN CHECK

TIONS

CORREC

. 10920 WILS

o

UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER
SUITE 620 RECONFIGURE

HIRE BLVD

LOS ANGELES, CA 90024
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EGRESS PATH

CP 1132

(E) SITE PLAN AND

EGRES

S PLAN

SCALE




INTERIORS
T | 310 804-5027

15206 VENTURA BLVD. SUITE 201, SHERMAN OAKS, CA 90403

PLANNING

it

ACCESSIBILITY LEGEND

N

& ————  ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

ACCESSIBILTY STALL

(R

T | 310 804-5093

BUS STOP

ARCHITECTURE

EXISTING ACCESSIBLE
ALL ENTRANCES AND EXITS IDENTIFIED WITH A TRIANGULAR SOLID

FLEVATORS
A 57BOL ON THIS PLAN ARE ACCESSIBLE AND COMPLY WITH THE 2016
CBC, 118-206.4.1, INCLUDING:
37" CLEAR OPENING WiTH STRIKE EDGE CLEARANCES ON THE

PULL AND PUSH SIDES

LEVEL LANDING
ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD, HARDWARE, CLOSER, KICK PLATE ON

EXTERIOR SIDE OF ENTRANCE
TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE ON INTERIOR SIDE OF EXIT DOOR, AS

]

i i

 APPLICABLE.

ACCESS NOTE ol
v : DESCRIPTION
NOTE : EXISTING ACCESSIBILITY PARKING STALL MEET CURRENT CODE ¢ : — ' :
REQUIREMENTS FOR STRIPPING AND SIGNAGE. | 1SSUED FOR ENGINEERING
gARRIEE RW;FSE% ’AggsiBRUPT EVEL CHANGES NOT EXCEEDING 1/4” ' - 110/09/19 | ISSUED FOR CP OTC PLAN CHECK
MAX. AND AT LEAST 48" IN WIDTH SURFACE IS STABLE, FIRM AND 101618 | coRRECTIONS.
SUP RESISTANT. CROSS SLOPE DOES NOT EXCEED 2% AND SLOPE T ' :
IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5%, UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED. ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE
OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MINIMUM AND PROTRUDING

'\ |DATE
07/24/19

: ~'f§;:S‘H§F?E BLvr

W

OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4" PROJECTION FROM WALL AND ABOVE 27"
AND LFSS THAN 80", CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT THERE ARE

NC BARRIERS IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL.

JOHNSON FAIN
ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL DRAWINGS
PERMIT DATE 10-17-12
UCLA PROJECT
Scale "4}
N |

N.T.S.

ACCESS!

ADA/TITLE 24 ACCESSIBILITY COMPUANT TRUNCATED
DOME/DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM.
TACTILE PANELS TO BE: DURABLE FOR MEDIUM
TRAFFIC AND HIGH IMPACT RESISTANCE, TO BE
FEDERAL APPROVED COLOR STANDARD YELLOW,
SUP RESISTANCE, AND DESIGNED FOR VISUALLY
IMPAIRED TO FEEL THE RAISED TRUNCATED DOMES
WITH THEIR FEET IN COMBINATION WITH THE
TAPPING CANE. TACTILE PANELS TO BE SURFACE
APPLIED TO EXISTING PARKING SURFACE AND CURB
RAMP. CAULK ALL AROUND ENTIRE INSTALLATION
OF BEVELED TACTILE PANEL EDGES. GENERAL
CONTRACTOR TO ASSURE THAT TACTILE PANEL
EDGES T0 EXISTING SURFACE DO NOT EXCEED <>
1/27 HEIGHT MAXIMUM CHANGE OF LEVEL. -

RE CENTER

36" , _ :_':-

il | UCLA WILSHIR
| SUITE 620 RECONFIGURE

LV’

' 10920 WILSHIRE BLVL
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

NOTES:
1. "HANDICAP PARKING” AND "VAN ACCESSIBLE” SIGNS TO BE
CONFORM TO CURRENT LOCAL, STATE CODES AND REGULATIONS.
2. BOTIOM OF SIGN/SIGNS SHALL BE 6'~8" ABOVE FINISH SURFACE.
CJ | 3. PER 2010 CBC 11B-703
~s—————MIN. 70" SQ, REFLECTORIZED SIGN ,,
PERMANENTLY POSTED IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO & VISIBLE ! |
FROM EACH STALL OR SPACE WITH IS A IN WHITE ON A DARK. | G
BLUE BACKGROUND. BOLT TO STEEL PIPE WITH 3/8" CADMIUM MIN.
PLATED BOLTS, NUTS AND WASHERS. |
"MINMUM FINE $250" SHALL BE INCLUDED BELOW AS ENTHER AN

ADDITIONAL SIGN OR ADDITIONAL LANGUAGE. -
8" X 1'-0” X .080 ALUMINUM STANDARD "VAN—ACCESSIBLE” f

SIGN MOUNTED BELOW THE SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. LETTERS ; %
70 BE 17 HIGH. FASTEN 7O STFEL PIPE SIM. TO SIGN ABOVE. ; '

} 2.3%2.4"
CONOMINAL 7

DATE: | DRAWN BY:
10/03/19 AK

PROJECT NO.. | CHECKED BY:
MG 2019-015 JG
UGLA PROJ. NO.: | CP NO.:
20190409-1237-11 | CP 1132

TIVLS
F19ISS300Y
NVA

23'2.4°|
¥ | 5578

NOMINAL

| MIN. FINE -

TRUNCATED DOMES/ |
DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM

‘ 3 5 ii:‘

ot
ACCESSIBLE [N\

8-0"
MIN.

17" % 22"
TOWING SIGN

"UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES PARKED IN DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE

LICENSE PLATES ISSUED FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WILL
BE TOWED AWAY AT OWNER'S EXPENSE. TOWED VEHICLE MAY

BE RECLAIMED BY TELEPHONING (XXX) XXX—-XXXX .”

A

|  (E) ACCESSIBLE PATH OF
| TRAVEL PLAN AND
DETAILS

011

.
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TYPICAL PLAN

U 7 I
2" DIAMETER STEEL PIPE, EXTEND INTO CONC. FILLED PIPE
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TAPERED EDGES -
WHERE EXPOSED

KEYNOTES
7, PARKING SPACE SIGNAGE.
€D SEE DETAIL #2 ON THIS SHEET. P ——-\ | \
| N ’
4) PARKING SPACE EMBLEM o225

SO DETAL f5 ON THS SHEET.
TYPICAL SECTION A
| ~ Scale
B O, I

TYPICAL TRUNCATED DOMES DETAIL

WHITE.

TIVIS
318188300V
NVA
L O ]

|¢ 1 112 MAX.
CHANGE
[ IN LEVEL

™

2 1/2" DIAMETER GALV. PIPE SLEEVE, TACK WELD 7O PIPE AS

REQUIRED.
« FINISH GRADE
g

H

N
e A

' WA | AN 3 o ,
L p~e——T0P OF BULDING SIDEWALK
L ' g t (PART OF BUILDING CONTRACT).
i B0
Vi

1/49: - 1’-0” <

ts ]
— CONCRUE FOOTING

| 2}1“6311

TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE STALLS

j T
" TYPICAL AccESSIBLE SIGNAGE | 3/5“'% " e




| EXITING PLAN LEGEND % S o
CONFERENCE ROOM - ' e —— = S 2
620—44 , - . = < !
REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS o, _— ROOM AREA x 53
| 'SC; OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR - %?z
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL -9 TS TOTAL OCCUPANTS = S5
EXIT SION N = -

— INDICATES LOCATION OF REMODEL z ;t;

FIRE EXTINGUISHER T RremopeL area AREAS z =

LIMIT SCOPE =

=L o~

o 58|

o ~

INDICATES AREAS NOT IN CONTRACT 1 =
1 O o
O AU o Ao
EXITING PLAN GENERAL NOTES - <7
L b ony
1 MEANS OF EGRESS FROM ALL OCCUPIED PARTS OF THE BUILDING TO BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST 1 FOOT b & o
CANDLE OF LIGHT AT FLOOR LEVEL. SEE DESIGN BUILDING ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR MORE T >
INFORMATION, © g
2 SEE THIS SHEET FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT GENERAL NOTES. < =+

OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS SUITE 620 |

OCCUPANCY TYPE OCCUPANCY USE SQUARE FEET OCC. LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANCY

OFFICE +4,877 100
ACCESSORY OPEN COFFICE 620 +132 15
ACCESSORY CONFERENCE ROOM 62044 +238 15

ACCESSORY CONFERENCE ROOM 620-24 +142 15 | "\ 71 ,
ACCESSORY CONFERENCE ROOM 620-22 +142 15 , REV!SIONS
- ACCESSORY CONFERENCE ROOM 620-07 +77 15 /\|DATE | DESCRIPTION
ACCESSORY CONFERENCE ROOM 620-07 +77 15 , '

07124119 | ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING

T 5685 USF ' , | [09/20119 |ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING

10/09/18  [ISSUED FOR CP OTC PLAN.CHECK

ISSUED FOR CP OTC PLAN CHECK
CORRECTIONS

10/18/19

TOTAL OCCUPANCY SUITE 710: 19 OCCUPANTS REF: CBC TABLE 1004.1.2
TOTAL EXITS REQUIRED: 1 CBC TABLE 1021.1
TOTAL EXITS PROVEDED: 2

NOTES

OCCUPANT LOAD FACTORS PER CBC TABLE 1004.1.2
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL PER CBC TABLE 1014.3
EXIT DOOR SEPARATION PER CBC 1015.2.1 EXCEPTION 2
EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE PER CBC TABLE 1016.2

DEAD END CORRIDOR LENGTH PER CBC 1018.4 EXCEPTION 2
REQUIRED NUMBER OF EXITS PER CBC TABLE 1021.1

'B’ ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES PER CBC 508.2

MRS HALL REQUIF

ALL REFERENCES ?O FIRE ALARMS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED FC}R BEDDENG PURPOSES ONLY AND
SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION.

FIRE ALARM SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF RECORD WHO
SHALL REVIEW THEM AND FORWARD THEM TO THE UCLA FIRE MARSHAL WITH A NOTATION INDICATING THE
SHOP DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THAT THEY HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL
CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING. THE INSTALLATION OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL
NOT BEGIN UNTIL THE SHOP DRAWINGS ARE APPROVED BY THE UCLA FIRE MARSHAL. FOR THE PURPOSES [
THIS APPROVAL, INSTALLATION OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE CONDUIT. JUNCTION BOXES. f-:if e .

WIRING, AND ANY OTHER COMPONENT INSTALLATION. UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER

- ALL REFERENCES TO FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS ON THESE DRAW NGS SHALL BE USED FOR BIDDING g , e e~ ,,
PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION. SUITE 620 RECONFIGURE
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF
RECORD WHO SHALL REVIEW THEM AND FORWARD THEM TO THE UCLA FIRE MARSHAL WITH A NOTATION . 10920 WILSHIRE BLVD.
INDICATING THE SHOP DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THAT THEY HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE IN §éj LOS ANGELES, CA 90024
GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING. THE INSTALLATION OF THE FIRE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM SHALL NOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE SHOP DRAWINGS ARE APPROVED BY THE UCLA FIRE MARSHAL.
DRAWINGS SHALL BE STAMPED BY A C-16, C—34 OR C-36 SPECIALTY CONTRACTOR, A CLASS "A” GENERAL  § | |
CONTRACTOR, OR A FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER, CIMIL ENGINEER OR MECHANICAL ENGINEER. DATE: DRAWN BY-
ALL FIRE LIFE SAFETY WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY SIMPLEX GRINNELL 10/03/19 AK
(7?4)8‘70 1010 JAMES LOOPER

CONF. RM.

CONF. RM.

i

elgg SE
=S.F /O e,
[ I

ON PATH OF EGRI
<100%-0" MAX PER CBC TABLE 1804 3

PROJECT NO.: CHECKED BY:

— — PROJECTNO: | O

— i , I LA BRO Mo o
DOORS OPENING INTO ONE—-HOUR FIRE RESISTVE CORRIDOR SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH A SMOKE OR | SOT00400. 13571 1| £ 1180
DRAFT—STOP FIRE ASSEMBLY HAVING A MINIMUM 20—MINUTE RATING (TITLE 24, C.CR.). INTERIOR FINISHES |

SHALL BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84 (CBC 803). INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES

SHALL NOT EXCEED A FLAME—SPREAD SPECIFIED BY OCCUPANCY GROUP IN TABLE 803.5 .

a.  INTERIOR WALL AND CEILNG FINISHES SHALL NOT EXCEED A FLAME— SPREAD CLASSIFICATION OF CLASS | EXITING PLAN AND
C (76-200) IN BUILDING W/SPRINKLER AND W/O SPRINKLER. ; S i
b.  INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES FOR EXIT CORRIDORS SHALL NOT EXCEED A FLAME—SPREAD | OCCUPANCY PLAN

CLASSIFICATION OF CLASS C (76—200) W/SPRINKLER, CLASS B (26~75) W/O SPRINKLER. |

c.  INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES FOR ENCLOSED STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT EXCEED A FLAME—SPREAD
CLASSIFICATION CLASS B (26-75) W/SPRINKLER, CLASS A (0-25) W/O SPRINKLER.

d.  ANY DECORATIONS USED SHALL BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE CURTAINS, DRAPES, SHADES, FABRIC PARTITIONS
SUSPENDED FROM THE CEILING AND NOT SUPPORTED BY THE FLOOR SHALL MEET FLAME PROPAGATION
PERFORMANCE CRITERIA (IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 806.2AND NFPA701).
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CORRECTIONS
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| DESCRIPTION

/N\ DATE

1

10/03/19

OF TRAVEL PLAN

07/24/19
09126/19
10/0811 9
10/16/19

S

10920 WILSHIRE BLVD.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

UCLA PROJ. NO.
20190409-1237-11| CP 1132

PROJECT NO.:

UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER
DATE:

SUITE 620 RECONFIGURE

MG 2019-015

STAMP

SUITE ACCESSIBLE PATH

NFORMATION

|

CLEAR SPACE

3

0 FOR MORE

®

2
X60

Eit

RE RATING OF DOOR & FRAME.

EXISTING LOCK

il

CATES AREAS NOT IN CONTRACT

%

L

Lol
L2
]
<L
@
C,
e
fad
=
=
(e
0
[N
Led
&)
<
o
€8]
5
o
)
w0
©
©
3

EXISTING DOOR ASSEMBLY TO REMAIN
INDICATES LOCATION OF REMODEL AREAS

ADA PATH OF TRAVEL
z
NEW DOOR ASSEMBLY

SEE SHEET A
INDICATES 60

INDICATES F

E

[
=

.

REMODEL AREA
LIMIT SCOPE
B

33y

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL PLAN LEGEND

60"X60
CLEAR
I

e —
E
|
§

R
‘/////i

A
»Vy,yww

_LIMIT SCOPE

3!‘“8"
MIN CLR

1 i
P4

L

CONFERENCE ROOM
620—44

3-@;_: 811

3!_8“
MIN CLR

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL PLAN




1 CENTER OF SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED AT 5-0"
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AT THE CENTERLINE OF
THE DOOR

2 ALL SIGNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 1/4"
THICK SOLID PLASTIC (AS REQUIRED BY CODE) — —
UNISEX SIGN SHALL CONSIST OF A 1/4" THICK |
PLASTIC TRIANGLE MOUNTED ON A 1/4" THICK
PLASTIC CIRCLE ( AS REQUIRED BY CODE )

INTERIORS

-~

| acoessme | | wen WouEN ExiT | | ROUTE

% R A
b it | it | selnnnn, | nmAnandash e oS X e} el et S icnresvovedpnos e, b B e e

T | 310 804-5027 |

!
}

NOTE ;
TACTILE CHARACTER ON SIGNS SHALL BE
LOCATED 48" MIN. A.F.F MEASURE FROM THE nOOR MOl Tae - g
BASELINE OF THE LOWEST ‘BARELLE CELLS AND EQQR MOUNTED SIGNAGE
59" MAX. AFF MEASURE FROM THE BASE LINE
OF HIGHEST LINE OF RAISED CHARACTERS

WALL MOUNTED SIGNAGE

48" MIN. AFF TO
LOWEST LINE OF
PLANNING

BRAILLE AND

60" MAX. TO
HIGHEST LINE OF

BRAILLE

5.0" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR .!‘
L —g

SIGNAGE

_5-0"MIN.
|17"-18" |, 5-0"MIN.
1 7!&_1 ;8;1

15206 VENTURA BLVD. SUITE 201, SHERMAN OAKS, CA 90403

ARCHITECTURE -
T 310 804-5093

{-:——‘w“ﬁ

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

—

4 VA, 28" MIN [DOOR LOCATION

3-0" MIN |

: - B _ I 7TH FLOOR KEY PLAN FOR REFERENCE

(£ 1-HR RATED (E ) 1-HR RATED
CORRIDOR ! | CORRIDOR

1 7 " 1 8 i

5;‘;6:‘“4 MIN.

4'-8" MIN.
1718

5-0" MIN.

41/8" MIAX;I |
}

50" MIN.

1 ?""‘51‘8‘" "

36" LATCH

4-0"MIN. 4-0"MIN. © 50'MIN. ONLY OTHER

REVISIONS

[/\[oate  [pEScrIPTION

6" MAX.

/118"
HMING N

APPROACHES - TMX | | A1 1e |
4-0" MIN. | b 4-4"MIN. | I 4-8"MIN. | WALL MOUNTED W.C. JMINGN

54" MIN. . | > 48" MIN. | WALL MOUNTED W.C. | , PO S /
_1-14"TO 12" 120 MAX. |, 42" MIN. | | ” — | { Sbxe0

1-1/2" | CLEAR

STANDARD STALL STALL AT END OF ROW e A e
GRAB BAR

07/24/19 | ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING

09/20/19 | ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING

110/09/18 | ISSUED FORCP OTC PLAN CHECK

[SSUED FORCP OTC PLAN CHECK ™
| CORRECTIONS ,

|| 80x60
CLEAR
A4 MIN. | N
. a ,

i
(E ) WOMEN

110116719

§ N ——

TO} LET

z///' PAPER | / f I

S9"MIN. FLR. MOUNTED W.C. (E ) WOMEN

56" MIN. | WALL MOUNTED W.C}
L, ABT7BMIN. |
-i; 0% N

N . ; | | 44’1{ th. n ; ’ . {E): 163,,6“

T
1 60x60
| CLEAR

(3
s

. ' jOﬂ

X,

177" MWN.
Y

1 gn‘

L seMN TR ST
|, 24" MIN o

410" MIN.

A TR
N {“

1
350" MIN

1719

3-6" LATCH e S
'APPROACH
ONLY. OTHER i [

| | | | 56" MIN. T wALL MQUNTED w.e | 3-6" LATCH i
TRANSFER = ized REAR GRAB BAR i 59" MIN. | FLR. MOUNTED W.C. | APPRQACH
SIDE . Al As il bl f ONLY. OTHER
> ALLOWED AT 36" APPROACHES
= AFF AT TANK TYPE | B O AL
TOILET : (NOT FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION) | (NOT FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION})
ALTERNATE STALLB ALTERNATE STALL A

44" M
33"

77777

MULTI-USER TOILET

UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER
SUITE 620 RECONFIGURE

10920 WILSHIRE BLVD.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

INSULATE HOT WATER — | MORE THAN 24"
PIPES AND DRAIN TO g B L
PREVENT CONTACT '
LINE OF REQUIRED
43_‘0 " : CLEARANCE

6" ADDITIONAL
/" MANEUVERING
- CLEARANCE WHERE s
COMPARTMENT IS  (EYSTAR || Qf %0
MORE THAN 24" . ,
LONG

26"

"
b

I 1 0

ol
ey

—— MIRROR

(E)STAR || CLEAR

I

30" M}Nl

24" MAX -+

\‘——" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE

4‘;_“40‘;‘;

DATE: DRAWN BY:
10/03/19 AK

RANGE
10" MAX.

FORWARD REAGH RANGE

4’*‘6"
| SIDE REACH |

A

N
MINT |
2-5" MIN.

o
%
=
<

{ E)1-HR RATED ’ (E ) 1-HR RATED
CORRIDOR CORRIDOR

Je.

T — M'EN‘T | KNEE CLEARANCE &' MIN. et 5”"?“?”AX TOE CLEA;&NCE' | PRO;J EC"E’ NO.: CHECKED BY:

MG 2019-015 JG

145" MIN. DEPTH |

|
L}

20" MAX. DEPTH |
FOR MIN. CLEARANCE

. FLUSH VALVE
/| WHERE

UCLA PROJ. NO.: | CP NO.:
20190409-1237-11| CP 1132

NON-WATERLESS ~ NOTES: = | OTES:
URINAL IS 1. WALLS WITHIN 24" OF NOTES:
USED , FRONT AND SIDES OF , o e
URINAL SHALL BE SMOOTH D PROVIDE DIRECTIONAL SIGN TO 7TH FLOOR -
AND NON-ABSORBANT TO ' ACCESSIBLE RESTROOMS. ACCESSIBLE UPGRADE DONE UNDER o
48" MIN IN HEIGHT AND | UCLA WC SUITE #720 (E) ACCESSIBLE

Fc | NOT ADVERSELY ¢ AGCEBSIBLE UPGRADE FOR.STH FLOOR oo 45m coNPLETEDID 411017017 RESTROOM AND DETAILS

18" MIN.

AT i
| FLOOR

| SPACE '

t 17" MAX, |
Lo 4-0"MINT

HE
f

— 3-0"MIN.

i

~URINAL %
~

MAX

g AFFECTED BY MOISTURE. RESTROOMS:
b 2. MAXIMUM PRESSURE TO DATE. | UNE 0% /2070
13 1/2" MIN. OPERATE FLUSH VALVE | PROJECTNO._£F [ f&

L 1 7‘n

, , T eetroes 6TH FLOOR EXISTING | 7TH FLOOR EXISTING |

I N NP
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ﬁyii,. Jl +

—~§——§§ — 4
L o ked

s

|

SURFACES TO REMAIN,

" FOR MORE INFORMATION.
DEMO RATED DOOR ASSEMBLY OR WALL WHERE SHOWN. GC TO MAINTAIN
INTEGRITY OF CORRIDOR RATING DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS.

S, EXISTING BUILT-IN MILLWORK TO BE DEMOLISHED. PATCH AND REPAIR EFFECTED

> CUT IN 24" OPENING FOR NEW SIDELITE. SEE CONSTRUCTION PLAN #1/A-2.0]

- ’

|

1

CTA T el v ]

=

|

EXISTING ACOUSTIC TILES TO BE DEMOLISHED.

EXISTING 2’2" FINELINE GRID AT +8—8" TO BE DEMOLISHED.]

T T T T e T T

EXISTING HEAT PANEL TO REMAIN, U.ON.

e EXISTNG 2X4 LIGHT FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE WITH
bk - PRISMATIC LENSE TO BE REMOVED.

= | EXISTNG 2X2 LIGHT FIXTURE WITH PRISMATIC LENSE TO BE
i REMOVED.

kea D EXISTING WALL MOUNTED MOTION SWITCH TO BE REMOVED.

EXISTING EXIT SIGN TO REMAIN.

DIRECTIONAL 'D’ = REMOVE AND SAVE FOR RELOCATION

S-rThoEFS

T
At

Jan

i

AT

R Y NN YT e o o e . Bt PRI

AREA OF WORK
SUITE 620

AREA OF WORK -
SUITE 620

EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN.

EXISTING PARTITION TO BE DEMOLISHED.

EXISTING LOW WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED.

EXISTING FRAMED CLERESTORY WINDOW TO REMAIN.

V777777 EXISTING BUILT-IN MILLWORK TO BE DEMOLISHED.

W W

EXISTING DOOR ASSEMBLY TO REMAIN.
INDICATES FIRERATING

# N

N
% 27 EXISTING DOOR ASSEMBLY TO BE DEMOLISHED.
TS INDICATES FIRERATING

FL = EXISTING LOCKSET

= EXISTING SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET TO REMAIN. |

FE EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER TO BE REMOVED AND SAVED FOR
@ RELOCATION.

LexP EXISTING DUPLEX OUTLET TO BE DEMOLISHED.

e EXISTING BLDG. STD. WALL MOUNTED J—BOX @ +18” AF.F. FOR
b FLECTRICAL POWER TO FEED FURNITURE SYSTEM TO BE |
DEMOLISHED. # INDICATES NUMBER OF WORKSTATIONS SERVED. 8

WIRE/5 CIRCUIT SYSTEM.

EXISTING BLDG. STD. WALL MOUNTED J-BOX @ +18” AF.F. FOR

H< TELEPHONE /DATA TO FEED FURNITURE SYSTEM TO BE DEMOLISHED. §
D .

# INDICATES NUMBER OF WORKSTATIONS SERVED.

e EXISTING BLDG. STD. FLUSH FLOOR MOUNTED J-BOX FOR

=D ELECTRICAL POWER TO FEED FURNITURE SYSTEM TO BE DEMO'D.
# INDICATES NUMBER OF WORKSTATIONS SERVED. 8 WIRE/5
CIRCUIT SYSTEM.

Ap EXISTING BLDG. STD. FLUSH FLOOR MOUNTED J—BOX FOR
TELEPHONE DATA TO FEED FURNITURE SYSTEM.
# INDICATES NUMBER OF WORKSTATIONS SERVED.

EXISTING LIGHT SWITCH TO BE DEMOLISHEL

O

EXISTING COLUMN TO REMAIN.

EXISTING LIGHT SWITCH TO REMAIN. g .

P
/

7
Bt

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT R £

INTERIORS

T | 310 804-5027

PLANN
15206 VENTURA BLVD. SUITE 201, SHERMAN OAKS, CA 90403 |

T ] 310 804-5093

\|DATE | DESCRIPTION

107/24/19 | ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING

109/20/19 | ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING

110/09/19 | ISSUED FOR CP OTC PLAN CHECK

[SEUED FOR CP OTC PLAN CHECK |
_| CORRECTIONS

,z*uzj 6119

" DEMOLITION PLAN GENERALNOTES |

REFLECTED

1 PARTITIONS: EXISTING PARTITIONS ARE TO REMAIN THRU—OUT SUITE UON.
 DEMO PARTITIONS AS SHOWN. | '
2 FLOORING: DEMO EXISTING CARPET AND BASE THROUGHOUT SUITE, U.O.N.
PATCH AND REPAIR FLOORING AS REQUIRED TO ACCEPT NEW FLOOR FINISH.

SEE FINISH FOR NEW FINISHES AND LOCATIONS. ,

3 POWER & COMMUNICATIONS: ELECTRICAL & COMMUNICATIONS ARE TO REMAIN

THRU-OUT SUITE U.O.N. WHERE PARTITIONS ARE REMOVED, CONTRACTOR SHALL
REMOVE ALL ELECTRICAL CONDUITS BACK TO ELECTRICAL SUB PANEL OR

TELEPHONE BACKBOARD. EXISTING TELE/DATA CABLES TO REMAIN IN EXISTING

SUITE REMODEL AREAS. GC TO ROLL UP AND SAVE IN CEILING PLENUM.

COORDINATE WITH TENANT TELE/ DATA VENDOR. SEE THIS SHEET FOR DEMO OF |

OUTLETS ON WALLS EXISTING TO REMAIN.

4 MILLWORK: EXISTING BUILT—IN MILLWORK IS TO BE DEMOLISHED AS SHOWN ON

PLAN.

» DOORS:  EXISTING DOORS ARE TO BE REMAIN U.Q.N. REMOVE DOOR |
ASSEMBLIES AS NOTED. ALL BUILDING STANDARD DOORS TO BE REUSED, SHALL #
BE SET ASIDE TO PREVENT ANY DAMAGE DUE TO DEMOLITION.

CEILING: EXISTING CEILING GRID AND HVAC GRILLES TO BE DEMOLISHED

THROUGHOUT SUITE. EXISTING CEILING TILES ARE TO BE DEMOLISHED |
THROUGHOUT SUITE. EXISTING PERIMETER CEILING GRID & HEAT PANELS ARE TO §
REMAIN U.O.N. SEE CEILING PLAN FOR SCOPE OF WORK.
CONTRACTOR TO WALK JOBSITE AND INCLUDE OTHER MISC. DEMOLITION NOT K
SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON PLAN AND IS NOT RETAINED OR REUSED IN THE NEW f

CONSTRUCTION PLAN  (LE. OLD ELECTRICAL METER AND A/C UNITS, POWER
POLES, SURFACE MOUNTED WIREMOLD OR CONDUITS, WATER HEATERS AND

EQUIPMENT)
DEMO ANY UNUSED FIRE LIFE SAFETY BLANK PLATE OQUTLETS & PATCH FOR

NEW WALL FINISH.

) THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ERECT ALL NECESSARY TEMPORARY SOLID
AND/OR PLASTIC DROP CLOTH PARTITIONS TO PROTECT AREAS TO REMAIN WHILE

e —————— i NI 10 TH'E GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE EXTREMELY CAREFUL TO PROTECT AND
CEILING DEWO PLAN KEYNOTES

| DEMO EXISTING UNDERCOUNTER LIGHTS AND ALL ASSOCIATED SWITCHING.

NOT DAMAGE ANY PORTION OF EXISTING INSTALLATION NOT BEING REMOVED.

ALL EXISTING AREAS TO REMAIN THAT ARE DAMAGED BY DEMOLITION OR NEW
CONSTRUCTION WORK SHALL BE PATCHED AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING

ADJACENT AREA IN MATERIAL, FINISH AND COLOR, U.O.N.

2 ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS TO REMAIN AND ITEMS TO BE REUSED SHALL BE

CLEANED AND RESTORED TO WORKING CONDITION.

13 REMOVE ALL UNUSED CONDUITS, SOUND BLANKETS, A/C DUCTS FROM ABOVE

CEILING & CLEAN ABOVE CEILING ALL NON—FUNCTIONING DEBRIS.

4 SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DEMO INFORMATION.

UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER

SUITE 620 RECONFIGUF

10920 WILSHIRE BLVD.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

DATE: | DRAWN BY:
10/03/19 AK

PROJECT NO.: | CHECKED BY:
MG 2019-015 | JG

UCLA PROJ. NO.: | CP NO.:

20190409-1237-11| CP 1132

DEMOLITION PLAN AN
REFLECTED CEILING
DEMOLITION PLAN
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CONFERENCE ROOM

1620—44/

| con. ru
| [620-22F

AREA OF WORK
SUITE 620

= ;

CONF. RM.

CONFERENCE ROOM

620—-44

e

THROUGHOUT UON

l cﬁwm '

620%24,

CONF. RM. [l

AREA OF WORK -
SUITE 620

QOOR NOTES

1 TTOISB “?IE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE QUANTITY AND CONDITION OF ALL EXISTING DOORS PRIOR

2 ALL NEW WOOD DOORS TO MATCH EXISTING.

3 ALL RATED DOORS SHALL HAVE RATING AS NOTED. CONTRACTOR TO REPLACE DOORS OR HAVE PROPER RATIN
AGENCY TO APPLY PROPER RATING LABEL.

4 NANE PLATES AND/OR SIGN AGE ON ALL DOORS THAT ARE T0 BE REUSED SHALL BE REMOVED AND THE DOOR
REFINISH TO LOOK LIKE NEW U.ON.

5 CONTRACTOR T VERIFY THAT EXIST. DOORS FRAMES AND HARDWARE TO BE REUSED COMPLY WITH FIRE RATING
REQUIREMENT (WHERE OCCURS) AND BUILDING STANDARD.

6 PROVIDE FLOOR DOOR STOPS AT DOORS IF MISSING TO MATCH EXISTING

7 PROVDE THRESHOLDS AT ALL NEW AND EXISTING RATED DOORS.

8 ALL DOORS TO HAVE LEVER HARDWARE PER ADA REQUIREMENTS.
NEW DOOR SPEC.:

MARSHFIELD OR EQUAL 3'-0" X 8'-4" X 1-3/47,
20-MINUTE RATED, ‘SOLID CORE PLAIN SLICED WHEYE

OAK, WINDSOR (MATCH LANDLORD SAMPLE).
NEW HARDWARE SPEC:
ARROW= "Q" SERIES CYLINDRICAL LEVER SIERRA SR
FINISH: 28D BATIN CHROMIUM
UL#437 / ANSI CERTtFiCATION AT 552

NEW FRAME SPEC:
WESTERN INTEGRATED #300 ALUMINUM WITH
AHODIZED ALUMINUM FINISH.

NEW BUILT-IN MILLWORK

EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN.

NEW NON-RATED CEILING HEIGHT
PARTITION, SEE DETAIL #4/D-1.0. ,
ALIGN. FINISH SURFACES
NEW FULL HEIGHT 1-HR RATED
PARTITION. SEE DETAIL #7/D-1.0. , ,
o EXISTING COLUMN TO REMAIN.

EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER
TO REMAIN

=< EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER
—~ FEC CABINET TO REMAIN.

ECL o (N} INDICATES NEW.
EXISTING FRAMED CLERESTORY
WINDOW TO REMAIN.

NEW 24" WIDE FRAMED GLASS
SIDELITE. SEE DETAIL #10/D-1.0.

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

DOOR TYPE

DESCRIPTIO

'CiNSTj

ON PLAN GENERAL NOTES

NEW Bmwwe S?ANDARD NON— RATE{) ¥-g” wu:;z x FULL Hgism soun CORE WOOD SINGLE
DOOR ASSEMBLY IN NEW HOLLOW METAL FRAME. INCLUDES: DOQR (4) HINGES, DOOR STOP,
T g LATCH SET HARDWARE.

LT L' INDICATES NEW LOCKSET TYPE HARDWARE

%~ C° INDICATES NEW CLOSER

| DOOR ASSEMBLY IN NEW HOLLOW METAL FRAME,
[ATCH SET HARDWARE.

INCLUDES: DOOR, {4} HINGES, DOOR STOP,

% /——“‘“ " INDICATES NEW LOCKSET TYPE HARDWARE

CT o INDH CATES NEW CLOSER

| NEW BUILDING STANDARD 20-MIN RATED 3'~0" WIDE x FULL HEIGHT SOUD CORE WOOD SINGLE |

FlNiSH PLAN LEGEND

~ SYMBOL

MATERIAL | MANU. PATTERN/STYLE | COLOR FINISH/SIZEMISC,

lcooL | EGG SHELL FINISH: WAL

{ DECEMBER

BUILDING
STANDARD
PAINT

, DUNN
EDWARDS
ZERD VOC

DEW 383

BUILDING EGG SHELL FiNiSH WALL
STANDARD

PAINT

. = ™
EDWARDS |
ZERO VOC

CARPE? TILE iN}'ER?ACE’ | SMART STREET ) 1 650‘% 1

#1426408K00 |CROSSROAD

LUXURY STUDIO SET AGC701

| INTERFACE | ASHLAR

VINYL TIE

JSILVERLIGHT

10

| JOHNSONITE |- 0 4 HICH COVE

| CHARCOAL

BULDING
STANDARD

| RUBBER BASE

11

SILVER ALU MXT—003T | BUILT~IN COUNTERTOPS
METALX

| MXT=003T

PLASTIC
, LAMiNATE

NEVAMAR
| TEXTURED

13

COUNTERTOP AND
BACKSPLASH

'FROSTY
WHITE
1573sL (1)

| SOLID SURFACE | WILSONART | -

'FLO’OR TRANSITION.
SEE DETAIL #8/D-1.0

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

PARTITIONS: EXISTING PARTITIONS ARE TO REMAIN THROUGHOUT, U.O.N. PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW

PARTITIONS AS SHOWN. PATCH ANY HOLES IN EXISTING PARTITIONS. PREP NEW PARTITIONS TO RECEIVE

NEW PAINT AS REQUIRED.

DOORS: EXISTING DOOR ASSEMBLIES ARE TO REMAIN U.Q.N. PROVIDE NEW OR RELOCATE EXISTING DOOR
ASSEMBLIES AS SHOWN ON PLAN. FINISH TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD. GC TO VERIFY EXISTING DOOR
ASSEMBLY CONDITIONS & QUANTITIES PRIOR TO BID.

'WHERE EXISTING PARTITIONS, FLOORING AND SUBFLOORING ARE REMOVED, CONTRACTOR SHALL PREP FLOOR |

SLAB AS REQUIRED FOR PROPER FLAT FLOORCOVERING INSTALLATION THRU-OUT REMODELED AREA.

G.C. TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE STRUCTURAL BRACING SUPPORT IN WALLS FOR MILLWORK.

PATCH ALL EXISTING SURFACES TO REMAIN THAT ARE AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION AND MATCH EXISTING

ADJACENT SURFACES, TYPICAL, U.ON,

CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW PLANS WITH ANY NEW OR EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND IDENTIFY POSSIBLE

CONFLICTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE AND §
CT OF ANY POSSIBLE CONFLICTS BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND FIELD | 8

REQUEST CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHI
CONDITIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK.

ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING CORE WALLS, EXTERIOR WALLS AND COLUMNS ARE TO BE
CHECKED FOR CRACKS, WAVES, SCARS, IMPERFECTIONS, IRREGULARITIES IN FINISHES, ETC. PREPARE AS

NECESSARY FOR NEW SCHEDULED FINISH.

AT,TACHMEN'{S HC . HAVE BEEN ,REMO,VED,

CONTRACTOR SHALL TAPE AND SPACKLE ALL NEW GYP. WALLBOARD WALLS AND PREPARE FOR PAINT AS

INDICATED ON FINISH PLAN.

14

CONTRACTOR SHALL TAPE, MUD AND SAND FLUSH METAL CORNER BEADS AT ALL SOFFITS, WALLS, END
AND TOPS OF FREE-STANDING PARTITIONS.

ALL PARTITIONS SHOWN "ALIGN” ARE TO BE SMOOTH AND FLUSH WITH EXISTING OR NEW CONSTRUCTION
AS INDICATED.

‘WHERE PARTITIONS ARE REMOVED, CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE

CONDUITS BACK TO ELECTRICAL SUB PANEL OR TELEPHONE BACKBOARD.
WHERE PARTITIONS ARE REMOVED, CONTRACTOR SHALL FILL/FLOAT FLOOR SLAB AS REQUIRED FOR

PROPER FLAT FLOOR COVERING INSTALLATION.

15

PATCH & REPAIR ALL EXISTING SURFACES TO REMAIN WHICH ARE AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION. ALL
SURFACES REPAIRED SHALL MATCH ADJACENT EXISTING SURFACES. ALL SURFACES SHALL BE SMOOTH

’ AND PREPARED AS REQUIRED TO RECEWE NEW FINISHES.

186
17

REFER TO SHEET A-0.2 REGARDING MINIMUM FLAME SPREAD RATINGS.

G.C. TO FILL OR SEAL ALL WALL & FLOOR PENETRATIONS WITH LISTED & APPROVED THROUGH
PENETRATION HRE STOP SYSTEM

FINISH PLAN GENERAL NOTES

CNSTRUCTiON PLAN KEYNTES

FLOORING: PREP FLOORS AS "R,E’O’U'iRED; TO RECENVE NEW FLOOR FINISHES, PROVIDE NEW C—1 CARPET
TILE AND NEW 4" RUBBER BASE THROUGHOUT SUITE U.O.N. PROVIDE AND INSTALL LVT FLOORING AND 4"
RUBBER BASE AT AREAS SHOWN,

DOORS: EXISTING DOOR ASSEMBLIES ARE TO REMAIN. RELOCATE EXISTING DOOR ASSEMBLIES WHERE
SHOWN. REFURBISH ALL DOORS & PAINT FRAMES TO MATCH EXISTING. SEE KEYNOTE F1.

PARTITIONS: PAINT ALL NEW AND EXISTING PARTITIONS THROUGHOUT., PREP EXISTING PAR“{!TIONS AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW PAINT FINISH. PATCH AND PAINT AT ALL NEW OR DEMOLISHED ELECTRICAL OUTLET
LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT. REMOVE ANY HOOKS AND BOLTS ON EXISTING WALLS, PATCH.

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO WORK FROM CURRENT ISSUED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ANY WORK
PERFORMED FROM PREVIOUS/SUPERCEDED SETS AFTER FORMAL iSSUE OF NEW PLANS 7O BE CORRECTED
AT CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE WITH NO TIME DELAYS.

CONTRACTOR TO REMIEW PLANS WITH ANY NEW OR EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK &
VERIFY CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE & REQUEST CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT OF ANY POSSIBLE
CONFLICTS BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND FIELD CONDITIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK.

EXISTING BLINDS AT ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS ARE TO REMAIN WHERE EXISITNG THROUGHOUT SUITE U.ON.
PROTECT DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION. VEREFY WORKING CONDITION AND PROVIDE MISSING

PARTS ANQ MISSING BLINDS AS REQUIRED. SERVICE & THOROUGHLY CLEAN ALL WINDOW BLINDS AT CONCLUSION
OF PROJECT, SO THEY ARE IN PRIME FUNCTIONING CONDITION, TYP.

PREP CONCRETE FLOORING FOR NEW FLAT FLOOR COVERING FINISH. PATCH CONCRETE SPALLS & CRACKS
AND FILL HOLES AS REQUIRED.

ALL PAINT SHALL BE APPLIED N ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR PARTICULAR
SURFACE. PROVIDE MINIMUM TWO (2} COATS OVER PRIME AS REQUIRED. REPAINT OR TOUCH-UP AREAS
WHERE NECESSARY,

ALL RUBBER BASE TO BE MITERED AT ALL CORNERS AND INSTALL ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S
REQUIREMENTS.

CARPET INSTALLER TO PROVIDE SEAMING DIAGRAM TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TG PLACEMENT OF
ORDER.

INSTALLATION TO ARCHITECT FQR AP?ROVAL PRiOR 0 PLACEMENT OF QRDER

13 WHERE CARPETING OCCURS IN DOORWAYS, LOCATE SEAMS UNDER CENTER OF DOOR.

) PROV iDE A§S§S¥WE LISTENING DEVICE SIGNAGE PER 2016 CBC 1‘28 216 10. SEE

WITH LOWER STORAGE CABINETS, ADJUSTABLE SHELVES, FULL HEJGHT BACKSPLASH, BUILDING STANDARD
SINK, WATER HEATER, GARBAGE DISPOSAL, INSTA-HOT, FLOOD STOPPER AND WATER FILTER. NEW HOT
AND CHILLED WATER DISPENSER TIES INTO WATER FILTER. SEE PLUMBING ENGINEERING DRAWINGS.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 14" DEEP PLASTIC LAMINATE UPPER CABINETS WITH DOORS AND ADJUSTABLE §

SHELVES. PROVIDE BACKING IN WALL AS REQUIRED. SEE ELEVATION #2A & 2B/D-3.0.
PROVIDE BACKING IN WALL AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FURNITURE SYSTEM CABINETS BY TENANT.
SEE DETAIL #1/D—1.0. Fue WALL A7 BRAT EMLISLRE & Rapms SWAST WAL [ TYF.

PROVIDE BACKING IN WALL AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FLAT SCREEN PROVIDED BY TENANT.

SEE DETAIL #1/D~1.0.

PROVIDE NEW FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET AT LOCATION SHOWN. PROVIDE WALL FURR AT EXISTING
COLUMN AS REQUIRED.

SEE DETAIL #10/D-3.0.

PROVIDE PORTABLE ASSISTIVE LISTENING DEVICE WITH SIGNAGE FOR CONFERENCE RGOM 620-44,
SEE SPEC BY 'WILLIAMS SOUND' BELOW.

PRODUCT

PORTABLE TRANSMITTER PPA T46
MICROPHONE MIC 100

FM RECEIVER PPA R38N

PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW BUILT—%N ADA COMPLIANT 25" DEEP SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP AT 34" AFF

DUAL BAY CHARGER & BATTERIES BAT K76
NECKLOOP 18" NKL 001
ot T D D0

RO RO b R e
i‘:%

SURRO&NQ EA&?HGNE EAR 022

SEE DPE{AL T o

DETAIL #1/D-3.0.

PROVIDE DIRECTIONAL SIGN TO 7TH FLOOR ACCESSIBLE RESTROOMS.

| n N FRMAﬂON

FINISH PLAN KEYNOTES _

SCALE

SCALE

PROVIDE NEW FINISHES AT AREA OF DOOR INFILL AND CARD READER DEMOL!TIOM NEW FINISHES TO
MATCH AND ALIGN WiTH EXISTING TO REMAIN.

REFINISH EXISTING DOOR AND PAINT DOOR FRAME WHERE SHOWN PAINT SPEC: SCUFFMASTER: METAL
FRAME PAINT G5150200 SF 934, METALLIC.

'DOOR LEGEND:

TYPECAL DOOR !NFORMATION

'\s TO REMAIN
' INDICATES FIRE RATING

WALL STOP:
ALIGN WITH
DOOR HANDLE

—OR ——
FLOOR STOP

MOUNT 4" FROM 1
EDGE OF DOOR — :

NOTE: ALL DOORS SHALL BE
30" W.(UON) x 6~8" H. MIN.
| AND HAVE LEVER STYLE HARDWARE
| CENTERED AT 30"-40" AFF.

EXISTING DOOR ASSEMBLY

OF OQOR & FRAME.
= EXISTING LOCK

18"
MIN.

NEW OR/ RELOCATED
DOOR ASSEMBLY SEE
" BELOW FOR DESCRIPTION.

, —DOOR TYPE
' LOCK

-

/

N
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CONFERENCE ROOM

62044

CONFERENCE ROOM

82€}-44

SOWERG SN EGEND |

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION

SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION

@ 18" AFF. UON  INDICATED OUTLET ON SWITCH.

EXISTING BUILDING STANDARD 110 V. DUPLEX OUTLET— WALL MOUNTED |

EXISTING BUILDING STANDARD 110 V. QUADRUPLEX QUTLET— WALL
MGUNTED @ 18" AFF. UO. N

EXISTING BUILDING S?ANDA?%D COMBINATION TELEPHONE/DATA QUTLET-
WALL MOUNTED @ 18" AF.F. U.ON. WITH 1 1/4" CONDUIT STUBBED
TO 6" ABOVE LINE OF CEILING

EX%STING BUILDING STANDARD TELEPHONE QUTLET @18" AF.F. U.ON.
W%H 1/4" CONDUIT STUBBED 6" ABOVE CEILING WITH PULL WIRE,

EXISTING BUILDING STANDARD DATA OQUTLET @‘%8" AF.F. UON. WITH 1
1/4” CONDUIT STUBBED 6" ABOVE CEILING WITH PULL WIRE, U.O.N.

NEW 2°X2" FINELINE CEILING GRID AT 8'-6" AFF TO

THROUGHOUT SUITE U.O.N. NEW 2'X2" ACOUSTIC CEILING

TILES THROUGHOUT SUITE. NEW GRID TO MEET CURRENT

SEISMIC CODE REQUIREMENTS.
SEE DETAILS #1/D-2.0, # 2/D-2.0 AND #3/D-2.0.

GRID: 2'—0" X 2'—0" USG DONN FINELINE DXF/DXLF
NARROW 9/16” FACE WITH 1/4" REVEAL SUSPENDED
CEILING SYSTEM. COLOR: WHITE.

TILE: ARMSTRONG MILLENNIA CLIMAPLUS BEVELED TEGULAR.
WHITE, 24" X 247

EXISTING BUILDING STANDARD 110 VéZO A. (U.0.N.) SEPARATE CIRCUIT
OUTLET— WALL MOUNTED @ 18" AF U.O.N

EXISTING PERIMETER HEAT PANEL TO REMAIN.

NEW BUILDING STANE;;@RD TV. ANTENNA QUTLET @ 18 AF.F. WITH 17
CONDUIT STUBBED 6" ABOVE CEILING WITH PULL WIRE, U.ON.

NEW RECESSED ELECTRICAL CLOCK CUILET

EXISTING BUILDING STANDARD FLOOR MOUNTED COMBINATION
TELE/DATA/POWER OUTLET, FLUSH FLOOR INSTALLATION,

EXISTING BLDG. STD WALL MOUNTED J-BOX @ +18" AF.F. FOR
FLECTRICAL POWER TO FEED FURNITURE SYSTEM.

# INDICATES NUMBER OF WORKSTATIONS SERVED.

8 WIRE/ 5 CIRCUIT SYSTEM.

EXISTING BLDG. STD. WALL MOUNTED J-BOX @ +18" AF.F. FOR
?ELEPHONE/ DATA TO FEED FURNITURE SYSTEM.

PROVIDE 1°1/2" CONDUIT STUBBED UP 6" ABOVE CEILING W/PULLWIRE
# INDICATES NUMBER OF WORKSTATIONS SERVED.

==\ NEW BUILDING STANDARD 2'x4' LED LIGHT FIXTURE.
=N NEW BUILDING STANDARD 2'x2’ LED LIGHT FIXTURE.
v EXISTING WALL MOUNTED SWITCH.
@ - ,
P EXISTING BUILDING STANDARD EXIT SIGN. SHOWN

DIRECTIONAL | ILLUMINATED FACE.

ARROWS

LOOR MOUNTED J—BOX FOR ELECTRICAL

| EXISTING BLDG. STD. FLUSH F
URE SYSTEM

D. SH
| POWER TO FEED FURNITURE

EXISTING BLDG. STD. FLUSH FLOOR MOUNTED J-BOX FOR TELEPHONE
DATA TO FEED FURNITURE SYSTEM.

INDICATES N WGCAR D READER. ELECTRICAL BOX WFEF:PF% g(E)

DUIT STUBBED
UP INTO CEILING. TENANT TO PROVIDE CARD READ CE.

l

NOTE FOR ALL:
AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

It

N NEW reTin
RE RELOCATED EXISTING

SEE #12/D-3.0 FOR OQUTLETS HEIGHTS.

AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

NOTE FOR ALL:

N = NEW

"POWER & COMM. PLAN GENERAL NOTES

' =S

REFLECTED CEILNG PLAN GENERAL NO

EXISTING TELE/ DATA/ POWER OUTLETS SHOWN ON THE PLAN ARE TO REMAIN
THROUGHOUT SUITE U.O.N. PROVIDE & INSTALL NEW BUILDING STANDARD

TELEPHONE & ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AS NOTED WITH "N’ SUBSCRIPT ON PLAN.
PROVIDE 1 1/4” CONDUIT STUB-UP 6" ABOVE CEILING W/PULL WIRE FOR ALL
NEW COMMUNICATION OUTLETS. TENANT TO PROVIDE TELEPHONE & COMPUTER

CABLES TO CODE REQUIREMENTS. ALL ELECTRICAL PHONE/ DATA OUTLETS
SHOWN ON PLAN ARE EXISTING U.O.N.

ALL MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO FIRE-LIFE SYSTEMS SHALL BE DEFERRED
APPROVAL (DESIGN-BUILD). CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT DRAWINGS AND CUT
SHEETS AND MEET WITH UCLA FIRE DEPT. (310) 825-7220 FOR APPROVAL OF
SMOKE DETECTORS, STROBES, SPRINKLERS, SPEAKERS EXIT SIGNS. SEE UCLA
FIRE MARSHAL REQUIREMENT NOTES ABOVE. ALL FIRE LIFE SAFETY WORK MUST
BE PERFORMED BY SIMPLEX GRINNELL (714) 870-1010 JAMES LOOPER.
STROBE TO BE WALL MOUNTED WHERE POSSIBLE. DEMO ANY EXISTING STROBES
NOT NEEDED & PATCH WALL.

NO CORING TO BE DONE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTIFICATION & COORDINATION WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE BUILDING. NO CORING THRU STRUCTURAL BEAMS. G.C.
TO INCLUDE X—RAY OF SLAB FOR ALL CORES. ALL CORING TO BE DONE AFTER
NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS.

SEE ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ALL NEW OUTLETS AND COVER PLATES SHALL MATCH BUILDING STANDARD,
U.O.N. |

ALL OUTLETS SHOWN ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER SHALL BE 6" APART 0.C.,
U.O.N.

ALL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS / SWITCHES WITHIN 5'=0" OF A WATER SOURCE
SHALL BE WITH G.F.L

FURNITURE PROVIDED & INSTALLED BY TENANT U.O.N.

POWER & COMMUN!CATIONS PLAN KEYNOTES

I CONF. RM. (CONF. RM. T
l (62024 | [620-24
CONFE. RM. F CONF. RM. | ol L
§ [620-22 620-22
'PRW?ER T
AREA |
EXISTING PERIMETER |
HEAT PANEL, TYP.
AREA OF WORK AREA OF WORK
SUITE 620 SUITE 620
[ — TN SCALE A | ~ P — “T\N| SCALE
[REFLECTED CEILINGPLAN [ (D[ 5" {1 [ POWER & COMMUNICATIONS PLAN | €]

@ EXACT LOCATION OF NEW FURNSTURE FEED TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD WITH

TENANT'S FURNITURE VENDOR. GC TO HOOK UP FURNITURE WIRE WHIP AFTER
FURNITURE INSTALLATION. |

‘@ PROVIDE NEW TV OUILETS FOR TENANT PROVIDED FLAT SCREEN TV. VERIFY

EXACT LOCATION IN FIELD WITH TENANT.

@ NEW FLUSH FLOOR MOUNTED POWER AND DATA TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD WITH

TENANT'S FURNITURE VENDOR,.

ALL MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO FIRE-LIFE SYSTEMS SHALL BE DEFERRED §

APPROVAL (DESIGN-BUILD). CONTRACTOR TO -SUBMIT DRAWINGS AND CUT
SHEETS AND MEET WITH UCLA FIRE DEPT. (310) 825-7220 FOR APPROVAL OF
SMOKE DETECTORS, STROBES, SPRINKLERS, SPEAKERS EXIT SIGNS. SEE UCLA
FIRE MARSHAL REQUIREMENT NOTES ON SHEET A-2.0. STROBES TO BE WALL
MOUNTED WHERE POSSIBLE. DEMO ANY EXISTING STROBES NOT NEEDED &
PATCH WALL. ALL FIRE LIFE SAFETY WORK MUST BE PERFORMED BY SIMPLEX
GRINNELL (714) 870-1010 JAMES LOOPER.

EXISTING 2'X2" SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM TO BE NEW THRU-OUT SUITE U.ON.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO WALK JOB SITE TO VERIFY EXISTING CEILING |
CONDITION AND EXISTING DUCT HEIGHTS PRIOR TO BID PRICING. PROVIDE NEW
CEILING TILES THROUGHOUT SUITE. REPLACE MISSING & DAMAGED GRID TO
MATCH EXISTING. CLEAN ALL HVAC GRILLES. EXISTING PERIMETER CEILING
SYSTEM & HEAT PANELS ARE TO REMAIN U.O.N.

REWORK EXISTING HVAC & SPRINKLER SYSTEM AS REQUIRED IN REMODEL
AREAS PER NEW WALL LAY-OUT & CURRENT CODE. SEE MECHANICAL
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR HVAC SCOPE. AIR BALANCE HVAC AT COMPLETION
OF CONSTRUCTION. SPRINKLER DESIGN TO BE DEFERRED APPROVAL SEE FIRE
MARSHALL REQUIREMENTS ON THIS SHEET.

ALL EXISTING SPRINKLERS, CEILING TILES, GRIDS AND FIXTURES TO REMAIN
SHALL BE RESTORED TO WORKING ORDER AND CLEANED.

LIGHT FIXTURES ARE TO BE NEW THROUGHOUT SUITE U.O.N. RE: 2/E-3.0.

REWORK EXISTING OR PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW SWITCHES AS REQD IN NEW
REMODEL AREAS. REWORK SWITCHING AND ELECTRICAL CIRCUITING AS REQUIRED
IN NEW REMODEL AREAS. RELOCATE EXISTING OR PROVIDE & INSTALL NEW EXIT
SIGNS AND EMERGENCY LIGHTS AS REQUIRED PER CODE. CLOSE ALL OPEN
J—BOXES IN CEILING.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ELECTRICAL AND CEILING CONTRACTOR VERIFY
THAT ADEQUATE DEPTH IS PROVIDED ABOVE CEILING TO ACCOMMODATE
RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES. BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK, ARCHITECT
SHOULD BE NOTIFIED OF ANY OBSTRUCTIONS THAT WOULD INTERFERE WITH
LIGHTING LAYOUT.

ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DEAD CENTER OF CEILING TILE,
U.O.N.

CEILING EDGE METAL TO BE MITERED AT CORNERS.

REFER TO LEGEND AND PLAN FOR CEILING AND FIXTURE HEIGHTS, U.O. %‘é
SEE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION,
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No Building or Structure on the property of the University of California Los Angeles shall be erected, constructed, enlarged, altered, repaired, moved, improved, removed, converted or demolished unless approval has first been obtained from the Campus Building Official, unless specifically exempted by the V'B:u"ilfdi:ﬂg
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Code or other applicable laws or regulations. (GBC Title 24 Appendix Chapter 1, paragraph 105.1)
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RESEARCH REPORT NUMBERS:
1. FASTENERS:
2. STEEL STUDS, JOISTS & TRACKS, 'DIETRICH mbusmasf’:
3, SHORT SET AND AMMO, 'RAMSET":

4, TEKS SELF DRILLING SCREWS (FOR LIGHT GAGE MATERIALS),
5. CONCRETE ANCHORS
6. GYPSUM BOARD WALL ASSEMBLIES, 'GYPSUM ASSOCIATION':
7. USG SH

TYPICAL PARTITION NOTES:

AGENCY  NUMBER OBABE /17
03/01/17
04/01/16
08/01/18

ICC ESR
LARR

ICC ESR

#1663
425646
#1166P

HILTI" POWDER DRIVEN FASTENERS:

LARR
1ICC ESR
LARR
IcC ESR
LARR
166 ESR
LARR
ICC ESR

#25889
#1799
422668
§2174
$25638
#1917
#25701
#1338

02/01/18
08/01/16
09/01/16
05/01/16
12/01/16
05/01/18
05/01/18
02/01/16

, HILT? KWIK BOLT TZ:

WAL

SYSTEMS WALL, CEILING & DUCT PROTECTION: CSi
LARR

$#09250

#02404 11/01/18

8.
9.

10.

11,
12,
13.
14,
15.
i6.

18,
19,

ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC, CHAPTER 7.

ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL BE FULLY SEALED AT TOP AND BOTTOM CONNECTIONS WATH
CONTINUOUS FIRESTOP CAULKING. _

ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL BE FULLY SEALED AND FITTED WITH
APPROPRIATELY SIZED FIRE DAMPERS.

ALL OPENINGS IN FIRERATED CORRIDOR WALLS SHALL BE FIRERATED ASSEMBLIES W/CLOSER.

ALL PARTITIONS TO BE FREE AND INDEPENDENT OF CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM, U.ON.

USE 5/8” TYPE "X’ MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. WHERE CERAMIC TILE OCCURS.

WHERE RETURN AIR OPENINGS ARE REQUIRED IN PARTITION, INSTALL PROPERLY SIZED SOUND BOOTS.
INCREASE WALL STRENGTH AS NEEDED WHERE CABINETRY IS SUPPORTED BY WALL. :
ALL INTERIOR NON SLAB TO SLAB PARTITIONS TO BE CROSS BRACED WITH KICKER STUDS FROM TOP
OF PARTITION TO STRUCTURE ABOVE. KICKERS TO BE 2-1/2" X 25 GA. {MINIMUM) STUDS @ 45'
OFF HORIZONTAL, 4'-0” 0.C., ALTERNATE DIRECTIONS, U.ON.

RUNNER TRACK: 20 GA MIN.

GP. BD. FASTENING: SELF DRILLING SPACING 8”0.C. HORIZONTAL INSTALLATION, 1270.C. VERT. INST.

REFER TO GENERAL NOTES, SHEETS AO. SERIES FOR ADDITIONAL PARTITION AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES. |

g £0

CCCURS

VINYL REDUCER STRIP

CARPET:

1/27 MAX. PLE

o 1/2" MAX
| AT 1:2 SLOPE

LIRS

3

— ADHESIVE ~—

| (A) PARALLEL TO FLUTES OFFSET

(E) CONC. SLAB / LW. CONC.
FLR. STRUCTURE OVER MIL.
DECK,

{1) 0.157 PDF CENTERED N
DECK FLUTE W/ 1 1/2” EMBED
@ 16" 0C. MAX.

- CONT. 16 GA. VERTICALLY
SLOTTED SLIP  TRACK. W/ {2)
#10 SMS TO STRAP @ 16” 0.
VERT. MIL. STUD PER PARTITION
TYPE W/ (1) #10 SMS EA. STUD
FA. SIDE

WHERE PARTITION NOT ALIGNED:
(4) 0.157 DA, POF W/ 1 1/2"
EMBED EA. LOW FLUTE -
EXTEND PLATE F REQ'D

(E} LW. CONC. FILR. STRUCTURE
OVER MTL. DECK.

| e 4W. X 16 GA. MIL. STRAP @
16" 0.C. W/ (2) 0.157 PDF EA,
SIDE W/ 1 1/ 2" EMBED
CENTERED IN DECK FLUTE

1/\ ,‘A" .‘

CONT. 16 GA. VERTICALLY
SLOTIED SUP  TRACK. W/ (2)
#10 SMS TO STRAP @ 18" 0.C,
VERT. MTL. STUD PER PARTITION
TYPE W/ (1) #10 SMS EA, STUD
FA. SIDE

(E) LW. CONC. FLR. STRUCTURE
OVER MTL. DECK.

S (2) 0.157" POF W/ 1 1/2°

. EMBED AT LOW FLUTE
47%3" 16 GA 'L’ CLP W/ (3)
#10 SMS TO BRACE & (4)

0.157 DiA. HILTH X-U 1 ;/2%
EMBED TO SLAB ICC ESR #2269

WHERE NOT ALIGNED, EXTEND
/— STRAP 7O SPAN ADDITIONAL
i  ADJACENT FLUTE(S)

| (£} LW. CONC. FLR. STRUCTURE
OVER MTL. DECK.

(2) 0.157" POF W/ 1 1/
EMBED AT LOW FLUTE

47%3" 16 GA 'L’ CLIP W/ {3}
#10 SMS 1O BRACE & (4)
0.157 DA HILTE X-U 1 1/2°
EMBED TO SLAB ICC ESR #2269

| REPORT NUMBERS & TYPICAL PARTITION NOTES

Scale

3!& = 1)'”0719

* CARPET TO CONCRETE / LVT (9)

" Scale [ < 9\.

-

PARTITION @ CONC. / CONC. & DECK [

~ PARTITION BRACE ® CONC. / CONC & DECK

3”', = t ’,'_ 0”

3 SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET FOR
ﬁBRAC[NG ATTACHMENT TO

" STRUCTURE

UNDERSIDE OF ST;RUCTURE———/

-3 5/8°%20 GA. MET STUDS
LATERAL BRACING @ 48" 0.C.,
45 EACH DIRECTION T0
STRUCTURE

P 16 GA. L' CUP W/ (3) #10
SMS EA. LEG @ EA. BRACE TYP.

7 ALUM ANCHOR BRACKET @ HEAD,

— ] ATTACH W/MIN (2) #8

7 SELF-TAPPING SHEFT METAL

NOTE: e . :
INSTALL ALL PARTS OF GLASS PARTITION PER MANUFACTURER AND CODE REQUIREMENTS

| SCREWS

'SUSPENDED CEILING' (WHERE
OCCURS)

| - —LINE OF JAMB BEYOND

1 , CLR. TEMPERED, GLASS W/
VERTICAL BUTT JOINTS &
SILICONE SEALANT, U.ON.

PER REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
I

PLAN |

LN OF SILL BELOW

ALUM FRAME, REMOVABLE STOP
@ SiLL ,

- ALUM SILL ANCHOR, ATTACH TO
FLOOR W/ 0.145" POF @
24700, 1-1/4" EMBEDMENT,
MIN. {2) PER SILL ANCHOR

ALUM SNAP-ON TRIM

SCHEDULED FLOOR FINISH PER
PLAN

/ ————T0P OF (E) FLOOR STRUCTURE

N W " -

SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET FOR
(= PARTITION ATTACHMENT TO
e STRUCTURE

—~ EXTEND DRYWALL IN METAL DECK

FLUTES, FILL ALL YOIDS W/W
MINERAL WOOL FIRESAFE
INSULATION & FIRESTOP
SEAEANAT

-UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE

CONTINUOUS FIRESTOP ‘SEALANT
@ BOTH SIDES (MONOKOTE OR

APPROVED EQUAL)

— CONT. STUD WIDTH X 20 GA.
SLOTTED DEFLECTION TRACK. DO
NOT FASTEN GYP. BD. TO TRACK

BT

——CEILING PER PLAN (WHERE
' 0CCURS)

- ACOUSTIC INSUL. BATT PER
PARTITION TYPE

@ 16" 0C. (15'~0" MAX. HEIGHT)

PLAN

4 @ 167 0C. (16'~0" MAX. HEIGHT)

5 GA
22 GA
0 GA

METAL STUD VERTICAL SPAN SCHEDULE:
3 5/8" x 2
3 5/8" x 2

3 5/8” x 25 GA

e , —5/8" TYPE X' GYP BD, (1)
N LAYER EA SIDE OF MET STUDS

— SCHEDULED WALL BASE PER
PLAN

0.145” PDF @ 24" 0.C., 1-1/4"
MIN' EMBEDMENT

~CONT. 20 GA. METAL BOTTOM
RUNNER TRACK

ACOUSTIC SEALANT @ PRTR.
PERIMETER WHEN ACOUSTIC

' 'C',ONTWUQU}S’; MONOXBTEV': OR
APPROVED EQUAL FIRESTOP
SEALANT TYP @ BOTH ‘SIDES

SILL

“TOP OF {E) FLOOR STRUCTURE
NOTLS: v ,
1. INSTALL FIRE DAMPERS AS REQ'D AT ALL PENETRATING DUCT LOCATIONS
2. INSTALL SOUND BOOTS AT ALL PENETRATING AIR DUCT LOCATIONS
2. PROVIDE ACOUSTIC BATT INSUL AT ALL DEMISING / CORRIDOR LOCATIONS

SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET FOR
: BRACING ATTACHMENT TO

" STRUCTURE

UNDERSIDE OF  STRUCTURE———

-2-1/2"%20 GA. METAL STUD
BRACING STAGGERED @ 48" 0.C,,
45" FROM TOP OF PRIN. TO
STRUCTURE

16 GA 'L’ CLP W/ (3) $10
SMS EA. LEG @ FA. BRACE TYP.

CEILING PER PLAN (WHERE
CCCURS)

HEAD

-CONT. 20 GA. MIL. TOP TRACK

_PER PLAN

(11°=7" MAX. HEIGHT)

__ACOUSTIC INSUL. BATT PER
PARTITION TYPE

=1

METAL STUD VERTICAL SPAN SCHEDULE:

2 1/2° x 25 GA © 16" OC. (9'~7" MAX. HEIGHT)
2 1/2° x 22 GA ® 16” OC. {11°~3" MAX. HEIGHT)

2 1/2" x 20 GA @ 18" OC.

o 5/8" GYP. BD, (1) LAYER A
{8 SIDE OF METAL STUDS

SCHEDULED WALL BASE PER
PLAN

0.145" POF @ 24" 0., 1-1/4"
MIN EMBEDMENT

—CONT. 20 GA. METAL BOTTOM
RUNNER TRACK
- ACOUSTIC SEALANT BOTH SIDES
OF PRIN. @ PARTITION TYPE
SCHEDULED W/ ACOUSTIC INSUL.

S 4}

/4

/]\ e TOP OF (E) FLOOR STRUCTURE

NOTES:

1. SEE OTHER DRAWINGS FOR FINISH MATERIALS AND CEILING HEIGHTS.

2. PROVIDE BACKING © WALL MTD. MILLWORK LOCATIONS. INCREASE STUD GA. AS NEEDED FOR
STRENGTHENING :

TYPE 1: ,
BASE CABINET, WALL HUNG CABINET, SHELVES, LAVATORY, GRAB
BAR, ELECTRICAL PANEL, TELEVISION, SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT
FIXURES & AS SPECIFIED PER PLAN

6" X 25 GA. MIL. STUD
TRACK. NOTCH & FASTEN 10
STUDS W/ (3) 8-18 WAFER
HEAD SELF DRILLING SCREWS
PER STUD. ALL BACKING TO

SPAN 3 VERT. STUDS MINIMUM

TYPE TYP.

TYPE 2:
ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES, FIRE
EXTINGUISHER CABINET, WALL MTD.
TELEPHONE OUTLET, WALL MTD.
DOOR STOP, WINDOW BLIND, AND
AS INDICATED ON PLAN

AT SEAM: (4) WAFER HEAD
'SCREW PLACED AT 1/2" FROM
PLATE EDGE TYP. BUTT
STRAPS AT JOINT

6" X 16 GA MIL. STRAP -
FASTEN TO STUDS W/ (2)
8-18 WAFER HEAD SELF
DRILLING SCREWS PER STUD.
ALL BACKING TO SPAN 3
STUDS MIN.

- (2) WAFER HEAD SCREW PER
STUD PLACED AT 1/2" FROM
PLATE EDGE TYP.

.~ VERT. STUD PER PARTITION
TYPE TYP.

NOTES:

1. PARTN MTD HANDRAILS/GRAB BARS: PROVIDE BACKING SUPPORT @ EA. ATTACHMENT POINT, SPAN (3)

STUDS MIN.

2, EXTEND BACKING PLATE TO LAST STUD BEYOND FACE OF FIXT. / ACCESSORY TYP.

3. PROVIDE METAL SLEVES THROUGH WALL FINISH AT FIXTURE FASTENINGS TYP. |
4, PARTITION MOUNTED CASEWORK/EQUIP: PROVIDE BACKING CONTINUOUS FULL LENGTH OF EA. ASSEMBLY,
SPAN (3) STUDS MIN, COORDINATE LOCATION W/ CASEWORK/EQUIPMENT SHOWN AT CONSTRUCTION OR
POWER & COMMUNICATIONS PLANS & MANUFACTURER'S MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

: Scale : 3

N

__TYPE SL: CEIUNG HOT ALUM FRAVE GUZING [ {10] 1 Wk FRE RATED PARTITION [ 8% (7] CEILNG HEIGHT ParTTON [ 575 [aT]  wauL eacing AT o / Eoupuen [S= 1)

ARCHITECTURE

T | 310 804-5027

T ] 310 804-5093

| DESCRIPTION

/\ D-TE .

B67/24548

ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING

losr2019

ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING

10/09/18

ISSUED FOR CP OTC PLAN CHECK |

101181"% | corRrECTI

T15SUED FOR CP OTC PLAN CHECK |

ONS

UCLA WILSHIR
SUITE 620 RECONFIGUF

WILSHIRE

RE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

DATE:
10/03/19

| DRAWN BY:
| AK

PROJECT NO.
MG 2019-015

| CHECKED BY:
JG

UCLA PROJ. NO.:
20190409-1237-11

CP NO.
CcP 1132

DETAILS




3/8 AT TWO ADJACENT WALLS OR 3/4" e
~41 ALL FOUR WALLS. ~SEE NOTE 2. =12 GA: SELAVED Wi DLLBTERS
g A |

\”‘-‘.\ | 8" MAX. 71%

7

X e P

~BCOUSTIC THE ™~ i
CEILING Bl

ATTACHED TO STRUCTURE WITH .145” ke
DIA. POWER DRIVEN FASTENER MiN. / B
1-1/4" EMBEDHENT. = ~H
REFER TO' COMPRESSION STRUT O L
SCHEDULE ; 7

- T-BAR GRID MAIN RUNNER

- AE— ~LOWRY'S ACOUSTICAL BOX PAD
_— OR EQUIVALENT {WHERE OCCURS)

T | 310 804-5027

450 .

3 5/8°%25 GA MET. STUD @
16" 0.C. 70 STRUCTURE ABV.

T I T I T T T Ty Ty T I AT T

SUSPENDED CEILING )

PERMETER SUPPORT .-~

FENTES
o

e

NO. 12 GAMN.
VERT. HANGER WIRE.
SEE NOTE 3.

ACOUSTIC TILE CEILING
USG® ACOUSTICAL TILES 1CC ER-1838 ' SECTION THRU ROOM

CEILING CLIP ASSEMBLY - HILT NOTES:

CC-CLP FASTENED W/.177 DiA Tie A%, RUMNER IERSECTION KD SHLAYED 50 DEG. FROM
POWER DRIVEN FASTENER DX-KWK, EACH OTHER AT AN ANGLE NOT EXCEEDING 45 DEG. FROM THE
LARR-25651-ICC ESR-2184, OR PLANE OF THE CEILING. 3

APPROVED EQUAL 2. NOTE: PERIMETER MEMBERS: A MINIMUM WALL ANGLE SZE OF
{~1/2"~3 TIGHT TURNS LEAST A TWO INCH (STMM) HORIZONTAL LEG SHALL BE USED AT %
amTm R T PERMETER WaLLs AND MIEROR FULL HEGHT pagTIONS. THE PR | | o
, I e 49 A CPIAYED SEISMIC BRACING CEILING TILE SHALL MAINTAIN 3/4" (19MM) CLEAR FROM THE FINIS '
SPLAYED BRACE WIRE ﬁﬁg‘é‘ SPLAYED SEISMIC BRACING WAL SURFACE. AN EQUIVALENT ALTERNATIVE DETAIL THAT WILL ™3| | &
’ o L ) . v WAk, PROVIDE. SUFFICIENT MOVEMENT DUE 70 ANTICIPATED LATERAL - '
-TYP. QUTLET BOX e e BUILDING DISPLACEMENT MAY BE USED N LJEU OF THE LONG LEG ! ]
el oA h s ey, | foonoepeoenss
) - CEILING CLIP ASSEMBLY — HILT} WHEN THE SPAN OF THE PROPOSED SUSPENDED CEILNG SYSTEM Lg'-0", 12'-0” 0.c i | [PE—
CC-CLIP FASTENED W/.177 DIA. SETWEEN PERIMETER WALLS EXCEEDS 25 FEc N BOTH DIReCTions. 6 =03, 12-0 0.C. L Lo}, SEE NOTE 3
o e TE D, | At s S R T e iy
miﬁ'ﬁ‘»?ﬁsri ~ICC ESR-2184, OR BRACED AS REQUIRED BY CBC. -
APPROVED EQUAL |

-~ 3 TIGHT TURNS

ACOUSTICAL BATT INSULATION
PER PARTITION TYPE (WHERE
OCLURS)

1/4” DIA. MACHINE BOLT

RS

PLANNING

~CEILNG PER PLAN (WHERE T “ |
- ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILES U

OCCURS)

5 /8" TYPE X' GYP. BD. FA
SIBE

i

Q fe] ] o o

: ol

VERTICAL COMPRESSION s"r;au*{é

8 ~0",

—

-4

=S T——————CONT. ALUM. WINDOW FRAME. NOTES:

ot

|

15206 VENTURA BLVD. SUITE 201, SHERMAN OAKS, CA 90403 |

T | 310 804-5093

ALUM SNAP—ON TRIM

ARCHITECTURE

[ ]

SMS @ 12" 0. EA SIDE 1. JUNCTION BOXES ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF SAME PARTITION SHALL BE LOCATED IN SEPARATE STUD

i

SCHEDULED DOOR PER PLAN 2. BACK-TO-BACK OUTLETS NOT PERMITTED.
3. WHEN THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE STRUCTURAL DECK AND THE CEILING EXCEEDS 4, THE SPACING OF THE VERTICAL HANGERS

—/! ' ' . 4. PROVIDE BACKING EQUIVALENT TO "LOWRY'S™ BOX PADS AT ALL BOXES IN ACOUSTICAL PARTITIONS. VERTICAL HANGER WARE , MORE,. AND AT LOBBIES: ACCESSORY 10 GROUP "A" DCCUPANCIES.,

M.lidwg

" ALUM FRAME DOOR HEAD

'SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING [—cl¢ {3

“Scale g

WIRE CONNECTION TO STRUCTRAL DECK |—2de {6

DIRECTION , ,
OF ‘_‘§> | PULL SIDE .
APPROACH™ #| PU%“L SRR 36

', /\\ DATE | DESCRIPTION

07/24119 | ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING

N

1002019 | ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING

80" Ml

= - _ , : e — J{0 SMS EA. STUD EA. SIDE 110/09/18 "ESSUED FORCEBOTC PLANQHECK
rcfe ISSUED FOR CP OTC PLAN CHECK
CORRECTIONS

—3 5/8'25 GA WET. STWD ©
16" 0.C. TO SIRUCTURE ABV.

ONLY IF DOOR

-(2) #10 @ 16" O.C. TYP. AT
ALL 4 SIDES
-(2) MIL. STUDS TO MATCH SIZE

| 10116719

DIRECTION

COMPRESSION STRUT SCHEDULE

~SIZE B | ALLOWABLE LENGTH (L)
1/2” DAMETER EMT | L g 4-0"

_3/4” DIAMETER EMT o L < §'-0"

1t 1/4" DIAMETER EMT ,, _ L<g-0”
DOUBLE METAL STUDS

f CAPPROACH | ]
CEILING PER PLAN (WHERE , o SATMIN.
T SIDE

HAS BOTH A CLOSER & LATCH

44" MIN
"PROVIDE 48" MIN.

~3" SQ. 16 GA. MTL. STRAP W/
(4) #10 SNS @ 12" O.C. EA.
SIDE, FULL HGT. OF FRAMING

CONT. 16 GA MTL. STUD TRACK

PULL SIDE - - - 3 oF WITH MINIMUM 2 SCREWS AT EACH ENDl
FULL SR | APPROACH ' Progp T T OUCTURAL DESIGH CALCULATION
CL T e |APPROACH L > 12'-0" PROVIDE STRUCTURAL DESIGN CALCULATIONS

~—3" 5Q. 16 GA. MIL. STRAP W/
(4) #10 SMS @ 12° O.C. EA
SIDE, FULL HGT. OF FRAMING

TYP.

o N[ 247 MIN. AT I
2320 Nl . . . EXTERIOR
:MiN.f 2 )Y :

[pusH sDE/

T
|
|
[
|
|
t
|
|
- i
B0 PO TRl T8 T Bt
|
E
E
|
|
|
§
|
|
}

o
O
(@)
A
03]

IF DOOR

s AL (14 SNAP-ON TRIM T16.5;NOTES:

| @ flosus TP
CLIP ANGLE: 4” X 47 X 16 GA S T CONT. ALUM. WINDOW FRAME.
B8 Sk TR, | | ATTACH W/ #8 SELF-DRILLING
{2) 0157 DIA. HILTE XU SHOT SMS @ 12" 0.C. EA SIDE

EVBEDMENT TYP. SCHEDULED DOOR PER PLAN

BOTTOM TRACK

/ QE“ ]{U =

1Z;

48" MIN.

- | Ti463:1. LATERAL FORCE BRACING MEMBERS SHALL BE SPACED A MIN. OF 6” FROM ALL HORIZONTAL

L PIPING OF DUCT WORK THAT IS NOT PROVIDED WITH BRACING RESTRAINTS FOR HORIZONTAL FORCES.

" oRecTion | BRACING WIRES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE GRID AND TO THE STRUCTURE IN SUCH A MANNER THAT _
QF o THEY CAN SUPPORT A DESIGN LOAD OF NOT LESS THAN 200 POUNDS OR THE ACTUAL LOAD, WHICHEVER

1 ARPROACH . 1/

—

~HAS A CLOSER PROVIDE

/447 MIN,

|

APPROACHL 1§ GREATER, WITH A SAFETY FACTOR OF 2.

ONLY {F DOOR IS

EQUIPPED AND A
CLOSER WITH BOTH
A LATCH PROVIDE

“THIS

~ ADDITIONAL SPACE |

I REVISED: 4—21-99 | 2. STRUTS OTHER THAN THE ONES LISTED ABOVE MAY BE USED WITH AN EVALUATION REPORT BY ICBO
LATCH APPROACH | 7 "7} OR OTHER NATIONALLY ACCREDITED TESTING LABORATORY.

y - - 1 | | FRONT APPROACH

—

COMPRESSION STRUT NOTES (—Sedle—(2)

RIGID VERTICAL STRUT (STEEL STUD | /

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE @ DOOR (SINGLE) 25 )

ALUN FRAVE 000R HEAD | 95 T8

OR BLACK IRON) © 12~0" 0C.
N | | | | EACH WAY WITH FIRST POINT TO BE
AT | WUHIN 6 FROM EACH WALL

| | o i | | FASTENED TO MAIN RUNNER &
-l , / I I IS P MiN. 20 GA MIL STUDS @ | | STRUCTURE ABOVE PER CBC

UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER

SUITE 620 RECONFIGURE

DOUBLE REINFORCING TYP. ADEQUATE TO RESIST THE VERTICAL

L ok oo e vy w B 10920 WILSHIRE BLVD.
4 TGHT TURNS IN 1-1/2" AT | LOS ANGELES, CA 90024
BOTH ENDS OF WRE, TYP. @ EA. [
VERTICAL STRUT

BRACING WIRES

’/_.,._ ; 'f\mmsrm RUNNERS W/ SCREWS
4 RS T0 STUDS @ HEIGHT PERMITONG ~ § 0. ° "~ o =" "o 5 & -
' SCREW ATIACHMENT OF FACNG | Py

ot : SCHEDULED DOOR PER PLAN | 12 GA. VERTICAL HANGER WIRE @
' ' ' [ 2-07 00 EA WAY W/ MIN. 3

ALUM FRAME ASSEMBLY W/ | TIGHT TURNS IN 1-1/2" BOTH

REMOVABLE STOP @ SILL I ENDS OF WIRE, TYP. (IF BELOW

29 OCCUPANTS VERTICAL HANGER
| WIRE CAN BE @ 4-0" 0.C. EA
ALUM SILL ANCHOR, ATIACH TO  §  WAY) e . “~ %
FLOOR W/ MIN 1/8" POF © | NN
24°0C, 1-1/4" EMBEDMENT, | A

M. (2) PER SILL ANCHOR
Z NN | oAU NN UCLA PROJ. NO.: | CP NO.:
N, W ' 3 R 20190409-1237-11| CP 1132

DATE: DRAWN BY:
10/03/19 1 AK

- : SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET FOR
| : TYP. DOOR FRAMING

s — -ALUM. DOOR STRIKE WINDOW
FRAME ASSEMBLY

PROJECTNO.: | CHECKED BY:
MG 2019-015 , JG

CHLUING PANELS

ALUM SNAP-ON TRIM

o

~LOCATE JAMB ANCHOR CLIPS
ABV. HINGE REINFORCEMENTS &
JUST BELOW TOP
REINFORCEMENTS ~ CLIPS ON
STRIKE SIDE TO OCCUR DIRECTLY
OPPOSITE OF HINGE SIDE

2l e SCHEDULED FLOOR FINISH PER
PLAN

I,»PER MFGR |,

A

Aé\——— TOP OF (E) FLOOR STRUCTURE
ALUM. SNAP-ON TRIM -

DETAILS

FLOOR ANCHOR CLIPS SECURED
70 FLOOR W/ NO LESS THAN
(2) FASTENERS PER DETAL

2" MAX. FROM BRACING WRES

TO CROSS RUNNERS , , J o CROSS RUNNERS

cun eartmon pem piay | NOTE:
WETAL STUD PARTHION PER PLAN INSTALL ALL PARTS OF GLASS PARTITION PER MANUFACTURER AND CODE REQUIREMENTS

SUSPENSION SYSTEM LARR. # 25764

3 1 1_’039

TYP DOOR FRAMING ELEVATION & DETALS [—S6*—{10f ~ ALUM. DOOR JAMB 5°%%+(7|  ALUM. FRAME WINDOW SILL °%%%—4 ] ~ TYPICAL SUSPENDED CEILING SUPPORT [—>%%(1)

2 5



FULL HEICHT SOLID SURFACE
BACKSPLASH, $3-1,

~SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP.

551,

BACKSPLASH, SS-1.

SOLID SURFACE TOP ON
3/4" PART. BD. TYP. WITH
4" HIGH BACK SPLASH.

SEE  ELEVATION

SEE PLUMBING ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS FOR MORE
INFORMATION

3\4 WIRE PULL SATIN NICKEL

AT ALL DOORS AND
DRAWERS, U.ON.

T | 310 804-5027 |

PLASTIC LAMINATE SOFFIT

SEE SEE SEE
PLAN PLAN . PLAN

-EASED EDGE

oy
3 N

PLASTIC. LAMINATE FINISH % , i i :
ON ALL EXPOSED CABINET | ———— A

SURFACES, UO.N. SEE A ——H——+—— DRAWER, WHERE OCCURS
FINISH SPECS b e e T PLASTIC LAMINATE FACE, SEE
. , - ! l’ CONSTRUCTION NOTE OR

METAL SHELF RESTS 1IN
= N\ 4 WIRE PULL SATIN NICKEL

P . ' AT ALL DOORS AND
R A A % SUBRLRL LR ORAWERS, U-GvN.

3/4" ADJ. PART. BD. SHELF

=
=

/8

P

o
1)
@
A
5] _,.__*Q__,__;‘s\_e.

INSULATED PIPES

,»’312
o

£l

i N ™t /4% PART. 0 )
FINFLR

A BACKING
N = 4l

NOTE: NOTEL . o
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTER LINE OF FACE PLATE 1 PROVIDE, SONGEALED CABINET HINGES "ACCURIDE’
2. iﬁ% ﬁigﬁ‘? 22% JSTSSHOgE g‘wg@f@é\ é"@?f‘éﬁ"é o | g.o §§§3’é%§ WHITE MELAMINE LINER ON ALL INTERIOR i?’ﬁ,_OvPENWG., %Ugffc‘égﬁ WHITE MELAMINE LINER ON ALL INTERIOR
ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND DIMENSIONS. : CATALOG REF. '
3. PROVIDE HANDICAP SYMBOL.PROVIDE NAME RAISED LETTERS o | | #75M5550 OR EQUIV.
AT 1/32” HIGH, TYPE {i BRAILLE, ' :

[POWER & COMMUNICATION SIGN /SWITCH HEIGHTS |5°5%—{12

_PER ELLEVAHON

S BACKING PLATES]

WHITE CABINET LINER ON O
ALL INTERIOR SURFACES , : PR R PIN HOLES FOR ADJUSTABLE

, - . ; SHELVES (TYP) WHERE GCCURS
JOLES FOR SHELF Qe 167 MAX. EQ. - '
gg;g%%gg A'? HZELFO c | ~ R ; 1/4" PART. BD. BACKING
MAX. _4"SCHEDULED BASE, PL~1

EPCO BAR PULL 55"
BPO30 SATIN NICKEL. = s

ALL CABINET [ _aar
DOORS/DRAWERS TYP.

PER ELEVATION

.PLASTIC LAM. FACE

1 SET BASE

27" MIN-

|
i

WOOD BRACKETS FOR
VENTILATION GAP,

mm*m“r%

48" MAX.
38" AFF
38" AFF,

60" AFF

“SWITCH U.ON .
SWITCH U.ON.
]

T

' THERMOSTAT

24" AFF.
BELOW
COUNTER

e 2% BLOCKING —wi A1

AFF
{OYTLET
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' \__ 4"SCHEDULED BASE, PL—1

118"

Lr=
h Y

25"

I

e NOTE:
| HINGES—CONCEALED 1. PROVIDE CONCEALED CABINET HINGES 'ACCURIDE’
PER PLAN SELF CLOSING BLUM DRAWER SLIDES.

PER ELEV.

‘J T R S e e e e e S

3 -

SINK CABINET WITH DOORS |

LOWER CABINET SECTION (293

UPPER CABINET SECTION |—cdle

[/\Joate  [pEscripTiON

101_’,2153 ’

WAL FRAMING PER
WALL TYPES

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET A

07/24/19 |ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING

-+ 14"

| 09/20/19 | ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING

' | | 10/09/19 | ISSUED FOR CP OTC PLAN CHECK
| toreng | /SSUEDFC

PLASTIC LAMINATE
SOFFIT

TE=L—1vPE x ovesuM ]

=7 WALLBOARD ) | PLASTIC LAMINATE, PL—1 o | PLASTIC LAMINATE, PL~1
JL—FRE EXTINGUISHER | | ADJUSTABLE SHELF 2 2 | | —ADUWUSTABLE SHELF
SPEC: AMBASSADOR SERIES: - |
RECESSED, STEEL CABINET, | , FULL HEIGHT .S > . gtiié?sﬂgﬁgg SS-1 |
me—1-5/8" METAL 150.50. WITH 4" RETURN BACKSPLASH, SS—1 2 @ & 2 itasicanindiulise
STUD FRAMING TRIM, FULL GLASS DOOR, | SOLID SURFACE Rt oo ——SOLID SURFACE
A waLBOARD HANDLE AND SAF—T-LOK, VMUIIER IV, 23 SUASTIC LAMINATE. Bf—1 i
;— # MAX PLASTIC LAMINATE, PL—1 & & 1 D PROVIDE VENTILATION ;.:-
A - N S o2 e e GAP BETWEEN TOE—KICK
N 4” BASF /A » | S A B TR P — S AND SINK CABINET DOOR.
B)SECTION - | | | IR | - - o mar
- .2 L S ¥ J— - 13" 4— 2410 MIN. CLR. —¢— (3) EQUAL PANELS —
T , MILLWORK ELEVATION AT OPEN AREA 710 psvo1 2 A
N | CoNFPeREW B FooMb20- A4 e
& “TRED SILK SCREENED | LONFERBPLE YOOM Gt0 ~24 UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER
H | LETTERING WITH FEVEME poo 020 -2 | |
g WHITE FINISH o 2 RECONFIGURE
CABINET PULL - | FRE EXTINGUISHER ST N N,
SR | o > ¢ 10920 WILSHIRE BLVD.
SN et s et A A e 2 ? *’?/ @ R, LOS ANGELES, CA 90024
(C)ELEVATION | MIL 2 ReEcBEIVEERD
MO e HEMZIVG AMDE (0 MPATARA B I
(o AzeopppicE Wik || B Joe 2 DATE: DRAWN BY:
S | | | 10/03/19 AK
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET - | -
DR S ] LR PROJECT NO.: | CHECKED BY:
-FIRE EXTINGUISHER MG 2018016 | 16
WALL FRAMING PER WALL TYPES o pron o Ter o
" _—TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD f 20190409-1237-11 | CP 1132
§ INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
| oriil DOACeer A FVTINATICLED A ADINET Scale Vag N§ e ; A Scale
| SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET 1, | ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEM SIGNAGE 1571
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FLEX
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ALTERNATING CURRENT
AIR CONDITIONER

ABQVE FINISHED FLOOR
ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

AMPERES INTERRUPTING CAPACITY SYMM

AMPERE

AMPERE

FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR
AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWICH

BATIERY
BUILDING
BREAKER

CONDUIT

CIRCUIT BREAKER

CIRCUIT

CIRCUIT

CONDUIT ONLY WITH PULLWRE
COMMON

COMMUNICATION

CONNECT

CONTINUE

CONTROLLED RECEP?&CLE

CGPPER

DIRECT BURIKED

DUAL ELEMENT FUSE
DISCONNECT

DOWN

DOUBLE-POLE DOUBLE-THROW
DOUBLE~POLE SINGLE-THROW

EMERGENCY

EMERGENCY

ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING
ENCLOSURE

END OF LINE

EQUIPMENT

EXISTNG

EXISTING

FUSE

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
FULL LOAD AMPERES
FLEXIBLE METALLIC TUBING

GROUND
GROUND

GROUND

GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
HAND~OFF—AUTO SWITCH
HORSEPOWER

HERTZ

INTERRUPTING CAPACITY IN AMPS RMS
ISOLATED GROUND

JUNCTION BOX

~ JUNCTION BOX

JUNCTION BOX
KILO

THOUSAND CIRCULAR MILS
KILOVOLT-AMPERES
KILOWATT
KILOWATT-HOUR

KILOVAR

LONG CONTINUOUS LOAD
LOCKED ROTOR AMP
LIGHTING

MAGNETIC STARTER COIL
MOTCR

METER

MOTOR CONTROL CENTER
THOUSAND CIRCULAR MILS
MOUNTING

MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH

NEUTRAL

NEUTRAL

NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
NONFUSED

NOT TO SCALE

2 POLE, SIMILAR FOR OTHER QTY
PULLBOX

PANEL

POTENTIAL TRANSFORMER
POLYVINYL. CHLORIDE

EXISTING TO BE RELOCATED.

SHORT CIRCUIT AMPS
SQUARE. FEET
SWITCH
SWITCHBOARD
SWITCHGEAR

TIME_ CLOCK
TELEPHONE
TEMPORARY

UNDERGROUND
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SYSTEM

VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE

WEATHERPROOF
WATERTIGHT

Biatiarn: Orteher 15 20110

FLOOR cezs.me

FLOOR CEILING

FLOOR CEILING

WALL
av

WALL

‘@x

VOICE/DATA COMMUNICATION
TELEPHONE OUTLET, 1" CONDUIT TO THE CLOSEST

TELEPHONE TERMINAL POINT WATHOUT INTERMEDIATE
BOXES. "W INDICATES WALL MOUNTED @ +48".

DATA QUTLET, 1" CONDUIT TO THE CLOSEST

TELEPHONE TERMINAL POINT WITHOUT INTERMEDIATE

BOXES. "W INDICATES WALL MOUNTED @ +48"

TEL/DATA OUTLET, 17 CONDUIT TO THE CLOSEST
TELEPHONE TERMINAL POINT WITHOUT INTERMEDIATE

BOXES. 'W INDICATES WALL MOUNTED @ +48"
SYSTEM FURNITURE TEL / DATA FEED, REFER 10

DETAILS FOR RACEWAY REQUIREMENTS

1" VOICE/DATA COMMUNICATION CONDUIT ONLY.

1%/," VOICE/DATA COMMUNICATION CONDUIT ONLY.
1%," VOICE/DATA COMMUNICATION CONDUIT ONLY.

27 NOICE /DATA COMMUNICATION CONDUIT ONLY.

LIGHTING

FIXTURE, AS INDICATED BY FIXTURE TYPE.
PROVIDE MAXIMUM 6" FLEXIBLE CONDUIT CONNECTION

TO LAY-IN TYPE,

FIXTURE ON STAND-BY POWER, AS
INDICATED BY FIXTURE TYPE.

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE AS INDICATED
BY FIXTURE TYPE.

SURFACE MOUNTED FIXTURE ON STAND-BY POWER.
RECESSED MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE.
EXIT SIGN: SHADED PORTION INDICATES ILLUMINATED

FACE. DIRECTIONAL ARROWS AS INDICATED ON PLANS.

RELOCATED EXISTING EXIT SIGN; SHADED PORTION
INDICATES ILLUMINATED FACE. DIRECTIONAL ARROWS
AS INDICATED ON PLANS.

EXIT SIGN; SHADED PORTION INDICATES ILLUMINATED

FACE. DIRECWOML ARROWS AS INDICATED ON PLANS.
PROVIDE MASTER/SLAVE HIGH AND LOW LEVEL EXIT

SIGNS WHEREVER AN EXIT SIGN IS INDICATED ON PLANS.
SWITCHING

SWITCH, +42" UON. SUBSCRIPT INDICATES:

X=NONE — SINGLE POLE
X=3 THREE WAY

,xmq bc - OUTLET CONTROLLED

X=2 DOUBLE POLE o
X=PK  — KEY OPERATED WITH PILOT LIGHT
X=R  — MOMENTARY RELAY ON/OFF

1

b

|

1‘

2~SINGLE P@LE SWITCHES,
UNDER COMMON PLATE, +42" UON.

3-SINGLE POLE SWITCHES, ETC,
UNDER COMMON PLATE,+42" UON.

DIMMER WITH INTEGRAL SWITCH, +42” U.ON,
‘600" INDICATES RATING IN WATTS

ROOM TYPE OCCUPANCY SENSOR, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTION, SUBSCRIPT INDICATES SWTCH LEG OR

CIRCUIT T0 BE Cowmcs.m

ROOM TYPE OCCUPANCY SENSOR, ARROWS INDICATE

DIRECTION, SUBSCRIPT INDICATES SWITCH LEG COR

CIRCUIT TO BE CONTROLLED.
CORRIDOR TYPE OCCUPANCY SENSOR, ARROWS. INDICATE

DIRECTION, SUBSCRIPT INDICATES SWITCH LEG OR
CIRCUIT TO BE CONTROLLED.

PUSH BUTTON SWITCH, +42" UON.

LIGHTING CONTROL STATION WTH ON/OFF AND

RAISE/LOWER DIMMING.

NUMBER OF WIRES AND CONDUIT SIZE

e
e 412,%/,7C
SH2Y,C
— - 6412,5,'C
- TH2YC

8p2.%c

HH— 9 2,‘3/4”(3

10 )
e 3810,%/,C

10

—--+/#-——-—5#w% ¢

Wme#wf’/,,
-—-ﬂHla‘-—J#ws/,;
»»»-+fﬁei//m8#m C

———fol—ﬁ‘f-“ 9#10,1"C
NOJE:

4g03c

B
—f— 2g8,1410,Y,7C

el 388,110,%/,°C
8

48AH0.1°C

8 ”
et 548,1#10,1"C

8 ,
e ffffff G4B,1101°C
8

78101 YC
-m-ﬁ-ﬁ%‘fif-— 88, 1#101'c
mmmifm 248,1#10.%,°C
____f;/._sgge‘t#m}“(?
.——_;?99._ 4#6,1#10,1°C
mmfisf{{«m 546,1#10,1°C
—-f#ﬁf—-——- 646.1410,1Y,°C
__%,z;;m 798,140,1'/°C
—«—ffﬁf#—s#at o'c

"CONDUIT SIZES ARE MMM, PROVIDE EOUFMENT GROUMD (WOT INDICATED
W WIRE HATCH C‘ﬂil/?’]] FOR ISAULATED GROUND DEVICES INCLUDE ADDITIONAL
ISOLATED GROUNG CONOUCTOR,

GAR B Ieinrinr Hoaet Srueds Deteahar 15 7080 2013 BM lainmar)

LETTER  RATING  NEMA

FLOOR CEILING WALL  AUDIO / VISUAL SYSTEM

RECEIVER QUTLET, PROVIDE 1" CONDUIT STUBBED
INTO ACCESSIBLE CEWLING SPACE.

© SPEAKER BACK BOX, COORDINATE SIZE WITH SYSTEM

SUPPLIER. PROVIDE RACEWAY BETWEEN DEVICES AND

TERMINATE IN TELEPHONE ROOM. 1/2” CONDUIT MiN.

MICROPHONE OUTLET; FLOOR UNIT IN FLOOR BOX
WALL UNIT MOUNTED @ +42".

VOLUME CONTROL, MOUNTED @ +42".

S Y SO
e A

1" CONDUIT ONLY FOR AUDIO / VIDEO
1Y/, CONDUIT ONLY FOR AUDIO / VIDEO
115" CONDUIT ONLY FOR AUDIO / VIDEQ
2" CONDUIT ONLY FOR AUDIO / VIDEO

FLOOR CEILING WALL POWER
& = S DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, 5-20R UON
R kR (R DUPLEX CONTROLLED RECEPTACLE, 5-20R UON.

CONTROLLED RECEPTACLE TO BE LABELED
"CONTROLLED".

& &

€ QUADRUPLEX. RECEPTACLE, 5-20R UON

4bcR  QUADRUPLEX RECEPTACLE WTH ONE CONTROLLED
DUPLEX AND ONE CONSTANT HOT DUPLEX,

5-20R UON. o

CONTROLLED RECEPTACLE TO BE LABELED

*CONTROLLED”.

THREE PHASE RECEPTACLE

ex B x B X

SPECIAL RECEPTACLE, REFER TO SPECIAL
RECEPTACLE SCHEDULE, THIS SHEET

@x B x 4)x  QUADRUPLEX SPECIAL RECEPTACLE, REFER
' | | TO SPECIAL RECEPTACLE SCHEDULE, THIS SHEET

DUPLEX ISOLATED GROUND WITH DEDICATED
GREEN/YELLOW CONDUCTOR BACK TO ISOLATED
GROUND BUS AT PANEL. 5-20R UON.

£ QUADRUPLEX ISOLATED GROUND WITH DEDICATED
GREEN/YELLOW CONDUCTOR BACK TO ISOLATED
CROUND BUS AT PANEL. 5~20R UON.

CLOCK RECEPTACLE. 5-20R UON.
JUNCTION BOX 4” SQUARE MINMUM FOR
WALL OR CEILING MOUNTED

JUNCTION BOX SIZE AS REQUIRED FOR
NUMBER OF WIRES

SYSTEM FURNITURE POWER FEED. REFER TO
DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

SPECIAL RECEPTACLE SCHEDULE

A 125V,18,30A,2P,3W  5-30R WITH 5-30P PLUG

B 125V18.50A2P.3W  5-50R WITH 5-50P PLUG

CR CONTROLLED RECEPTACLE

D 125/250V,19,20A,3P,4W 14-20R WITH 14-20P PLUG

F 125/250V,18,30A,3P 4W 14-30R WITH 14-30P PLUG

GFl 125V,19,20A,2P,3W  5-20R GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTING

230V,18,204,2P,3W  6-20R
250V,19,30A,2P,3W  6-30R

WiTH 6~20P PLUG
WITH 6-30P PLUG

‘L" INDICATES ASSOCIATED RECEPTACLE IS
LOCKING TYPE, PROVIDE MATCHING PLUG
FOR EACH RECEPTACLE,

WITH 6~50P PLUG

WITH 15-20P PLUG
WITH 15-30P PLUG
WITH 15-50P PLUG
WITH L12-30P PLUG

(el SR SR

250V,18,50A,2P,3W  6-50R

250V,3¢,20A,3P,4W  15-20R
250V,30,30A,3P,4W  15-30R
250V,38,504,3P,4%  15-50R
480V,30,30A,3P,4W  L15-30R

- W W T E T

125V,10,20A2P, 3% 5-20R ISOLATED GROUND WITH INTEGRAL TRANSIENT
SUPPRESSOR AND DEDICATED GREEN/YELLOW

CONDUCTOR BACK TO GROUND BUS AT PANEL.

NOTE: MUMBER OF WIRES INCLUDES GROUND,

WIRING
HOMERUN TO PANELBOARD, CABINET OR
TERMINAL BOARD AS INDICATED.

HOMERUN 70 SWITCHBOARD OR MCC AS
INDICATED. REFER TO SINGLE LINE FOR
CONDUIT AND WIRE SIZES,

HOMERUN TO PANEL VIA INDICATED RELAY
PANEL. REFER TO RELAY SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION,

CONDUIT END CAP. PROVIDE MARKER TO

UNDERGROUND CONDUITS

CONDUIT DOWN

-Q CONDUIT UP

e o e e CONDUIT RUN EXPOSED, PARALLEL WITH
STRUCTURE

o e CONDUIT RUN UNDERGROUND OR BELOW FLOOR.

CONDUIT CONCEALED IN WALL OR CEILING.

SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
WAALS  TRANSFORMER, AS NOTED ON SINGLE LINE

LOW VOLTAGE CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3P UON

:LOW VOLTAGE CIRCUIT BREAKER WITH GROUND
FAULT RELAY AND SHUNT TRIP.

NON~FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH, 304,3P UON

FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH, 3P UON

DRAW-0UT MEDIUM—VOLTAGE.

CIRCUIT BREAKER

DEMAND TYPE KWH METER
KIRK-KEY INTERLOCK BETWEEN DEVICES

TRANSFER SWITCH NOTED
ATS WHEN AUTOMATIC

CURRENT TRANSFER,
RATIO AS NOTED

AMMETER

ELECTRONIC METER, CUTLER HAMMER 1Q
ANALYZER CAT, NO. IQAG430, UDN.

M oo

GENERAL ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS
DISCONNECT SWITCH, 30 AMP MINIMUM UON

COMBINATION DISCONNECT SWITCH AND MOTOR
STARTER

SURFACE MOUNTED MISCELLANEQUS CABINET
AS INDICATED ON PLANS

FLUSH MOUNTED MISCELLANEQUS CABINET
AS INDICATED ON PLANS

SURFACE MOUNTED PANELBOARD

FLUSH MOUNTED PANELBOARD

SWTCHBOARD

MULTIPLE COMPARTMENT FLOOR BOX

EXISTING EQUIPMENT/RACEWAYS TO REMAIN
EXISTING EQUIPMENT/RACEWAYS TO BE REMOVED
NEW EQUIPMENT/RACEWAYS

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT DESIGNATED "SH1A’

SEE NOTE A& OR 1 ON THE SAME SHEET

LIGHTING FIXTURE DESIGNATION
1 TYPE
100 = FIXTURE WATTAGE

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT DESIGNATED ‘AH~1"

EQUIPMENT NAME OR NUMBER

MOUNTING HEIGHT FROM FINISHED FLOOR 10
CENTERUINE OF QUTLET OR EQUIPMENT

Mie4'_g"  MOUNTING HEIGHT FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO
M=t BOTTOM OF OUTLET OR EQUIPMENT

REMODEL
TYPICAL SYMBOL DESIGNATION FOR:

'DRAWING LIST

TO REMAIN

i =] EXISTING, DEVICES, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT
=

EXISTING, DEVICES, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT
TO BE REMOVED

NEW, DEVICES, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT

E-0.0
E-0.1
E-0.2
E-0.3
E-1.0
£-2.0
£-3.0
E-4.0

ELECTRICAL ABBREVIATIONS, SYMBOLS & GENERAL NOTES
ENERGY COMPLIANCE FORMS

ENERGY COMPLIANCE FORMS

EGRESS CALCULATIONS

PANEL SCHEDULES

DEMOLITION AND NEW POWER PLANS

DEMOLITION AND NEW LIGHTING PLANS

ELECTRICAL DETAILS

AA.

BB.

INSTALLATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN SUCH APPROVAL FROM THE CITY FIRE

IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS THAT A COMPLETE AND
WORKABLE ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION BE PROVIDED FOR ALL THE EQUIPMENT
DESCRIBED OR SHOWN AS BEING IN THIS CONTRACT. TOWARD THIS END FURNISH

ALL LABOR AND TOOLS NECESSARY AND FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL APPARATUS,
MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT IN A FASHION COMPLYING WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES,
INCLUDING {TEMS REQUIRED BUT NOT NORMALLY SHOWN, SUCH AS LAMPS, COUPLINGS,
HANGERS, BRACKETS, CLAMPS, BOXES, CONNECTORS AND HARDWARE.

INTERIORS

REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR SUBMITTALS, TESTING,
START-UP, TRAINING AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT.

T | 310 804-5027

PROCURE ALL PERMITS FROM LEGALLY CONSTITUTED AUTHORITIES, ARRANGE F(}R ALL
INSPECTIONS AND PAY ALL COSTS FOR FEES AND TESTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2016 CAUFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE BASED UPON THE
2014 EDITION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE FEDERAL,
STATE AND LOCAL CODES. WHERE THE PLANS SHOW MORE RESTRICTIVE REQUIREMENTS,
THE PLANS SHALL GOVERN BUT NOTHING ON THESE PLANS SHALL BE iNTERPRETEG AS
AUTHORITY TO VIOLATE ANY CODE OR REGULATION.

PLANNING

ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE UL APPROVED.

PROVIDE A CODE APPROVED DISCONNECT SWITCH OR BREAKER WATHIN SIGHT OF EVERY
MOTOR. FOR LOCATION OF DISCONNECT SWITCH, COORDINATE WITH DIVISION 15 CONTRACTOR
TO DETERMINE THE BEST LOCATION ON SITE TO SUIT THE PURPOSE WHILE REMAINING
ACCESSIBLE.

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW DIVISION 23 DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR THEIR SCOPE OF SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION AND SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR IN ORDER TO PROVIDE A FINAL PRODUCT WHICH IS COMPLETE
AND FUNCTIONAL. WIRING AND CONDUIT FOR CONTROL SHALL BE BY DIVISION 23
CONTRACTOR. MOTOR CONTROL CENTER SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY THE ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NECESSARY CONTACTS FOR THE CONTROL FUNCTION AS
INTENDED. REFER TO THE DIVISION 23 PLANS FOR WIRING DIAGRAMS.

15206 VENTURA BLVD. SUITE 201, SHERMAN OAKS, CA 90403

ARCHITECTURE
T | 310 804-50093

| | - STAMP
MOTOR HP RATINGS AND ENCLOSURES SHOWN ARE WHAT IS EXPECTED. THIS

INFORMATION IS FOR GUIDANCE ONLY AND DOES NOT LMIT THE EQUIPMENT SIZE.
VERIFY WITH THE SUPPLIERS OF EQUIPMENT FOR MOTOR SIZES, VOLTAGE AND PHASE.

NOTIFY THE ENGINEER WHEN MOTOR FURNISHED SIGNIFICANTLY DIFFERS FROM THE e “57'3%',?/?2759;?

EXPECTED RATING INDICATED. MAKE THE NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS TO WIRING, CONDUIT,
DISCONNECT SWITCH, MOTOR STARTER, AND OTHER AFFECTED DEVICES AND MATERIAL
TO ACCOMMODATE MOTORS ACTUALLY INSTALLED.

COORDINATE ROUTING OF FEEDERS AND HOMERUNS IN COOPERATION WITH OTHER TRADES
TO SIMPLIFY INSTALLATION.

DO NOT PENETRATE STRUCTURAL H’EﬁS WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

' DESC RIPTION

INSTALL EXPOSED CONDUITS PARALLEL AND AT RIGHT ANGLES 7O NEARBY SURFACES - , — : '
AND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS : 07f24f19 ’ iSSUED FOR ENG!NEERENG

ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER, TYPE ‘THWN/THHN' 75 DEGREE INSULATION. ALL | I |Review SET N
LUGS SHALL BE 75 DEGREE RATED, MINIMUM. " {iamere 1o PLANGHEDK

USE OF NONMETALLIC SHEATHED CABLE (NM OR NMC), ARMORED CABLE (AC) OR Y iorena  [GP PLAN CHEDR
METAL CLAD CABLE (MC) IS NOT ALLOWED. _ (U e AR e

USE OF FLEX IS NOT ALLOWED EXCEPT FOR LENGTHS UP TO 6 FEET FOR FINAL
CONNECTION TQ LIGHTING FIXTURES OR VIBRATING EQUIPMENT.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR LIGHT FIXTURE AND
OTHER CEILING MOUNTED DEVICE LOCATIONS AND TRIM REQUIREMENTS.

MOUNT ALL ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE AND DATA OUTLETS VERTICALLY 18" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF QUTLETS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFY OUTLET HEIGHT ON
EACH WALL WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

INSTALL GREEN INSULATED COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR AND CONNECT TO EACH
OUTLET, ENCLOSURE, DEVICE, FIXTURE, ETC. THE RACEWAYS SHALL NOT BE RELIED
UPON FOR 'EQUIPMENT GROUNDING'.

PROVIDE BARRIER BETWEEN NORMAL AND EMERGENCY POWER WHEN INSTALLED IN
THE ‘SAME ENCLOSURE. '

LABEL RECEPTACLES, J—~BOXES, DISCONNECT SWITCHES AND CONTROL DEWICES
WITH THEIR SERVING CIRCUIT NUMBERS,

GANG DEMCES OCCURRING IN THE SAME LOCATION. SET DEVICES NOT GANGED IN THE
SAME PLATE AT THE SAME HEIGHT WTH EQUAL SPACING BETWEEN EACH PLATL.

COORDINATE THE WORK OF DIVISION 26 WITH OTHER TRADES, NOT LIMITED TO
AUDIO—VISUAL, SECURITY, AND INFORMATION SERVICES FOR SCOPE OF SUPPLY
AND SERWICE.

PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING AT ALL CONDU!T PENETRA“ONS OF CEILINGS AND RATED
WALLS.

SUPPORT THE LIGHT FIXTURES AND CEILING MOUNTED DEMICES TO THE STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS INDEPENDENT OF THE T-BAR CEILING. INSTALL TWO GUIDE WIRES TO THE
OPPOSITE CORNERS FOR 2X2, 2X4, OR 1X4 FLUORESCENT FIXTURES. INSTALL ONE
GUIDE WIRE TO DOWNLIGHTS, EXIT SIGNS, SPEAKERS, AND FIRE ALARM DEVICES.

INSTALL TWO SUPPLEMENTARY SAFETY CHAINS FOR PENDANT MOUNTED FIXTURES.

FIRE PROTECTION DEVICES SHALL BE APPROVED BY FIRE MARSHALL PRIOR 10
IMARSHALL.

| UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER
igpgggi{?(; OF FEEDERS OR BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE DON’E WITHOUT PRIOR SU iTE 62 RECN FEGU RE

INSTALL WIRING AS INDICATED ON PLANS. DO NOT COMBINE HOMERUNS WITHOUT PRIR | T,
APPROVAL. 10920 WILSHIRE BLV

PROVIDE DOE 10 CFR PART 431 APPENDIX A SUBPART K 2016 TRANSFORMERS FOR LOS ANGELES, CA 90024
UNITS RATED 15 TO 1000 KVA 600 VOLTS AND BELOW. |

LENGTHS SHOWN ON SINGLE LINE OR FEEDER SCHEDULE ARE ESTIMATES FOR PLAN

CHECK ONLY, CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING CONDUIT AND ] rr—— : ——
CONDUCTOR LENGTHS BASED UPON SELECTED ROUTING. " DATE: DRAWN BY:

07/241 1 9. AK

F’ROJECT NO.. | CHECKED BY: |
MG 2019-015 114G

UCLA PROJ. NO: | P NO.:
20190409-1237-11| CP 1132
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{Ciimate Zone: [ Conditionsd Floor Arsa: _ Conditioned and Uncondifinned space Lighting must not be combined for compliance Declare by sslacling yes tor-all of the Cerlfificates of Acceplance m;n wilt be s,u?:xm;ited’ (Retain copies and verify forms are compleled and signed.
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, | Instalied Lighting o : instafled Lighting | '
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ot Aadress: T ' | , ) NRCC-LT-02-E, page? | |  HRCC-LTHOZ-E. page2 | |

; o SEmS - . o : oz ——— e S —— o ) Adjusted insiatied Lighting Power 3128 Adjusted Installed Lighling Power

T ] 310 804-5027

1 NRCA-LTFOZ-A - Must be sibmitied for ocoupancy sensord and automalic time switch controls. ) 17} Flelg Inspector

High-Rise Residential Hotel/fotel

E],smmfs Relocatable Public Schools ‘Conditioned Spaces NRCALTHOIA~ Must be:submifted for aulomalic daylight controls. L ) [ Field Inspactor
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NRGA-LTIR05-5 - Must be submitted for instifutional tuning power adjustment facter {(PAF}.

PLANNING

04 , , = = - A Separate Lighting Schedule Must Be Fillst’ Out for Conditioned and Unoonditionsd Spaces, Installed Lighting Power fisted on this Lighting Schedie Is orly

e IR o N s B ; * o T— | frow 't plus row 2 minus tow 3 {row 4. minus tow 3} e . L i i
B. Lighting Compliance Documents {select yes for each decument.included) i o ) ) ) for: 2 CONDITIONED SPACE L UNCONDITIONED SPAGE

Complies ONLY # instalied € Alfowed {Box 84 < Box 05) Cornplies ONLY i instatied £ Aliowed (Box 04.< Bow 65}

Far delailed mszmcfmns on the use of this and el Energy. Eﬁciency Standards compliance documents, refer to the Nonresidentisl Manusi pubizshed by the California En@rgy Commission, , i . , i _ i i P e . i \ RO
YES COMP. DOC. | TITLE Atlowed Lighting Power Allowed Lighting Power ;i | E. indoor Lighting Schedule and Field Inspection Energy Checkiist

— : = m— Corditioned NRTT-LTRO3-E, page 1 Uncohdifionsd NROC-LTHU3-E, page 1 ' {% The:actual indoor lighting power listed on the next 2 pagss includes alf instalied permanent and planned portable lighting systerms:

, 05 Altsrafions with replacement lurinalres that have at Teast 450688 Alerations with replacement luminaires that have atleast: - ' [T] when Gompléts Building Méthad s Used To compliancs. list each dife e, o Separats ia
) Alterations v replacemant iursinanes By i) Wade igratio A EpaseMmen HIGST 3 at e 28] piete Building Methed is used Tof compliande, list each different fype of luminaire. on separate lings.
NRCCHLTEO2-E | Lighting Controls, Ceriificate m‘ Campl lance and PAF Caulation. A! Pages recéuzred on pfans ?ar alt submittals. 50/35%lower power compared fo the original sxisting luminaires, 50/35% lower power compared to the original sxisting luminaires, -
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1 NRCC-LTROI-E | Certificate of Compliance. Al Pages requarad o ;}ians foral submxﬁals

[ﬁ/ When Area C”aiegory Methed of Tailvred Method is used for cdmpl%anc“e list.gach different ty’pe of iumifx'air'e"vby'eaci'i different function aréa'on separafeﬂ liries
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Declare by seiectcng yes forall otthe Certifiates that wi be submitted, (Retain coples and Verlly farms are compieted and signed.]
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NROLTEOE - Must be submitted for gl Sulldings {7} Field Inspagior

15206 VENTURA BLVD. SUITE 201, SH ERMAN OAKS, CA 90403

ARCHITECTURE
T | 310 804-5093

MRCH THO2-E - Must be submitled for a.fighting conlrol system, or for an Energy Management Control System (EMCS),

» B 1 Field Inspactor
o be racognized for compliance. ?

CNRGILTIFG3-E - Must be submitted for a line-voltage track lighting iitegsal cusrent limiter, or for & supplementary

E"j Figld Inspestor STAMP

oyercurrent prolection panel used o energize only line-voltage track lighting, o be recogniZed for. compliance..
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|G, Instalied Portable Luminaires in Offices — Exception to Section 140.6(a) ' ' ' A Sepdrate Lighting S«;heduie Muist Be Filler Out far Gondfi:oned gnd Unconditioned Spates: Instalied Lighting Power isted on this Lighting Schediie is only for: DOCUMENTATION AUTHOR'S DECLARATION STATEMENT ' . 09/&9”9 ) REW EW SE,T

| = This sectson shall be: f%iled out ONLY for poriable Eummatrss in offices {Ae defined’in §100.1). All othier pianhed portable lumznaeres shalibe doeumemed oppext page of ) E/CON{);T[OMED SPACE | ,U,MCQNDITQQNEQSPAQ& T { cartify-that this Certzﬂcate of Compliance dacumen&itzon is accurate and compiete.
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110716118 | CP PLAN CHECK

| This. section iz used to determine i greater than 0,5 walts of portabls ighting Is. planned for any office ' i H. indoor LiQh’ti’ngySchedu!e,and Field Inspection Enargy Checklist o ! Company: KOCHER S CHIRR A G OH ARIZ C ONSULTIN G N GS&EER 5 N C T Signature. Daie 08. 09 2018
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1,;Caft§fy"tbe¢ff following: under penalty of ,ps,;ju,ryﬁ,funder the 2aws,.o,f the State of California;

Theinformation provided orithis Cerificate of Comglian e antd cormect.

{ am eligible under Division.3 of the Business and Prafesssons Code fo agoept responsibifity ot the building dasign or system design zdehizfzed ‘on ihis Cenificate of Compliance {responsible

designery.

3 The energy features and performance spacifications, materials, components, and manufactured divices for the buliding design of sysiem design kentified on this Certificate of Compliance
fconiorm tothe requiremants of Tme 24, ] Part 1 and Part 6 of the Californis Cote. of Reguiations.

4. The building demgn features or system design features identified on this Certificate of Compliance are consistent with-the mfarmafmn provided on-ather applicable compliancs documerits;
worksheets, cafculations, plans and specilications submifled lo the enforcement agency for approval with this bull dmg permit application:

5, lwill'gnsumethat a ‘completed signed copy of this Cenfficate of Compliance shall be made availiable with the bullding permiy(s] issued for thabuilding, @nd made aval iable to the enforcemant
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portable Complete Lurinaire Description
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F3278, one dimmable slectronic ballast) ,
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. §130.0(c)
| Number
Lurninas

Q0o sHR Jo

Watts per
Luminairg

&8

‘Responsible Designer Name:

ololojolojololololojojolololo
olololo|o|olololololojolololo

1) 34 3 23 20 20 0 0 0 5 20 20 20 2 R

lolojolo|ololo|ololololololoololo
ololojo|o|olololojololojolololo|olz

Eriter sum tolat of 8l pages nte NRCCATE " - - - s A e : = -
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Lighting shall b controliedt by self-containied lighting control devices which are cartiied to the Energy Commission acoording 1o the Tifle 20 Appliance

Efﬂc»enay Regutations in Zceardance with Section’ 110 9:

[ (818) 240-5630
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§130.0. Adgitionatly, an Insialistion Certificate shall be submitied in accordance with Section 130.4(hy. i . . tighting Control Schedule ’ ,  Exempted)
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T T i ‘designer),
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mstiictions in-atcordance with Section 130.1. ) Lovation In'Buliding ‘autematic time switeh, of
' “dirmer; automatic daviight, Units
| Alvluminaires shiall be functionally controlied with manual ON and OFF lighting controls In accordance with Section 130:14a). elo..}
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| General lighting shall be separately controlled from all other lighting systems in an area, Floor and wall dispiay, window dis p}a,y;Qése;tdiispiay; ormamental,

Respansible Designer Signalums,

— : "UCLA PROJ. NO.: | CP NO.:
- 1 | 20190409-1237-11 | CP 1132

&
O

dnd special effects lighting shall ea'ch'bé”sepa rately controlied on circuits that are 20 amips of less. When track ighfing is used, general, display,

ornamental, and special efects lighting shali each be separalely controlled; in accordance with Section 130 1(aj4, ooy

| The general lighting of any enclosed area 100 squate feet or larger, with a éyo;;ﬁec,téﬁ lighting ioadithét:exweds@;s watts per square fodt shalt mest the Addiess;

multi-level Hghting control requirements in accordance with Section 130, 1(h)
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Alt Instalied indoor lighting shall be equipped with controls that maet the applicable Shut-OFF controt requirements in Section 130.1(c),

T ] e

. — - ,, , ,  Contral Credit PAGE TOTAL (Sum of Colurnn 13): - : i o . o

Lighting fn alt Daylit Zones shall be controlled in accordance with the requirements in Section 130.1(d) and daylit zones are shown on the plans. | ' ' ' ' IFMULTIPLE PAGES ARE USED, ENTER SUM TOTAL OF Control Credit for ail pages HERE (Sum of all Collsnin 13); - , EN ERGY COMPLEANCE FQ RMS
; . i i . s - ' | Enter Control Credittotal ; ' ' . o o
into NRCG-LTI-01-E; Page
1. —

fighting power i buiidings targer than 10,000 square feet shail be sapable of being automatically reduced i response to-a Demand Responsive Signal In

olo|e | e

® | @ |0 |0

acoordapce with, Sec’czon 136, 1(6}

| Betore an acz:upancy perm;t is granted fcr anewry constmc{ed bufiding or area, or g new ighﬂng syslem ser»mg & buliding, area, orsite is operated for

1. §1‘3’0 1’(‘a) = Marual atea controis; §1 30.1¢b) = Mult Level §1 a0, #('C - Apte, Shut-Gif; '§1’30 A

andatory Daylight; §130.1(e) = Demand Responsive; §140,6{a)2 =

: ortrols. '

’ 2 C,hec,k T,abia ,140.,6-;,% for cor,reqt Factof, PAFs s;rza z, ;no,t ,be iraéad i;eiwean ;r,gndmrme,d;, a,,n;d,un,o,ondxiioned spacas. As argondition to earna PAF, an installation Certificate is
sontrols, and demand responsive G,Gmmffs'-_ L o o o R | also reqliired to be fHied out, signed, and submilted. '

I 'normal use, indoorlighting controls serving the building: area; or site shall be certifisd as meeting the Atceptarice Requirements for Code Comglignce in.

| ﬁcmsalﬁng Engineers, inc.
91K JACKSON SUTE 121 GLENDALE CA 912064371
) : FAY: BIB.240.5144

O

acoordarice with Section 130.4.(a), The controls required 1o meef the Acceplance Reguirements inchude automatic daylight controls, attornatic' shit-OF F
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-STATE OF CALIFORNIA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

INDOOR LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCE , INDOOR LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCE ' INDOOR LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCE

CEC«NRGGLTME-E {Reviged mne; CALIFOR] N%A ENERGY COMNMISSION. CTEC-HNROC-LTI-O3E (Revised 04/18) o ) B CALIFORNA ENERGY COMMISSION QEQ—NRCC—LT!%E{RWM' 04113)’ : ) ] ) CAUFORN 4 ENERGY COMMISSION
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE ' o B L _ NRCGATIOZE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE -~ NRCC-ALTHOSE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE ) , NRCC-LTHOZE
Certificate of Compliance - Indpor Lighting Power Allowance (Page 1 oy,,;;} fLettificate-of Compliande - indaoy Lighting Power Allowanice ' '  ipagedofd) Certificate of Compliance - Indoor Lighting Power Allowarice. ' , o - (Page 3 of 4}

PRI UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER ~ SUITE 620 RECONFIGURE. - - CREPREREES (0 08 9018 B ] PERATEE 401 A WILSHIRE CENTER — SUITE 620 RECONFIGURE . ' T e 09.09.2018 , _ PRS0 A WILSHIRE CENTER — SUITE 620 ﬁimﬂwﬁﬁ - - | e 09.09.2018

INTERIORS

A Spparate page must be filled out for Conditioned and Unconditioned Spaces. This pageis-only for!

: i , 1 A separate page must be filed out for Conditioned and Unconditioned Spaces. This page Is ony for: o o - - A sgparate page must be filled out for Conditioned and Unconditioned Spaces. This page is. orly for:
¥l CONDITIONED spaces [ | UNCONDITIONED spaces o o o o { ¥ CONDITIONED spaces [ UNCONDITIONED spaces ' CONDITIONED spaces. [} UNCONDITIONED spaces

T | 310 804-5027 |

2. SUMMARY TOTALS OF LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCES
[f using Compiete Buliding Msthed for sompl
it using AP

[ G2 AREA CATEGORY METHOD GENERAL LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCE e , ’ R TR METIOn RSO LGN AT AGE ALLOWANGE Grom Tamie 14085 Foomares)
" o2 | o3 04 05 i o ] o1
| ' i - T ' - ALLOWED
. i Additional Waltage . ’ ’ ’ WATTS
Primary’ ‘Sg Fror Watts Allowarice: Description(s) and Quantity of Special , Total Design | | Smallerof

Function Lingarf® {1 Allowsd || (02x03) Luminaire Types in sach Primary Function Area Watts® i Ddorge

iance, usg gnly the total in column (a) as total & owed briliding watls:
Category WMethod, Tallored Method, or 5 combination of Areg Calegory and Tallored Method fof ¢oimpliance, us€ only he total in colurtin (b) as the tofal . - Do not inglude portable lighting far offices. Portalite fighting for offices shall be documented only'in Section G of MREC-ALTI-01-E..

! allowed building walts - Separataly list :Iyigh'ti"ng foreach primary finction areavas:,défi'ned N §100:1 of the Standards. ’ ’
—— {2 ' a1 ' i1 02 , o ” 04
ARER CATEGORY (From §140.6 Table 140.6-C) WATTS " . ALLOWED ’ ’ : ’ _
Locattcn in Building ’ Primary Function Area per Table 1406-C PER#? AREA (%) -~ WATTS ” , T e B, _ S - S— =
CONFERENCE 620-07 CONFERENCE ROOM , 1.2 , 825 99 '
4506.88 | CONFERENCE 620-08 CONFERENCE ROOM 12 T 85 ) 98
) CONFERENCE 620-22 _ CONFERENCE ROOM 12 I 1474 | 178.88
"CONFERENCE 620-24 ] CONFERENCE ROOM 12 1474 176,88
CONFERENCE 620-44 I CONFERENCE ROOM ' 1.2 2441 | 29292
" OPEN OFFICE 620 | o OPEN OFFICE. ' 0.75 4882.9 3662.2

01 Complets Bullding Method Allowed Watts, Documentad in section B of NRCC-LTI-03-E (below on this page)
42 Area ‘Catagory Method Allowed Watls. Documented in section G-1.of NRCC- TEOE (below on this page)
03 Taftored Method Allowed Watts. Documiented in section A of NRCG-LTI4-E '”"
TOTAL ALLOWED BUILDING WATTS. Enter number into correct cell on NRCC-LTI01, Page 2, Row 1

[} Cheokhers if bullding contains both condifioned and unconditioned areas:

PLANNING

4506.88

8. COMPLETE BUILDING METHOD LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCE , ,

01 [ L 03 | o4
WATTS X COMPLETE  |. | ALLOWED
TYPE OF BUILDING (From §140.6 Table 140.6-8) PERft2 o BLDG, AREA. | WATTS

Total Areal -

Total Watlls. 'Enter,Ta[{a!Wa'ugiﬁia Sie,ction A, row1 {Above on this page)

15206 VENTURA BLVD. SUITE 201, SHERMAN OAKS, CA 90403

ARCHITECTURE
T ] 310 804-5093

' C -1 AREA CATEGORY METHOD TOTAL LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCES ""' o ' | Watts

Tetal Trom saction G-2. -

Total Walts. Eﬂier Total Walts info'section A, fow 2 [Above on this gage): - ' _ o : — — — — : B— , S : L SRR 1 : ; B STAMP

— o e - o - , ' ' T ' S ' ; I TOTALS — Enter into TOTAL AREA CATEGORY METHOD ADDITIONAL ALLOWANCES ~ Section -1 . - B e
For Alterations Only — Reduced lighting power option {Total Allowed Waﬁsx Q,BS}, Enter this value info section A, row 2'if using this option: L e : } ) .

. " . T ——— m——— ascriraceen SO o e mevcovere o ” 1. Use arfeet onty for-additionat allowance for white board or chalk board. All n?heraddmo

Total fromm section C-3. , ’ -

f A Category sliowances shall Use walts per square foot,

TOTALS | 55868 | | 4506.88

Enter sum fotal Area Category allowed walts inty section C1 of NRCC-LTHOZ-E (this compliance documenty WATTS.

13, Luminaire classification and watisge shall be determined in accordance with §130.0(¢) of the Slandards,

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ' ' » B — ' , ,
INDOOR LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCE , , v : B R E A
CEC-HACC-LTO%E (Reviesd 04/15) , ) , CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION 2 b S 7 A
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE o " NRCC-LTHOZE it M i B
| Certificate of Compliance - Indoor Lighting Power Aliowante v ' , ' o {Page 4 of 4) !/\ DATE | DESCRIPTION

PRS0 ) WILSHIRE CENTER — SUITE 620 RECONFIGURE T DREPERT09.09.2018 | 1 lo7an9 | i1SSUED FOR ENGINEERING

| DOCUMENTATION AUTHOR'S DECLARATION STATEMENT oaoens. | REV’EW SET
T cemfy that thts Certificate of Compliance chumemanon is‘accurate and complete.

| Documentalion AURGT Hame: ALEX KE“]QE}ADMN ’ Dvocumenvi’aﬂoq ﬁu%%;&tignayﬁum:
] 7™ KOCHER SCHIRRA GOHARIZ — cowsuu.ms EKG!NEERS INC. | s‘vg“va"”‘e‘)"“‘*“cﬁ 09,2019
Address:

111 NORTH JACKSON STREET, SUITE 121 A
A GLE&DALE CA 91206 - "F"“”i’"ﬁ?(st,s) 24’0—~5630

1{}?08/19 CPPLAN CHECK

10116119 {CP PLAN GHECK

12 1 am Eahgrbla unde{ Division 3 'of me Busmess and Professsons Code to accepi responstbity for the bwidmg designorsystem demgn zdemzf}ed on'this. Caemﬂcate of Ccmphanoe {responsible
designer).
3. -The energy feawres and permmance specnﬁcatlons, matena !s componenls and manuiacmred devices forthe bmidmg design oreysiem desegn identified on this Certificate of Compliance
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,agenc;y fa all app!acabie ms;;eotqons 4 understami that & comp!eted ssgned capy af thzs Cert f ,: ate of Comp!same i8 requzreﬁ m be;
building owner at aLoupancy. :

Respofobie Desimer e oy 71K MATHEVOSIAN | DelnarSoratin
" KOGHER SCHIRRA GOHARIZ ~ CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. e 00.09.2018
111 NORTH JACKSON STREET, SUITE 121 R 015

[emseEs g e oA, 91206 T (818) 2405630

| %é wrch the documemtatien the bu;,def prov;cées to,,thfa,

| Resppnsinle Designer Signatum:

Address;

UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER
SUITE 620 RECONFIGURE

10920 WILSHIRE BLVD
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

DATE: ,D‘RAWN BY:
07124119 | Ak

PROJECTNO.. | CHECKED BY:
MG 2019015 | JG

UCLA PROJ. NO.: | CP NO.:
20190409-1237-11] CP 1132

ENERGY COMPLIANCE FORMS

KOCHER
SCHIRRA
GOHARIZI

@@ﬁsu iting Engingers, Ing.

9N JACKS% SUITE 121 BLENDALE CA-91206~437:
PHONE: B18.240. 563,(} FAX. BiB.240.5144

FNDCUANE TG W Qudts R Barnnfionrd rmuinse \TlazZN 13370400 dwr. Blattads Delpker 17 201G 518 DM loinmne (1 net Sowed: Orinkar TR 201G 9+ ‘ifw, PYM tairenpr)
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208/120 voLTs
3 PHASE
4 WIRE

PANEL

_KBCA

LOCATION
KAIC

225A
225
100%

WITHOUT

MAIN BREAKER

AMP BUSSING
NEUTRAL BUS
1G BUS

TWORKSTATION 6107

o o Va . f £'7 9 ) )
| Loc,@g@s | oA T e8] ?C:,Lm REC WIS | CIR axa.,” BKE |CIR ,Ems REC L";a”# Ales]ecC ’,LQGA,TiQN
TELEPHONE ROOM 400 o el 20-112 |~ |~ |~ 400 | ELEVATOR LOBBY LTS
{PRIVATE OFFICE 608 400 | - f | - 201 4~ =]~ 400 | TELEPHONE ROOM
(RCPTS, ELEC RM, CORRIDOR 0 |~ 1~ |~ 4 120-1, 8 |~ |~ |~ 400 | WORKSTATION 668
IROOM 668, 669 4000 e 20-1 B | = | — | ~ | 400 WORKSTATION 668
IROOM 668, 669 1400 o ] | 20-1 % WORKSTATION 668
SPARE , , R : 20-1 : ‘
{KITOHEN 600 REF. 400 B E= 20~1| 1 , KITCHEN 600 S.C.
TKITCHEN 600 REF. 400 - -~ 20-1118 ||~ |~ 00 | IKITCHEN 600 SC.
{KITCHEN 600 S.C. W - - - 20-1 8= == 17400 | KITCHEN 600
{KITCHEN 600 SC. 00 7 -1 -1- 20~ '
1KITCHEN 600 S.C, 400 w | owi f
JWORKSTATION 628 400 |~ - |-
1650 (C) ' -4

a7 | 201 -4 i3

38| -

0 | ToPaRe

1RoOM 601 R

§ROQM 601 | 400 -1 -1-138]20-1 20-1|40| -~ | - | - |
-~ ~[41]20-1 20-142|~ |-~ | 400 |LTG CONTRACTOR CNTRL

S A 6400 VA

¥ 8. 6400 VA

$C: 6800 VA

"TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD; 18600

VA OR

544 AMPS @ 208 VOLTS -

30

LCL: O VA x 25% = O VA

 RECEPTACLE LOAD: 0 x 180 =

GENERAL LOAD:

19600 VA

“FDL: 19600 VA OR 54.4 AMPS

| 277/480 VOLTS
3 PHASE
4 WIRE

PANEL
LOCATION
KAIC
KSCA

225A
225

100%
WITHOUT

MAIN BREAKER
AMP BUSSING
NEUTRAL BUS
G BUS

- 208/120 vOLTS
3 PHASE
4 WARE

PANEL
LOCATION

 KAIC

KsSca

BXAA

225A
225
100%

MAIN BREAKER
AMP BUSSING

NEUTRAL BUS

iG BUS

| 208/120 VvOLTS
v 3 PHASE
4 WIRE

PANEL

LOCATION

KAIC

KECA

6XB 2

MAIN BREAKER
AMP BUSSING
NEUTRAL BUS
IG BUS

225A
225
100%
WITHOUT

LOCATION

VA

T

§ ¢ c %-*TG REC

MIS|CIR| BKR

BKR

W8 |REC

WORKSTATION 6107

{WORKSTATION 618

T

g

WORKSTATION 618

g ,’,..,"«gg”

WORKSTATION 615

« 3212

FWORKSTATION 815

- | 4501

WORKSTATION 615

400 [~ | -

kL.

WORKSTATION 615

- 1912

WORKSTATION 612

WORKSTATION 512

—{agi

WORKSTATION 612

— 125} 7

IROOM 615 SC

400 — [ =T1=T27 201
WORKSTATION 630 1 400 | ~ | = | ~ 1291201
SUB-FEED, PANEL 6XC 6 | =~ | == 181] 704 |
- R w133 3P

0 |-|-|-13] -

WORKSTATION 608, 610

a7

WORKSTATION 603

'S?éﬂ[ﬁ

ol el ELL R

LG

VA

WITHOUT

LOCATION

WORKSTATION 524

201

WORKSTATION 824

20-1

201

2| -1~ 400 : WORKSTATION 824
| 20-1|22| - | - 400 | WORKSTATION 818

[20-1] 2

| 400

WORKSTATION 619

|ROOM 816

- | 20-1|28 | ~ | - 400 WORKSTATION 630
-1 20-1|30| - | - _ i | 400 | WORKSTATION 630
20-1(82| ~ |~ 400 ! WORKSTATION £30
1 20-184] - | - ' 400 ROOM 808, 810, 611

20A | 8

| 400

WORKSTATION 628

3P

100A

6400

6400 |

16800

| SUB-FEED, PANEL 6XA

F bA- 11480 VA

$ B 11500 VA

1 ToTAL conmEcTED LOAD:

34860

VA OR

96.8 AmPS

@ 208 VOLTS -

30

| LCL: O VA x 25% = 0 VA

‘RECEPTACLE LOAD: 0 x 180 = 0 VA

_GENERAL LOAD: 34860 VA

| EDL: 34860 VA OR 96.8 AMPS

VA

LOCATION

%Al e8] sc |

C|MIS|CIR | BKR BKR

VA

oA

¢8 ] 4¢

LOCATION

§EX}STE‘46 LOAQ 3500

JSPARE 1

INEW A/C

3500 | -

| 3500

20-1] 41— | 30A
[20-1) s+ 3
1 208 | -

3649 '

2% -

LIGHTS (REPLACE EXISTING)

| 208/120 voLTS
3 PHASE
4 WIRE

PANEL
LOCATION
KAIC
KSCA

E6

2254

225
100%

_ WTHOUT

MAIN BREAKER

AMP BUSSING
NEUTRAL BUS
16 BUS

BKR ¢

ENNKTIEY)

, LOCATIG&

3500 |

NEW A/C»

13500

1600 INSTA HOT

201

0 | ISPARE

INORMAL EXITS 1724

- 120-1 |

0 |SPARE

{PUBLIC CORRIDOR i 540

AC—1, RM.605

3050 | - |

20-1] 44— | P

25000 -

100A (18|17 = [=7125000, | LIGHTING CONTRAGIOR
6|~ |~ |=| 2500 -

- B

- 20-1)2

0| |13 FLOGR. UGHTS SPERRY OPEN AREA]

LITES UCLA NORTH

{LOBBY SCONCE & CAN UGHTS | 0

0 |RELAY

SPARE 0 ~|=1=]21120-1} ¢ |20-1|22| ~ | — | -
SPARE ' | 6 |=]-1~123 201 120-1]24| - |~ | - 0 |13 FLOUR, LIGHTS SPERRY OPEN AREA}
13 FLOUR. LIGHTS SPERRY OPEN AREA | 0 | o |25 20| 4t [ 20-1|28]| -~ |~ | -1 0 L §650 LTS. OPEN AREA
12, FLOUR, LIGHTS SPERRY OPEN AREA 0 - =1 =27 201 ~+[20-1]28| ~ | — | - 1 | #650 CONFERENCE RM/OPEN AREA
12, FLOR. UGHTS SPERRY OPEN AREA 16 | =]~|~]29 201 - 120-1]80| = | = - 1] 0 |INSTANT HOT STC #650 KITCHEN
CORRIDOUS LIGHTS ' 31 20~ l20-1la2| = |=1-1 0 | #8650

- 120-1]34 |~~~ 10 |  |§650

¢ | 20~ ~1= |

-l372

1 [20-1]2

|0 FLOUR LIGHTS VERGER AREA | | O

ESECTE

| 2011

L I

201 ———o——

cfejRRzr.;oR FRIEGHT

20-1]42

il S 1 P

Q -

?A- 373?3 VA

$B: 31176 VA

$Cx

38610 VA

VA ) s

’ LOCATION ETNECIED ’_LTG,REC MIS|CIR| BKR |
6TH FLOOR 0 | = - =1 1201
SUITE 650 ' 0 -1 —1-13]20-1
FRIGHT LOBBY B & 6 0 |-i-1-15120~1
SUITE 700 0 -1-1-17120-1 %
SPARE _|.@ = l=1i-19120-1 -
SPARE . 0 |- 1~1~-i1 20-1
4TH LRR MRR 0 | | - i =1-113{20~1
47H FLOOR EXIT ¢ 0 -1-1- 116201
4TH FLOOR ' 0 | —j-1=-117]20-1 -
§TH FLOOR MRR LRR 1] ) =1 =1 - 118]20~1
6TH FLOOR 650 EXIT SIGNS. 0 =1 =1-121i20-1
8TH FLOOR 0 - - - 128120-1 +
8TH FLOOR 0] ~ 1 —1~125]|20~1| &
8TH FLOOR SUITE 815 mnz/us 0 — - — 2720~
8TH FLOOR 0 |~ |-~ 28/20~1
SPARE 0 , -1~ 1~-1381/20-1
SPARE 0 - =1~ 13820~
1SPARE ' g i—-1-1— 385201
SPARE 0 -1 —1— a7 201
SPARE g | —~1—1—139

SPARE ' 0 | ~1-1~ 41]20-1|

' 20-1] o

969 |

SUITE 820 EXITS & NITE UGHTS

| 20-1 :

| SPARE

- [20-1

" SUTE 753, 80, 800 EXT % STARWELS

| 20—

8i-1- | SPARE
leo—1it01 -1 -

SPARE

- | 20~-1

| SPARE

ETRIETES

5TH LRR MRR

201

5TH FLOOR

1 201

5TH FLOOR

[ 20-1

_| 7 FLOOR

| 201

7TH FLOOR 720,710 SUITFS

20-1:

| 7TH FLOOR PANEL E-6

205112

26~ |~ | SPARE
1 20~1;28} — | — | SPARE

- | 20-1}

| SPARE

1201

SPARE

1 20-11;

SPARE

20-11 ¢

SPARE

20-1]

SPARE

2011

SPARE

1201

SPARE

LOCATION '

‘YA

lLr6|REC|MIS | CIR

BKR

BKR oW N

g2

EX!SR?\IG L0AD

400

o 15

400

[= =T=1m]

EXISTING LOAD

o e | 4B

E
IEXISTING LOAD
§
:

EXISTING LOAD

o A

EXISTING LOAD

[

~ =1 =198

-1-1-[=

EXISTING LOAD

P gy o PR

20-1]

e _
IEXISTNG L0AD
{EXISTING LOAD

1400

201

FEXISTING LOAD

I R

20-1

§EXISTING LOAD

iy ey

201

{EXISTING LOAD

400

i=1=1-135

20-1

FEXSTING LOAD

g A . 37

20-1

- i - 39

201

}EX%SBNG L0AD

JEXSTING LOAD

T

20-1]

ol .

LOCATION

¢

¢ | 20~1

- EXISTNG LOAD

20-1110 | - - | EXISTING LDAD

4 120-1112 - |~ | - 400 | EXISTING LDAD
T20~1 14 | — | = |- [0 | EXSONGLDAD

WEIlIREaE [ 460 EXISTING LOAD

8- |- -] | 400 | EXISTING LDAD

| 20A |20 =1=1400] -i}am& LOAD

2P 22|~ |~ | - | 400 '

20-1|24| — |- -] 400 | EXISTING LOAD

20-1(28|—|—| -] 400 EXSTING LOAD

20-1]28| - | = [~ | 400 | EXISTING LDAD

+ | 20-1]30 -1 - ' 400 | EXSTING LOAD

20-1|22| - | = | - | 400 | DUSTING LOAD

-120-1/34 | - |~ | — 400 EXISTING LDAD

20-1]36| ~ |~ |~ | | 400 |EXISTING LOAD

20-1] 38 = |~ 400 EXISTING LOAD

30-1]40 -] - 1400 | [EXISTING LOAD

$A- 6000 VA

¢ B: 64(30 VA

$C- 6300 VA

TOTAL CONMECTED LOAD:

18700

VA OR

5.8 AMPS @ 208 VOLTS -

' 3

LCL: O VA x 25% = 0 VA

RECEPTACLE LOAD: 0 x 180 =

OVA

GENERAL LOAD: 18700 VA _

FDL: 18700 VA OR 51.9 AMPS

“208/120 voLTs
'3 PHASE
4 WIRE

PANEL

LOCATION

KAIC

KSCA

225A MAIN BREAKER
225 AMP BUSSING
100%

W!TH’OUT

NEUTRAL BUS
lG BUS

LOCATION

#B

$¢c |

TG|REC|MIS | CIR

BKR |

Vi

LOCATION

{ROOM 647

ROOM 647 REFRIGERATOR

ROOM 647

KD

400 |

WORKSTATION 680

WORKSTATION 880

400

WORKSTATION 680

WORKSTATION 680

| 400

ROOM 1080

400

§ROOM 805, 634, 642

400 | -

RODM 605, 634, 642

ROOM 652

| 400 |

ROOM 653

RODM 654

400

{DOWN LIGHTS, CONF. ROOM.

400

0

WDRKSTABO& 698 599

,,,,, A ¢B | bC

761 — =1 #0 | |ROOM 600 COPER _
2011 4 (=1 ==1 |40 |  |RoOM 645 546
20-106 | — |- |—| | | 400 |ROOM 645, 546
20-1]8 | — | - |- 40| | | WORKSTATION 606
20-1]10 ==L 400 | |WORKSTATION 606
20-t12[~[-1-1 1 | 400 [WORKSTATION 606
20-11% | = | == w0 | | WORKSTATIN 506
20-1] 16 - 400 WORKSTATION 642
20-1|8 [ = [ = [= 1"/ "400 | WORKSTATN 605
20-1]20 - =400 | WORKSTATION 605
20-1]22 = | = T~T 740 ot

20-1| 386

42

NTERIORS

PLANNING

ARCHITECTURE

T | 310 804-5027

15206 VENTURA BLVD. SUITE 201, SHERMAN OAKS, CA 90403 |

T | 310 804-5093

No., E~,1"7fm5,

. . 9)’30/202";

/\|pATE

DESCR IPTION

forrza/19

' ISSUED FOR ENGENEERING

1 09/09/19

?REWEW SET

10/08/19

;CP PLAN CHECK

Tiomsne

CP PLAN CHECK

Jo-ijsel = ==l o | | N
20-1 40 == 0 SPARE.
12 s .

| TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD: 107159

VA OR

129.0 AMPS

@ 480 VOLTS -

i

| LCL: 2264 VA x 25% = 568 VA

RECEPTACLE LOAD: 0 X 180

- 0 VA

__ GENERAL LOAD: 104835 VA

| FDL: 107725 VA OR 1298 AMPS

$A: 0 VA

$8:0 VA

4o 0 VA

TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD:

V& OR

0.0 AMPS

@ 208 VOLIS -

30

LCL: O VA x 25% = 0 VA

RECEPTACLE LOAD: 0 x 180 = 0 VA

" GENERAL LOAD:

0 VA

FDL: O VA OR 0.0 AMPS

208/120 voLTs
3 PHASE
4 WIRE

PANEL

LOCATION
KAIC
KSCA

WITHOUT

225K MAIN BREAKER
225 AMP BUSSING
100% NEUTRAL BUS
IG BUS

BKR

VA

oA | ¢B | $C

LOCATION

{hnet Qrveds Detanar 16 901G 216 DM lsiamard

) " VA ) R

LOCATION IETSETIET ,,J’GEREQ MIS|CIR| BKR
1EXISTING LOAD 1o - - - 1] 20—
{EXISTING LOAD 0 -1-1~13]20-
{EXISTING LOAD 0 I~i-1~|5|201
JESTING LOAD 0 ~ == |7 901
{EXISTING LOAD 0 -~~~ |8/]20~1
{EXISTING LOAD 0 | ~1-1~11|20-1
{EXISTING LOAD 0 -1 - 1113201
1EXISTING LOAD 10 ~ =1 115]20~
1EXISTING LOAD ' 0 |~1-~ w20
{EXISTING LOAD 0 -1 =~ |18]20-1
{EXISTING LOAD ) == =Te1] 201
JEXISTNG LOAD 0 |~ 1= - |23]|20-1
{EXISTING LOAD 0 -1 — 1~ |25|20-1 -®
JEXISTING LOAD K - == |27]20~1
TEXISTING LOAD [ 0 i~ ~1208]20-1
EXISTING LOAD -1 —1—|31[20-1] -e

SPARE_

201

EXISTNG LOAD

201

EXISTING LOAD

+ | 20-1

EXISTING LOAD

201

EXISTING LOAD

20-11

{EXISTING LOAD

<1201

EXISTING LOAD

20-1}

EXISTING LOAD

20-1

_{EXISTING LOAD

- 1 20-1

EXISTING LOAD

201

EXISTING LOAD

1201

EXISTING LOAD

EXISTING LOAD

20-1] 2

e | o 0
- 120-1128) — | — ' 1 |EXISTING LOAD
- 190-1128] - | = ] 0 ] TEXISTING LOAD
o — 0

EXISTING LOAD

20-11

EXISTING LOAD

20-113

EXISTING LOAD

120-1138] — | - | 0 |SPARE
20-1/38| — | - 0 SPARE

20-1 .

SPARE.

' zg_j .

oae

$c-0 VA

TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD:

VA OR

0.0 AMPS @ 208 VOLTS -

39

LCL: 0 VA x 25% = 0 VA

RECEPTACLE LOAD: 0 x 180 = 0 VA

GENERAL LOAD:

0 VA

FDL: 0 VA OR 0.0 AMPS

[NET3

%A= 5400 VA M« 5200 VA

TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD: 15800 VA OR 439 AMPS @ 208 VOLTS -

LCL: O VA x 25% = O VA

RECEPTACLE LOAD: 0 x 180 = 0 VA

GENERAL LOAD: 15800 VA

FDL: 15800 VA OR 43.9 AMPS

1) SHADED AREA INDICATES SCOPE OF WORK.

(2)) PROVIDE AND INSTALL CIRCUIT BREAKER
HANDLE-TIE FOR FURNITURE FEED,

) ALL NEW BREAKER TO MATCH EXISTING
MANUFACTURER AND KAIC RATING.

4) UPDATE PANEL DIRECTORY

KOCHER

SCHIRRA

GOHARIZI

RE CENTER

DATE:

07/24/119

'DRAWN BY:
| AK

PROJECT NO.:

MG 2019-015 146G

| CHECKED BY:

UCLA PROJ. NO: |
20190409-1237-11

CP NO.:
CP 1132

C@nauitmg Engzt‘-ears nc.

T N JACKSON SUITE 120 GLENDALE CA 912064371
PHONE: B18 240.5630. FA% 8187405144

PANEL SCHEDULES




® OO

TION SHEET NOTES:

6XA-29,31,330

CIRCUIT TO BE REROUTED TO NEW FURNITURE POKE THRU.

REMOVE EXISTING POKE THRU/ FURNITURE FEED, PULL
CONDUIT AND WIRING BACK TO SOURCES PANEL. CIRCUIT

TO BE USED TO FEED NEW DEMCES.

REMOVE EXISTING POKE THRU MAINTAIN EXISTING CONDUIT
AND WIRING, TO BE EXTENDED TO NEW LOCATION. SEE NEW

POWER PLAN FOR MORE INFORMATION.

REMOVE EXISTING FURNITURE FEED. MAINTAIN EXISTING
CIRCUIT #5. CIRCUIT TO BE REUSED TO FEED NEW QUTLETS.

PULL BACK WIRING TO SOURCE FOR CIRCUIT #7.

REMOVE DEVICES, PULL BACK TO CONDUIT AND WIRING TO

SOURCE.

6XBB-26,28,30 @

6x8-357(F)

(3) exa-2022.2426€F)

| (2) sxe-33.35 )
BXA~6,8,10,12 '

® O O

©

L 6XAA-8,10,12

©OE @O

NEW_SHEET NOTES:

INTERCEPT AND REROQUTE EXISTING HOMERUN, PROVIDE
INTERCERT BOX IF NEEDED. EXTEND CONDUIT AND WIRING

TO NEW FLOOR MOUNTED FURNITURE POKE THRU.
REWORK EXISTING CIRCUIT TO FEED NEW QUTLETS.

CONNECT TO NEW FURNITURE. FURNITURE WIPL PROVIDED

BY OTHER. FIELD VERIFY.

PROVIDE HUBBELL ONE-PIECE FURNITURE FEED POKE-THROUGH
COMBINATION DATA/POWER, FLUSH FLOOR INSTALLATION.
SPEC: WIREMOLD 4" MODEL SIPTFFBRS, COORDINATE

DEVICE PLATES AND COLOR OR EQUAL.

PROVIDE WIREMOLD FLOOR MOUNTED COMBINATION
DATA/POWER OUTLET, FLUSH FLOOR INSTALLATION,

SPEC: WIREMOLD 4" EVOLUTION SERIES POKE-THRU BY
LEGRAND. 6CTC2BK, COORDINATE DEVICE PLATES AND COLOR.
MOUNT DEVICE PLATE: 6ACT8A DEVICE MOUNTING PLATE. BAT
~ CENTER MOUNT DEVICE PLATE MOUNTING LOCATION.

PROVIDE 1'4," CONDUIT FROM POKE-THRU TO TV J~BOX AND UP
TO OPEN CEILING. PROVIDE PLASTER RING FOR TV J~BOX.

PROVIDE 4°C. CORE IN SLAB WITH SLEEVE. PROVIDE FIRE
RATED BARRIER AFTER CABLES PULL. FIRE BARRIER TO
MEET EXISTING CODE.

PROVIDE 24"x24"x6" PULLBOX.

PROVIDE 18"x18"x6" PULLBOX.
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LIGHTING PLANS

SUITE 620 RECONFIGURE
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T0 EXISTING J-BOX FEEDING THIS AREA.

VERIFY EXACT LOCATION AND CIRCUIT NUMBER.

(2) 10 EXISTING J-BOX WTH EMERGENCE LIGHTING

CIRCUIT FEEDING THIS AREA. VERIFY EXACT

LOCATION AND CIRCUIT NUMBER.
(3) REFER TO DETAL 6/E~6.0 FOR OCCUPANCY SENSOR,

DIMMER SWITCH AND LIGHTING CONTROL INFORMATION.

LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE

LAMP | VOLTAGE

REMARKS

PROVIDE nLIGHT PACKAGE {

FOR CONTROLS

PROVIDE nLIGHT PACKAGE

FOR CONTROLS

RED

2.

LETTERING COLOR:

MANUFACTURER

A LIGHTING:

TLITHON

¥
-

!

LP83S

ADP-EZ1

AL~

UTHONIA LIGHTIN

2ALZ

4

G

2AVL4-30L-ADP-EZ1

-{PB35

LITHONIA LIGHTING

EDGR

]
v

277

277

38W LED

3500K

LED

"CONTROL DEVICE LAYOUT BY NLIGHT FACTORY|

REPRESENTATIVES. REQUIRED AS PART OF

SUBMITTAL PACKAGE."

DESCRIPTION

RECESSED 2w2 LED FIXTURE WITH

DIMMING DRIVER,

RECESSED 2x

LED FIXTURE WITH

DIMMING DRIVER.

EXIT SIGN

TYPE

F

F2

EXIT

FIFLD VERIFY EXACT COLOR TEMPERATURE

OF EXISTING FIXTURE BEFORE PURCHASING NEW,

R

.t
MR

1/8" = £-0°




"1} 4" SQUARE OUTLET BOX 1'% DEEP FOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLES.

2) 4 SQUARE OUTLET BOX 2V/4" DEEP FOR TEL OUTLETS.
3) PLASTER RING SINGLE OR DOUBLE GANG REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWING
FOR NUMBER OF DEVICE. REFER TO TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING FOR

RING DEPTH.

4) PLASTER RING SINGLE GANG. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING FOR
RING DEPTH.

5) FUTURE DEWICE

(6) BOX MOUNTING BRACKET FOR BETWEEN STUDS.

P-TOUCH -

-8" MAX

NOTES:

(1) SPECIFICATION GRADE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE MOUNTED WITH GROUND PRONG UP.
(2) TELEPHONE JACK (VERIFY TYPE PRIOR TO FABRICATING COVERPLATE)
, COMPUTER JACK {VERIFY TYPE PRIOR TO FABRICATING)

(4) FOR BOXES INSTALLED IN RATED WALLS WRAP WITH APPROVED FIRE STOPPING
~" PADS AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE RATING EQUAL TO WALL

OUTLET BOX CONFIGURATION] _ ws [ 1

_OUTLET BOX CONFIGURATION]

NTS

(1) "0LOCK TYPE" RECESSED ~,
' RECEPTACLE

' TV RECEIVER QUTLET -

NOTES:

. REFER 70 ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT.
AND MORE INFORMATION.

GO&RDIN’ATE’ OUTLET TYPE AND REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER.

6XAA-8,10,12

s POWER/RELAY PACK
= MODEL: NPP16
EARTH  DEFAULT MODE: AUTO ON, AUTO OFF
GROUND

NORMAL
ON/OFF SWITCHING
BALLAST

T | 310 804-5027

™\ O ADDITIONAL
> LIGHTING LOADS
/ UN SAME ZONE

oy | GAT SE_

. . PGWER/RELAY PACK
0-10VDC DIMMING OUTPUT
EARTH MODEL: NPP16-D—ER
FULL BRIGHT LIGHT OUTPUT
WHEN NORMAL CiRCUiT IS LOST

VIO &zovL 0-~10VDC DIMMING
GRY (0-10V) _

|
|
GROUND  yi. 924 EMERGENCY OPERATION LISTED i
i
£ 1

EMERGENCY

“‘"T“ 77 BALLAST
.
l
|

: ” | TO ADDITIONAL
3 LIGHTING LOADS
- e e e — — [ ON SAME ZONE

15206 VENTURA BLVD. SUITE 201, SH ERMAN OAKS, CA 90403

T | 310 804-5093

STAMP

NORMAL LGRTING NEUTRAL

RN | CAT 5E__

- POWER/RELAY PACK |
= 0-10VDC DIMMING QUTPUT |
EARTH MODEL: NPP16~D |
GROUND DEFAULT MODE: i
|
I

MANUAL ON, AUTO OFF

LOW VOLTAGE SENSOR LOW YOLTAGE DIMMING PHOTOCELL
STANDARD RANGE CEILING MOUNTED
J60" DUAL TECHNOLOGY WITHOUT 0-10V WIRES
CEILING MOUNTED MODEL: NCM ADCX
WITHOUT 0-10V WIRES
MODEL: NCM PDT 8

1. PROVIDE SEPARATE CONDUIT FOR 0-10VDC 4. REFER 70 LIGHTING PLANS FOR QUANTITIES

CONTROLS.

2. COORDINATE WITH MANUFACTURER FOR MAXIMUM 5. PROVIDE A POWER/RELAY PACK FOR EACH
NUMBER OF CONNECTED DEVICES ALLOWED.

3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE COMMISSIONING. 6. PROVIDE A POWER/RELAY PACK FOR EACH

vio @—va ?,; 0-10VDC DIMING
GRY (0-10V)

ON/OFF + RAISE/LOWER
PUSH BUTTON WALL POD

NORMAL.
BALLAST

= T

e TO ADDITIONAL .
o ____ (" loHTNG LOADS | ~

ON SAME ZONE Fy
VA DATE ; QESCR]PT!ON

;07124!19 ESSUED FOR ENG N&ER%NG

09/08/19 | REVIEW SET

10/08/19 | CP PLAN CHECK

10/16/19 | CP PLAN CHECK

LOW VOLTAGE

WTHOUT 0-10V WIRES
MODEL: nPODM DX

AND CIRCUIT TO BE CONTROLLED

LIGHTING ZONE TO BE CONTROLLED.

POWER RECEPTACLE CIRCUIT TO BE CONTROLLE‘E}

_TELEVISION OUTLET INSTALLATION] w5 [ 4 |

—ENLARGED PANTRY AREA ]

1/8 = r=0"

NLIGHT LIGHTING CONTROL DIAGRAM| s | 6

S 2T o (2) DUPLEX RECEPTACLES
TN (1) DUPLEX DATA

FIRE STOP WAFFERS 4 HOUR —=i3
MINIMUM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE - * |

s '

EMT CONDUIT RN b
1," CO FOR AV/DATA |

</ EMT CONDUIT
1Y, CO FOR DATA

EMT CONDUIT ——ai s J | o
rr BN\ T

. MANUFACTURER: PROVIDE HUBBELL /WIREMOLD
CATALOG NUMBER: 4" FIRE-RATED POKE-THRU
OR EQUAL.

/S ooo

—INTEGRAL
JUNCTION BOX

FLEXIBLE CONDUIT ONNECTION
(6" MAXIMUM)

45 JUNCTION BOX W/EXTENSION
RING OR NON-FEED CROSS
BRACKET

‘SUPPORT WIRES
(MINIUM (2)§12
GAUGE}

UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER
SUITE 620 RECONFIGURE

T-BAR CEILING GRID
REFER TO PLANS FOR
TYPE AND LOCATIONS

3LVD.
90024

~T-BAR SUPPORT CLIP

DATE:  DRAWN BY:
07/24/19 AK

PROJECTNO.: | CHECKED BY:
MG 2019~ 0‘25 | JG

UCLA PROJ. NO.: | CP NO.:
20190409-1237-11 CP 1132
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| ABBREV | DEFINITION DEFINITION

DETAIL  TOP  — LD. NUMBER | ABY ABOVE
REFERENCE BOTTOM — SHT NUMBER | AD ACCESS DOOR

' AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AP ACCESS PANEL

SECTION  TOP 1.D, NUMBER . e o,
REFERENCE BOTTOM — SHT NUMBER BEL BELOW
BLDG | BUILDING
e s (e ¢ COLD AR
SUPPLY AIR DUCT , CFH CUBIC FEET PER HOUR
RETURN AIR DUCT . CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE
o - ol CAST IRON
EXHAUST AIR DUCT | ' CLG CEILING
| cL CENTER LINE

COMPRESSOR
CONCRETE
‘CONTINUATION
CHW CHILLED WATER
| | DET | DETALL
INCLINED DUCT DROP i DIA | DIAMETER

' ] | DOWN
DR ~ DRAIN
, | DRAWING
SUPPLY AR DIFF. TOP — NECK SIZE | ' EL ELEVATION
| - = ENCL ENCLOSURE
| BOTTOM — CPM EMS ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
| RETURN AIR GRILLE, CFM, TYPE | I o g}gﬁ;’
| | o FIRE DAMPER
| P——— | FG FLOOR GRILLE
+ WITH CONICAL FITTING AgA | FLooR

| R FPF | FINS PER FOOT
T THERMOSTAT | FS FLOOR SINK

| PRSI | GALY GALVANIZED

| o GPM | GALLONS PER MINUTE

» FENZOR | | | GR | GRADE

GLY | GLOBE VALVE | H | HOT AR

| BAL v BALANCING VALVE My MANUAL AIR VENT
STRAINER } MCC MOTOR CONTROL CENTER
BALL VALVE, BUTTERFLY VALVE | MD MOTORIZED DAMPER

gz

FLEXIBLE CONNECTION

INCLINED DUCT RISE

| ACOUSTICAL. DUCT LINING

£

u L UNIDN _ i MIN ~ MINIMUM
GAC | GAGE COCK | MEcH MECHANICAL

CAPPED OR PLUGGED OUTLET | NC HORMALLY CLOSED

PRV PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE ﬁ, NIC NOT IN CONTRACT

AV ANGLE VALVE : i NO NORMALLY OPEN
PIPE DOWN | i | OPNG OPENING

PIPE UP FA FRESH AR

AN PIPE ANCHOR 1 , PLBG PLUMBING

' GU PIPE GUIDE 1 POC POINT OF CONNECTION

CHS — | CHS CHILLED WATER SUPPLY 1 SCR SCREEN

CHR — CHR CHILLED WATER RETURN 1 ; sh SMOKE DETECTOR

-G ——— | C5 | CONDENSER WATER SUPPLY ] ' SF SMOKE/FIRE DAMPER

CR—— | CR CONDENSER WATER RETURN , | s’m SHEET METAL

~HWS—— | HWS | HEAT TEMPERATURE

HEATING HOT WATER SUPPLY |
- HWR ——— ,HWR HEATING HOT WATER RETURN 1 T‘(P TYPICAL
' UP THRU ROOF

| CONDENSATE DRAIN UTR
EQUIPMENT AND VALVE VENT ' : VD VOLUME DAMPER

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS i VIR VENT THROUGH ROOF

A INSTRUMENT AIR

FIRE DAMPER

FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER

1.

110,

1.
{12

13,
14,

{15
f18.

CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE ALL OTHER SPECMCATIO&S
DRAWINGS AND ALL FEATURES OF BUILDING CGNS‘E’RUCT%ON ,
WHICH MAY AFFECT HIS WORK AND SHALL BE GOVERNED BY
THESE AND OTHER SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING THE GENERAL
CONDITIONS AND PARTICULAR NS?RUCT%QNS TO ALL BIDDERS
AND SUPPLIERS.

ALL WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED AND INSPECTED IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL CODES AND/OR STATE CODES,
LAWS, ORDINANCES, RULES AND REGULATIONS APPLICABLE TO
THIS PARTICULAR CLASS OF WORK, AND EACH CONTRACTOR
SHALL INCLUDE IN HIS PRICE ALL APPLICABLE SERVICE
CHARGES, FEES, PERMITS, TAXES, AND OTHER SIMILAR COSTS
N CONNECTION THEREWITH.

| I PR!QR TO FABRICATION OF DUCT OR PIPING, CONTRACTOR SHALL

XAMINE AND VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS ABOVE AND BELOW THE
FLOORS WHICH MAY INTERFERE WITH THE MATERIALS AND
NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICT ENCOUNTERED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL OFFSETS, ETC. WHICH MAY
BE REQUIRED, WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

4. ALL PIPE INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE.

5. ?RGWDE LATERAL BRACING OF P‘iPES AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
I 6. MOUNT ALL THERMOSTATS AT 48" AS@VE FINISHED

FLOOR,

. ALL BRACING OF PiPiNG SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH SMACNA GUIDELINES AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER,

8. WHERE BRACING DETAILS ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS

OR IN THE GUIDELINES, THE FIELD INSTALLATION SHALL BE
SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE MECHANICAL ENGINEER.

. A COPY OF THE GUIDELINES PUBLISHED BY "SMACNA" AND

APPROVED BY ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR AND KEPT ON THE JOB AT ALL TIMES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PLACEMENT OF UNITS PRIOR TO
BIDDING.

LABEL ALL EQUIPMENT TO INDICATE THE SPACE IT SERVES.

ALL APPLIANCES DESIGNED TO BE FIXED IN POSITION SHALL
BE SECURELY FASTENED IN PLACE.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR
EXACT LOCATION OF CEILING DIFFUSERS.

ALL DUCTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CMC CHAPTER 6.

ALL DUCT DIMENSIONS ARE INTERNAL

PROVIDE BALANCING DAMPERS IN ALL DUCT BRANCHES

PROVIDE AIR BALANCE REPORT BY A THIRD PARTY AABC
AIR BALANCE CONTRACTOR. INCLUDE THE COST OF MULTIPLE
BALANCES IN ORDER TO ACHIEVE THE AIRFLOWS INDICATED.

UNIVERSITY WILL OBTAIN THE SERVICES OF AN AABC CERTIFIED
CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM A PRE TEST AND FINAL AIR
BALANCE. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH UNIVERSITY
FOR ALL RELATED WORK PRIOR TO DEMOLITION, AND AFTER
NEW WORK HAS BEEN PERFORMED.

OFFICE T.. ALTER EXISTING AIR DISTRIBUTION. THIS CONSISTS OF
DEMOLISHING (E)DUCTWORK, GRILLES, DIFFUSERS, AND THE
INSTALLATION OF 4 NEW VAV BOXES DUE TO A NEW
ARCHITECTURAL LAYOUT. INSTALL NEW DUCTWORK, GRILLES,
DIFFUSERS, AND VAV BOXES WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS.

AR

(PRICE, MODULAR)

CSMQGTR OR CORRUGATEB IMPER’\H@BS METAL SHEATH WQTHQUT AN OVERALL N{)NMETAH.!C COVER!NG
ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING, FLEXIBLE METALLIC TUBING, INTERMEDIATE METAL CONDUIT, OR RIGID

| NECK SIZE CFM

?HRGW

METAL CONDUIT IS PERMITTED. FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT AND LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT
SHALL BE PERMITTED, IN LENGTHS NOT TO EXCEED 4 FEET, TO CONNECT PHYSICALLY ADJUSTABLE
EQUIPMENT AND DEB!?C%S THAT ARE PERMITTED IN THE PLENUM (NEC 300-22B, 22C)

DUCTS AND VENTS — EXHAUST DUCTS UNDER POSITIVE PRESSURE AND VENTING SYSTEMS SHALL 110
NOT EXTEND INTO OR PASS THROUGH DUCTS OR PLENUMS. (CMC 602.1) | 1

X
DWY AND RAINWATER PIPING — NOT PERMITTIED TO EXTEND INTO OR PASS THROUGH THE PLENUM  ' 1 14 x 14

b

X

6x B
8x8

WHERE T WILL PICK UP OBJECTIONABLE ORDERS, FUMES OR FLAMMABLE VAPOR'S. METAL PIPING , L
IS PERMITTED, PROVIDED THE JOINTS ARE SEALED AND TESTED. (CMC 505) _ 1 16 »

GAS VALVES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN SUCH SPACES DUE TO THE POTENTIAL TO LEAK. 18 x

*100
* 180
10 * 300
12 * 400
*500 |
16 * 700
18 * 950

X Mmoo W >

i

= 4 WAY

= 3 WAY

2 WAY OPP.

2 WAY CORNER

~NECK SIZE

_ SQUARE
[~THROW (X=

XHAUSTS

DIFFUSER FACE 7O BE 24x24 FOR T—BAR
CEILINGS.

 T-BAR CEILINGS, PROVIDE QUAD DAMPRS IN DUCTS
o~ . GYP CEILINGS, PROVIDE OBD AT GRILLES
COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN FOR CEILING TYPE.

SELECT Q?FF&ISER MOUNTING TYPE ACCORDINGLY.,

COMMUNICATION CABLES — CABLES INSTALLED IN DUCTS, PLENUMS, AND OTHER SPACES USED F@R
ENVIRONMENT AIR SHALL BE TYPE CMP. TYPES CMP, CMR, CMG, CM AND CMX AND

 CEILING
COMMUNICATIONS WIRE SHALL BE FNSTAL&ED N ELEC?R!CAL METALLIC TUBING, FLEXIBLE METAL e

T-8AR

T-BAR

Ti}liNG MTERMEQSA‘E’E %!ETAL QONDE}!T RG iD ME.TAL CQNQU!T FLEXIBLE METAL CQNDUIT OR PRiC;E

PDMC

PODR

FACE TYPE

(aac; 800. 1545A 300-22A, BC)

META%. CABLE TMY W!TH SGUD‘ %EYAL COVERS

PR

‘WOO0D FRAM&B&G & PLYWOOD - NOT PERMITTED TO BE EXPOSED IN THE PLENUM UNLESS RATED

MOUNTING

CLASS I (CMC 602.2) PATTERN

SUSPENDED CEILINGS — RATED FOR PLENUM OR A MINIMUM OF 1—HOUR RATED. Sy '

INSULATION — CLASS | MATERIAL ONLY. BATTS NOT PERMITTED.
LIGHTING — SHALL HAVE A METAL ENCLOSURE, OR NO&ZMETLJ LIC ENCLOSURE LISTED FOR THE USE

MATERIAL

ST

'WQTH ADEQUATE F!RE-—RES%STANT ANQ LOW SMOKE*PROHUCMG (CLASS ‘§ F'LAME SPREAD) AND

FINISH

=9 | 58|73

USE

SUPPLY

RETURN

DUCT MATERIALS — CLASS "0" OR "1 ONLY.

FACE TYPE:

RD — ROUND
PR ~ PERFORATED
SW — SIDEWALL
EG — EGGCRATE
MOUN“NG

- FLUSH
S ~ SURFACE

PATTERN:

A —

4W — FOUR WAY

FIX -

FINISHES:
W— WHITE 8T

DAMPERS:
0BD — OPPOSED BLADE DAMPER
VD — VOLUME DAMPER

- ADJUSTABLE
FIXED

MATERIAL:
- STEEL

LE

’ t" ;o-_a..!_;.j__;_ -

TAG MODEL NO.*

REHEAT

WAX: &P COolL

MAX NC

LMHS 05
LMHS 07
LMHS 09
LMHS 10
LMHS 12
LMHS 14
LMHS 16

P e i e B
1
b T« N & B I R

350

650

1050

1350
2000
2800
3600

¥

27 N/A
B 24 '
23
23
24
24
24

-

&

¢ » # LIS

.

£}

MIN SETTINGS: TYPE A =

)

m U‘ :% Sﬂm b

MAX DELTA PRESSURE BASED ON
NC BASED ON 10 db ROOM AND STC—-38 CEILING
PROVIDE 4 FOOT LINED SOUND ATTENUATOR FOR ALL BOXES

10 %

‘gags Snps A.;, QES;G% CFM

PROVIDE PNEUMATIC CONTROLS TO MATCH EXISTING.
. ALL VAV BOXES SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY 'KRUGER'

| *NOTE: BOX SIZE EQUALS INLET DUCT SIZE. HOWEVER WHEN INLET IS LONGER
- THAN 15 FEET, THEN USE NEXT SIZE LARGER AND TAPER AT BOX.

2016 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE cme, m,z 24 PART 1
2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, TITLE 24 PART 2
(INCLUDES THE CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL BUILDING CODE,
PART 8 AND CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE, PART 10)
2016 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE, TITLE 24 PART 3

2016 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE, TITLE 24, PART 4
2016 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, TITLE 24, PART 5

2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, TITLE 24 PART 6

2016 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, TITLE 24 PART 9

2016 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARD CODE,

TITLE 24 PART 11 (CALGREEN)

2016 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE, TITLE 24 PART 12
2019 UCLA CAMPUS STANDARD '

"EQUIPMENT NC

| AL EXISTING EQUIPMENT IS MARKED (s}” ON THESE
| PLANS. ANY EQUIPMENT NOT MARKED WITH “(E)" SHALL
~ BE CONSIDERED NEW.

SHEET !NEX

TAG | MODEL NO.

SIZE | THRU BOX

MINIMUM,

101-W
MITCO

5 0.4 20
6 0.4 30
8 0.4 40
10 0.4 100
12 0.4 200

M-T24
M-001
M—100
M-200

MECHANICAL TITLE 24 FORMS

MECHANICAL LEGENDS, SCHEDULES, AND NOTES
MECHANICAL PARTIAL DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN SUITE 620
MECHANICAL PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN SUITE 620

M—300  MECHANICAL DETAILS

Immoow>»

16 0.4 300

INTERIORS

PLANNING

ARCHITECTURE

15206 VENTURA BLVD. SUITE 201, SHERMAN OAKS, CA 90403 |

T | 310 804-5093

T | 310 804-5027

STAMP

1 /\| DATE

DESCR?PT&ON

10724119

IBBUED FOR ENGENEERING

0eMTMe

ISSUED FOR REVIEW

0912719

TSSUED EOR TENANT AND
LANDLORD REVIEW

10/07/18

CP OTC PLAN CHECK S{}BM!TTAL

10/16/18

:CP OTC PLAN CHECK

e CONSULTING MECHANICAL ENGINFERS —
——— 16025 ARROW HWY. STE. © S

— iRWINi)A:LE EAUFGRN%A 91 706 S

UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER

SUITE 620 RECONFIGURE
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'"rgLLLEGEN; 

RELOCATED THERMOSTAT.
(T NEW THERMOSTAT TO MATCH EXISTING.
PE mgmssmnc SWITCH_FOR Pﬁﬁ;gma RADIANT

o DIFFUSER TAG.

N)

K7 EXISTING RELOCATED DIFFUSE

" IF NO NEW DUCT, RELOCATE
SUPPLY AIR DIFF. TOP — NECK szzg
BOTTOM — CFM

EXISTING 24"X24" RETURN GRILLE

CAP AND SEAL THE DU
AND IN AN APPROVED MANN
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1ORS

_ WALL LEGEND _

NEW NON—-RATED BUILDING STANDARD TENANT PARTITION. SEE
DETAIL #4/D-1.0

1

NEW BUILDING STANDARD DEMISING PARTITION.
SEE DETAL #7/D~1.0

EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN.

T | 310 804-5027

CAP ANQ SEAL THE DUCT QPEM%GS; WHECH ARE %GT USEE} PER CODE
AND IN AN APPROVED MANNER.

PLANNING

(E) HVAC WORK TO BE DEMOLISHED
(E) HVAC WORK TO REMAIN
{N} HVAC WORK
POINT OF CONNECTION
POINT OF DISCONNECTION
CAP ON THE (E) DUCT IN AN APPROVED MANNER
EXISTING THERMOSTAT TO REMAIN
RELOCATED THERMOSTAT.
NEW THERMOSTAT TO MATCH EXISTING.
 PE THERMOSTATIC SWITCH FOR PERIMETER RADIANT
| " HEATERS (TO BE INSTALLED ABOVE CEILING). |
o EIELERTRE e | (©)Dy EXISTING PE THERMOSTATIC SWITCH FOR PERIMETER RADIANT |

PANEL IN CEILING,
(WP Y

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS SHALL GOVERN AL
OUTLETS TO SUIT THE NEW REFLECTVE CEILING PLAN.

L LOCATIONS.

DIFFUSER LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN ONLY F’Qﬁ GUIDANCE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
FIELD VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATIONS.

Al VITH LA e r , " SHIALL - ZKFORM THE AQQHTTECT
AB: PA IN THE AtR QUAWES 'SO THAT THIS CAN BE RESOLVED
BEFGRE "THE WORK STARTS.

15206 VENTURA BLVD. SUITE 201, SHERMAN OAKS, CA 90403

T | 310 804-5093

VOLUME DAMPERS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL -SUPPLY AR DIFFUSERS. g | o
RELOCATE VD WITH DIFFUSERS TO BE RELOCATED IF REQUIRED. | STAMP

VERIFY ALL THERMOSTAT MOUNTING LOCATIONS WITH CHIEF BUILDING ENGINEER
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

” NEW VAV BOX

IEMS NOT REQUIRED ji::i TH,_' "OPERATION 02‘“ NEW TENANT.

EX%SHNG HEAT PANELS AT PERIMETER wmnows THRU-OUT sum—: ARE TO BE CLEANED. |
DAMAGED LS AS ., REWORK HEAT PANELS AS
ARTITIONS FOR PROPER
"c;zss RELOCATE

EXISTING VAV BOX

30\ DIFFUSER TAG.
SEE AIR DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE ON SHEET MO.1

\ \ VAV BOX TAG
' SEE VAV BOX SCHEDULE ON SHEET MO.1

/\|DATE | DESGRIPTION

072419 iSSUED F.R ENGI NEER%NG

EXISTING HEAT PANELS ALONG PERIMETER OF THE BUILDING TO BE RETROFTTTED. SEE | _} " oarzie |issuep FOR REVIEW
HVAC & ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS. NEW PE SWITCHES SHALL BE TIED TO THE ;;5; S o
SPECIFIC VAV BOX SERVING THE AREA IN WHICH THE HEAT PANELS ARE LOCATED. T ] _|oeeTie LAN, RO

RACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR TO MEET WITH BUILDING ENGINEER PRIOR TO I | __[100711s_| CP OTC PLAN CHECK SUBMITTAL _
TARTING PE/HEAT PANEL RE-WORK TO ENSURE HARMONICS AND BUILDING STANDARDS | 1016718 | GP OT PLAN GHECK
ARE COMPLIED WITH. | | .

EXISTING VAV BOX TAG (1ST GE’"ERATION)
SEE VAV BOX SCHEDULE ON SHEET MO.1

EXISTING "RELOCATED” VAV BOX.

%], EXISTING RELOCATED DIFFUSER
R IF NO NEW DUCT, RELOCATE TO MATCH CEILING.
SUPPLY AR DIFF. TOP — NECK SIZE 4
BOTTOM — CFM =

24"X24” RETURN AIR GRILLE

SUPPLY AIR DIFF. TOF’ — NECK 5§2£ . ,

CSTING 24°X24” RETURN GRILE | | 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE, SECURE AND SERVICE ALL THERMOSTATS TO
EXISTING 24"X24" RETURN GRILLE :_ CONTRACTOR SLIL REFLACE. (SECURE AND BE , |

2. CAP AND SEAL THE DUCT OPENINGS WHICH ARE NOT USED, PER CODE
AND IN AN APPROVED MANNER.

3.  DIFFUSER LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN ONLY FOR GUIDANCE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
FIELD VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATIONS.

4, CONTRACTOR TO VER!FY L.CAT!E}N ,AND szzu—:s OF ALL BO D AIR OUTL
: ; W RK. c OR HALL ENFORM THE

BEF‘OREATHEQWQRK STARTS
DASHED LINES REPRESENT EXISTING DUCTS, EQUIPMENT, ETC.
S TO EXISTING DUCTS AND EQUIPMENT
DUCTWORK FOR ENTIRE ZONES SHOWN FOR AIR TESTING AND BALANCING PURPOSES.

¥

il
!

REEIER QRS

1] EXISTING WATER SOURCE HEAT PUMP. SERVING ADJACENT SPACE (NIC).

SUITE 620 RECONFIGURE

()1 2"¢ 110%

pree:
) e -

VAV aoxss,
| MANUAL BALANCING DAMPER.

DATE:
10/16/19

4. ALL INSTALLED HVAC, REFRIGERATION, AND FIRE SUPPRESSION EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT
CONTAIN CHLOROFLUOROCARBONS (QFCS} SECTION 5.508.1.1

PROJECTNO.: | CHECKEDBY:
MG 2019-015 KS

5. ALL INSTALLED HVAC, REFRIGERATION, AND FIRE SUPPRESSION EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT
CONTAIN HALONS, SECTION 5.508.1.2

6. PROVIDE_TEMPORARY VENTILATION DURING CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
20.° H FORNIA ENERGY CODE CCR TITLE 24 PART 6 AND CHAPTER 4 OF CCR
TITLE 8, AND AS FOLLOWS:
"A) VENTILATION DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE ACHIEVED THROUGH OPENINGS IN
~ THE BUILDING SHELL USING FANS TO PRODUCE A mm,wm OF THREE AIR CHANGES {
B.) IF THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED DURING DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION, MEET OR R, L
* EXCEED THE RECOMMENDED CONTROL MEASURES OF THE SHEET METAL AND AR , KevnA. Suoa anp Assoc e MECHANICAL
CONDITIONING NATIONAL CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION (SMACNA) 1AQ GUIDELINES FOR | , N s fovwenseie et il oo TR
‘OCCUPIED BUILDINGS UNDER CONSTRUCTION, 1895, CHAPTER 3. | — B PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN

BUILDING SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE PROVISIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, | ' | wm"m ARRON HWY. STE ¢ SUITE 620
gzgﬂ ggi.s 5204% PART 2, SECTION 1203 (VENTILATION) AND CHAPTER 14 (EXTERIOR WALLS). | | RWINDALE, CAUFORMA 8 LR RL
5.505.1 | z — |

UCLA PROJ. NO.: | CP NO.:
20190409-1237-11| CP 1132

~——— (626}585-8338 FAX(626)585-0B64——
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 CONSULTING WECHANICAL ENGINEERS
——— 16025 ARROW HWY. SE.C  ——
—— [RYINDALE, CAUFORNA 91706 ——

INTERIORS

PLANNING

ARCHITECTURE

T | 310 804-5027

15206 VENTURA BLVD. SUITE 201, SHERMAN OAKS, CA 90403

T | 310 804-5093

/\|paTE | DESCRIPTION

|07/24119 | ISSUED FOR ENGINEERING

Loom7iie  |ISSUED FOR REVIEW

oo

ISSUED FOR TENANT AND
| LANDLORD REVIEW

10/07/19 | CP OTC PLAN CHECK SUBMITTAL

1016119 | CP OTC PLAN CHECK

UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER

SUITE 620 RECONFIGURE

DATE:
10/16/19

DRAWN BY:
M

MG 2019-015

CHECKED BY:
KS

UCLA PROJ. NO.:

CP NO.:

———(526)585-9338  FAX(626)585-0864——

20190409-1237-11

CP 1132

MECHANICAL
TITLE 24 FORMS




REMARKS

T | , | "IUST” JUS—ADA-TB18-A, &rm_zss STEEL 18 i;a. WITH ‘T@amr;zmwmmr SINGLE HANDLE
SINK (ADA) 7 2" 1-1/27 | 3/4° 3/4° FABGEF 8” FIXED CENTERS, 3 AND 4 HOLE SINK APPLICATIONS, (1.5 GPM). PROVIDE “ELKAY”
o ,, R | ERS11Y (1 GPH) CHILLER, nﬁv/’saaz, 140 m&a wms m& AY" $1110 CLASS FILLER.
I , ' , ' . PHC-VIEW-SS WITH 2/3~GALLON
HOT WATER DISPENSER - B - | 3/8" 3/8" HOT WATER TANK, A&JUS‘?ABL% TEMPERATURE FROM. 160°F TO 210°F AND INSTANT, SELF-CLOSING
o I HOT VALVE. 115V AC., 750 WATTS, 6.5 AMP HEATING ELEMENT WITH GROUNDED 3 PRONG PLUG.

 COLD HOT
WATER | WATER

FIXTURE WASTE | TRAP | VENT

DEFINITION | ABBREV. | DEFINITION - 1. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN STRICT maoanmca WITH ALL
e | A ' CALIFORNIA STATE, LOCAL CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING

DEMOLISH j ABvV ABOVE =~ JURISDICTION.

INDUSTRIAL COLD WATER | AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR )

COLD WATER AD ACCESS DOOR | 2. BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK, VERIFY THE ADEQUACY, LOCATION

| HOT WATER L AP ACCESS PANEL | OF UTILTIES AT POINTS OF CONNECTION, SIZE AND AVAILABILITY OF

 Liwi ARCH | ARCHITECT | Aa.,z_ ILTIES CONCERNED, INCLUDING SEWER INVERT ELEVATIONS

: %-m‘ WATER RETURN | ARCHIT : :

| SEWER OR WASTE ABOVE GRADE BEL | BELOW { IS w "OBTAIN THE SERVICES OF A PIPE LOCATION COMPANY TO
SEWER OR WASTE BELOW GRADE I BLDG | BUILDING : ' VERIFY ANY PIPE LOCATIONS FOR CONNECTIONS TO BE MADE

VENT i lc | colb AR BELOW. | \NY/ | R
BOIRECT DRAN E COMFRESSED A 3. THE WORK FOR THIS PROJECT INVOLVES ADDITIONS TO AND * SEE DETAL 3/SHEET P-100 FOR INSTALLATION OF GLASS FILLER AND FLOOD STOPPER.
STORM DRAIN ABOVE GRADE CFH CUBIC FEET PER HOUR f ALTERATIONS OF THE EXISTING BUILDING TO ACHIEVE THE
STORM DRAIN BELOW GRADE | CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE ARRANGEMENT INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR
GAS ~ LOW PRESSURE i CAST IRON SHALL VISIT THE JOBSITE TO DETERMINE THE EXTENT OF WORK
GAS ~ MEDIUM PRESSURE CLG CEILING REQUIRED BY THE CONSTRUCTION ACTVITIES. THE ARCHITECTURAL iplig =~ N} ,
NITROGEN L CENTER ‘LINE THE. CONTRAGTOR SHALL Aa%ggagagéﬂ%?ﬁgg R?&EQ?%%&GVE | " OPER WRKNG.| OPER. | m
COMPRESSED AR | |coMP | COMPRESSOR EXISTING PIPING AS INDICATED TO ACCOMMODATE THE CHANGES AND 'SYMBOL |  LOCATION MODEL Temp. | KW | VOLT |PHASE| AMPS | oored’ | wrioHT REMARKS
DEIONIZATION CONC CONCRETE ADDITION SHOWN TO PROVIDE CONTINUING SERVICE FOR THOSE | E— — L | , Mttt 99 ,
| OXYGEN | CONT CONTINUATION , EXISTING PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT WHICH ARE TO REMAIN IN EEMAX 105" 6.0 277 | 1 22 150 | 4 UL APPROVED, 0.7 GPM ACTIVATION, WALL MOUNTED
SP60 | “ , ' " NSF 81 SECTION 9 COMPLIANT, AND ADA COMPLIANT.

T | 310 804-5027 |

2" = | = | = | = | "IN SINK ERATOR" GARBAGE DISPOSAL AND 110V CONNECTION, 8.1 AMPS.

BLVD. SUITE 201, SHERMAN OAKS, CA 90403 |

, UL APPROVED,

SEE SHEET P-100

——VAG— | VAC | VACUUM |oEr | DETAL | OPERATIONS.

e [ e | FIRE PROTECTION SUPPLY ' Dt - DEIONIZATION | AR & LT S
o F FIRL PG IELTIUN i bt 1 4. ALL WORK THAT INVOLVES A SHUT-DOWN OF EXISTING BUILDING
~——CSP— | CSP COMBINATION STANDPIPE DiA - DIAMETER UTILIMES OR PORTIONS THEREOF, SHALL BE DONE AT SUCH TIMES AS i
e S e | AS AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS | DN DOWN i WILL CAUSE THE LEAST INCONVENIENCE TO THE BUILDING'S :
e SP D | SPD SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE DR DRAIN ACTIVITIES, OR AT THE APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT. THE EXACT
e SED—— | SED SEWAGE EJECTOR DISCHARGE | DRWG DRAWING TIME AND LENGTH OF SHUT~DOWN SHALL BE ARRANGED WITH THE
i F IS | FOS FUEL OIL SUPPLY I EL ELEVATION | ARCHITECT OR THE BUILDING ENGINEER ﬁ%r L)msr SEVEN (7)
e i B e | ENCL ENCLOSURE DAYS BUT NOT MORE THAN THIRTY FIVE (35) DAYS IN ADVANCE OF , DIDE AA Al | i A — AADMIR A RIS E | o
——FOR— | FOR | FUEL G REURN DL | s DO BT o | PIPE MATERIALS | LEAD FREE ORDINANCE | —
e GATE VALVE EXIST EXISTING - , , , 1 o
SATE VALVE = R e 5.  DRAWINGS INDICATE SIZE AND TERMINATION OF PIPING AND i.  DOMESTIC WATER PIPE SHALL BE COPPER TYPE K | U AL SUOURES, SATERILS 10 W COMESTIC WATER SYSTEM
GLOBE VALVE IRE. DAMPER SUGGEST PROPER ROUTES OF PIPING TO CONFORM THE STRUCTURE |
BALL VALVE  FG FLOOR GRILLE | TO AVOID OBSTRUCTION AND TO PRESERVE CLEARANCE. IT IS NOT 2. WASTE AND VENT PIPING SHALL BE CAST IRON NO-HUB - SHALL COMPLY WITH LEAD FREE ORDINANCE. MANUFACTURER
ANGLE VALVE FIN FINISH THE INTENTION TO INDICATE ALL NECESSARY OFFSETS AND IT | WITH STAINLESS STEEL COUPLINGS, SERVICE WEIGHT | SHALL INCLUDE CLEAR STATEMENT WITH EACH SUBMITTAL.

SWING CHECK VALVE | LR FLOOR | PIp 3. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ASSOCIATED FITTINGS
e i ING IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO CONFORM TO STRUCTURE, AVOID :

NON-SLAM CHECK VALVE EPE FINS PER FOOT OBSTRUCTIONS, PRESERVE HEADROOM, KEEP OPENINGS AND METHODS, AND JOINING METHODS.

BALANCING COCK FS FLOOR SINK PASSAGEWAYS CLEAR AND MAKE ALL EQUIPMENT REQUIRING , e | | , R , .

. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE GALY GALVANIZED , INSPECTION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR ACCESSIBLE WITH OUR i o tmt SR e TR ¢ o o E w— 1

PRESSURE-TEMPERATURE RELIEF VALVE GPM GALLONS PER MINUTE FURTHER INSPECTIONS OR EXTRA COST. o —— it iNCs (0

8. FOR o o 5 , - s | ; ur , i v O

ms QOCK GAS STOP H HOT AR Egmq . I—e § NG ]'E 1\ EV!S!ONS
FIRE HOSE VALVE MAY MANUAL AIR VENT CLEARANCES AND WORK INGLUDED PRIOR TO'START OF WORK - QU IF MEN l NOIT 1. PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS SHALL MEET THE STANDARDS e X2 ' '

FIRE HOSE CABINET (SURFACE MOUNTED) MAX MAXIMUM 7. 5% sm Aﬁ%‘-’"’*&%ﬁ?&ﬁ% gmmg FOR EXACT PLUMBING | | ALL p— B —— , ~ REFERENCED IN TABLE 5.303.8 ¢ AN DATE DESCRIPTION

?&% Hgsécgmmm (RECESSED) zgc : ;ggg%zgwgﬁz;éezm!% i o | EQUIPMENT NOT MARKED WITH "{g} SHALL gg c.msgggnga g«gm I 2 KFTCHERFAUCETS SHALL NGY HAVE A MAX!VMUH F'L@W RATE QF | 07‘,/24’“,9 ?55UED FOR ENG"NEE’R?NG

PRESSURE SWITCH MIN | MINIMUM [ewrmme |ssuep rormeven
IBBUED FOR TENANT AND

§§§§§ ggm | ZEGH | zgﬁ?‘t | | | | AT 60 Ps MUM | | 992718 | | ANDLORD REVIEW _ |
RISER UF N2 NITROGE} | ettt i - | 7’8 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 PS. (5,_03342} [10/07/9 | GP OTC PLAN CHECK SUBMITTAL

RISE OR DROP NC NORMALLY CLOSED it . o g e i > PLAN ,
, VALVE IN RISER | 1 NE NOT IN CONTRACT C“ wia (AJLII™ , 3. NEW RESIDENTIAL GRADE APPLIANCES PROVIDED AND WS’TMQ 101618 | CP OTC PLAN CHECK
— 1k VALL CL | I no . NORMALLY OPEN sl s diudisssMimiimniom |  SHALL BE ENERGY STAR LABELED IF ENERGY STAR IS APPLICABLE , b ' il
4}0— WCo WALL CLEANOUT N | s , WO L
s co CLEANOUT PLUG | opNG OPENING P T . | | 7O THAT EQUIPMENT OR APPLIANCE. (10.210.1)
— —0  |Fco FOOR CLEANOUT, CLEANOUT TO GRADE FA FRESH AR 2016 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATVE CODE, TITLE 24 PART 1 |
e CAP OR PLUG ON END OF PIPE  PLBG PLUMBNG ' 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, TITLE 24 PART 2
— — —+ | HB HOSE BIBB POC POINT OF CONNECTION (INCLUDES THE CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL BUILDING CODE,
wgf—m :’SA - ’gﬁis?ggﬁg?iiii? zg: gg?}%ﬁ?gm WATER | PART B AND CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE, PART 10)
@ POC 'POINT OF CONNECTION SM SHEET METAL | 2038 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL. GODE, TIILE 24 PART 3
IE INVERT ELEVATION TEMP | TEMPERATURE | 2016 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE, TITLE 24, PART 4
HDR - HEADER P TYPICAL | 2016 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, TITLE 24, PART 5
59(; SOl PLUGGED OUTLET VD VOLUME DAMPER 2016 CALIFORNIA E&ERGY QOQE, Tm.E 24 PART &
VCO VENT CAPPED OUTLET VIR VENT THROUGH ROOF I 2016 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, TITLE 24 PART 9
ggg ,,g‘gg %F?;Ec;zféa QUTLET | 2016 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARD CODE,
| - FT COLD WA TITLE 24 PART 11 (CALGREEN) i
2016 CALIFORMIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE, TITLE 24 PART 12
2019 UCLA CAMPUS STANDARD

T | 310 804-5093

15206 VENTURA

e

OFFICE T.l., INSTALL NEW SINK, WATER HEATER, AND GARBAGE
DISPOSER FOR PANTRY SPACE. INSTALL NEW COLD AND HOT WATER
DISPENSER. RE—CONNECT TO EXISTING BUILDING PLUMBING
SYSTEMS.

UCLA WILSHIRE CENTER
RECONFIGURE

P-001 PLUMBING LEGENDS, SCHEDULES, NOTES AND OVERALL PLAN
P-100  PLUMBING ENLARGED PLAN AND DETAILS

DATE:  DRAWN BY:
10/16/19 CM

PROJECTNO.. | CHECKED BY:
MG 2019-015 KS

UCLA PROJ. NO.: | CP NO.:
20190409-1237-11| CP 1132

o SNt 4 LEGENDS, SCHEDULES
= ow=l NOTES AND

—— RWINDALE, CALIFORNA 91708 —— OVERALL PLAN

——— (626)585-9338  FAX(626)585-0864

;ﬁ  :P‘ } H FO B




- PROVIDE SCALD GUARD
— 3/8" COPPER TUBING

 KevA S o
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